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1_1. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Donald Trump

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
162 98 64 38 57 67 54 109 37 30 67 29
7-Best (7) 16% 20% 12% 13% 17% 19% 14% 17% 20% 14% 18% 12%
B K
110 63 47 28 28 54 36 73 29 23 36 22
6 11% 13% 9% 9% 8% 15% 10% 12% 16% 11% 9% 9%
D J
96 47 49 22 44 30 17 79 17 23 41 16
5 10% 10% 9% 7% 13% 8% 4% 13% 9% 11% 11% 7%
C F
82 42 40 24 36 21 31 50 12 21 32 16
4 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7%
E
55 27 28 20 15 20 17 38 10 10 24 11
3 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
68 33 35 25 17 25 31 37 2 13 35 17
2 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 1% 6% 9% 7%
H H H
397 163 234 127 132 139 168 229 67 82 130 119
1- Worst (1) 40% 34% 45% 43% 38% 38% 45% 36% 37% 39% 34% 50%
A G HU
34 11 23 14 15 6 19 16 5 9 13 8
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
Mean 3.4 3.8 31 31 35 3.6 31 3.6 3.8 3.4 3.5 2.9
B C F K K K

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Donald Trump

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
162 47 115 106 56 82 10 30 40 98 65 144 18 111 10 23
7 - Best (7) 16% 16% 16% 19% 13% 17% 10% 15% 18% 18% 14% 19% 8% 35% 3% 11%
D * L NO N
110 29 81 62 48 41 16 20 33 70 40 97 13 64 18 22
6 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 17% 10% 15% 13% 9% 13% 5% 20% 5% 11%
E* E L NO N
96 29 67 42 54 56 5 18 17 68 28 87 9 58 10 18
5 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 11% 5% 9% 8% 12% 6% 11% 4% 18% 3% 8%
C * J L NO N
82 31 51 42 40 45 8 15 13 45 37 67 15 39 17 14
4 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 12% 5% 6%
* N
55 26 29 26 29 29 1 16 9 43 13 36 19 19 22 8
3 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 1% 8% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4%
B * J
68 17 50 37 30 38 6 9 14 39 29 54 14 10 29 25
2 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 12%
* M M
397 98 299 224 173 187 48 75 87 172 225 255 142 20 238 93
1-Worst (1) 40% 34% 42% 40% 39% 38% 51% 37% 40% 31% 50% 33% 59% 6% 69% 43%
A * | K MO M
34 14 21 22 12 13 1 17 4 17 18 24 10 1 3 10
Don't know 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% * 1% 5%
* EFH MN
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
by |
3.4 35 33 35 33 3.4 3 3.4 3.6 3.7 3 3.7 23 53 1.9 3
Mean
* J L NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Donald Trump

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
162 50 76 36 93 8 15 48 64 3 7 8 16 11 113 34 152 7 24
7 - Best (7) 16% 23% 14% 14% 50% 6% 8% 34% 35% 2% 5% 7% 15% 4% 35% 9% 21% 5% 7%
BC EF * KL KL * I* * MO QR
110 28 54 28 41 12 14 28 35 3 14 11 12 8 63 34 103 1 22
6 11% 13% 10% 11% 22% 8% 8% 20% 19% 2% 10% 10% 11% 3% 19% 9% 14% * 7%
EF * K 1} I* I* I* MO M QR Q
96 24 48 24 28 5 24 28 30 4 6 9 9 3 51 36 84 7 28
5 10% 11% 9% 10% 15% 3% 13% 20% 16% 2% 4% 8% 8% 1% 16% 10% 12% 5% 9%
E * E KL I} * I* 1* MO M Q
82 14 46 21 9 9 18 14 24 10 6 10 3 6 30 36 58 8 25
4 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 9% 10% 13% 5% 4% 10% 3% 3% 9% 10% 8% 5% 8%
* L * * * M M
55 14 31 10 1 10 18 7 12 12 9 7 1 9 10 32 44 3 20
3 6% 7% 6% 4% 1% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 1% 4% 3% 9% 6% 2% 6%
D* D * * * MN
68 8 41 18 2 8 16 5 4 14 14 12 13 12 9 44 49 4 32
2 7% 4% 8% 7% 1% 6% 9% 4% 2% 7% 9% 11% 12% 5% 3% 12% 7% 3% 10%
* D H* GH* GH* MN PQ
397 67 225 105 11 90 81 9 11 146 92 44 49 189 46 140 218 110 162
1- Worst (1) 40% 31% 42% 42% 6% 62% 43% 7% 6% 75% 61% 41% 46% 78% 14% 38% 30% 77% 50%
A A DF* D GHJKL GHKL* GH* GH* NO N PR P
34 8 17 9 1 2 2 - 1 2 1 7 3 3 4 16 18 3 11
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% * 7% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%
* * GHU* * N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

BC

EF

LKL

LKL

*

*

MO

QR

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Paul Ryan

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
36 24 12 13 15 8 12 24 11 7 11 7
7-Best (7) 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3%
B
62 37 25 13 14 36 15 47 12 12 24 15
6 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 10% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
cD
123 74 49 37 38 47 33 90 26 25 49 22
5 12% 15% 9% 13% 11% 13% 9% 14% 15% 12% 13% 9%
B F
193 89 104 58 63 72 72 121 33 48 73 39
4 19% 18% 20% 20% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 23% 19% 17%
102 54 48 20 36 46 37 66 15 19 39 29
3 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 13% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12%
C
96 50 46 28 26 43 25 71 22 15 33 27
2 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 11% 12% 7% 9% 11%
F
181 84 96 36 73 72 70 110 27 43 61 49
1- Worst (1) 18% 17% 19% 12% 21% 20% 19% 17% 15% 20% 16% 21%
C C
211 71 140 92 80 38 109 102 33 42 86 50
Don't know 21% 15% 27% 31% 23% 11% 29% 16% 18% 20% 23% 21%
A E E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
Mean 3.4 3‘.35 3.2 3.6 33 3.4 33 35 3.6 33 3.5 3.2

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Paul Ryan

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
36 16 20 20 16 20 4 5 7 22 14 31 5 25 7 2
7 - Best (7) 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 1%
* NO
62 19 43 31 31 25 11 4 22 39 24 51 11 39 11 11
6 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 12% 2% 10% 7% 5% 7% 5% 12% 3% 5%
EG* EG NO
123 35 87 55 68 66 13 19 26 90 33 84 38 71 26 11
5 12% 12% 12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 9% 12% 16% 7% 11% 16% 22% 8% 5%
C * J NO
193 45 148 112 81 95 20 36 41 100 93 147 46 78 44 58
4 19% 15% 21% 20% 18% 19% 22% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 24% 13% 27%
* N N
102 32 71 52 50 47 8 17 30 63 39 89 14 25 39 24
3 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 9% 14% 12% 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 11%
* L
96 21 76 44 53 42 13 15 27 52 44 71 25 19 51 20
2 10% 7% 11% 8% 12% 9% 13% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 15% 9%
* M
181 43 137 91 89 100 12 26 43 73 108 131 50 20 107 39
1-Worst (1) 18% 15% 19% 16% 20% 20% 12% 13% 20% 13% 24% 17% 21% 6% 31% 18%
G * | MO M
211 81 130 155 56 98 14 78 21 111 100 159 51 44 60 47
Don't know 21% 28% 18% 28% 13% 20% 15% 39% 10% 20% 22% 21% 21% 14% 17% 22%
B D H * EFH M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 3.4 3.6 33 3.4 3.4 33 3.7 33 3.4 3.7 3.1 3.4 33 4.4 2.6 3.1
* * J * NO N

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Paul Ryan

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
36 7 17 11 13 8 6 6 20 4 4 1 1 8 20 5 33 2 9
7 - Best (7) 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 11% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 5% 2% 3%
* GUKL * * * [0}
62 17 29 17 27 8 15 18 21 5 6 2 9 7 36 18 57 5 15
6 6% 8% 5% 7% 15% 6% 8% 13% 12% 2% 4% 2% 9% 3% 11% 5% 8% 3% 5%
E * K UK * * I* MO R
123 23 74 26 41 9 26 32 38 5 21 8 2 8 75 35 106 9 33
5 12% 11% 14% 10% 22% 6% 14% 23% 21% 2% 14% 8% 2% 3% 23% 9% 15% 6% 10%
E * IKL IKL IL* * * MO M QR
193 43 96 54 45 22 34 35 43 27 17 35 23 30 72 82 159 11 60
4 19% 20% 18% 21% 24% 15% 18% 25% 23% 14% 11% 32% 22% 12% 22% 22% 22% 7% 19%
* 1) 1] * * J* M M Q Q
102 19 61 23 18 18 22 12 13 20 20 10 14 22 29 45 83 5 44
3 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 7% 10% 13% 9% 14% 9% 9% 12% 11% 4% 14%
* * * * Q Q
96 15 58 23 11 16 19 7 12 27 24 8 12 39 17 38 58 19 39
2 10% 7% 11% 9% 6% 11% 10% 5% 7% 14% 16% 7% 12% 16% 5% 10% 8% 13% 12%
* GH GH* * * N N P
181 29 92 59 13 39 29 4 16 67 40 16 23 86 25 58 99 59 64
1-Worst (1) 18% 14% 17% 24% 7% 27% 16% 3% 9% 34% 27% 15% 22% 36% 8% 16% 14% 41% 20%
A DF* D G GHK GHK* G* GH* NO N PR P
211 61 112 38 18 24 36 26 18 41 19 27 20 42 51 89 132 33 61
Don't know 21% 28% 21% 15% 10% 16% 19% 19% 10% 21% 12% 25% 19% 17% 16% 24% 18% 23% 19%
BC * D H H * HI* * N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

EF * LKL* LKL I* 1* I* MO M QR * Q

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Nancy Pelosi

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
40 20 20 12 14 14 19 21 7 10 13 9
7-Best (7) 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
61 36 26 19 15 28 20 41 19 8 14 21
6 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 10% 4% 4% 9%
1} 1}
95 40 55 26 26 43 29 65 14 15 35 31
5 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 13%
141 83 58 38 54 49 53 88 22 30 49 39
4 14% 17% 11% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 17%
B
82 43 40 25 26 31 18 64 15 23 31 13
3 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 11% 8% 5%
F K
99 55 44 23 40 36 36 64 15 17 40 28
2 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 12%
274 153 121 44 100 130 93 181 47 61 114 52
1- Worst (1) 27% 32% 23% 15% 29% 36% 25% 29% 27% 29% 30% 22%
B C C K
212 55 157 109 71 31 105 106 39 47 82 44
Don't know 21% 11% 30% 37% 21% 9% 28% 17% 22% 22% 22% 19%
A DE E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 3 31 3.4 2.9 2.9 31 3 3.2 2.9 2.8 3.4
Mean DE u

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Nancy Pelosi

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
40 9 31 26 14 17 4 10 8 17 23 26 13 7 28 1
7 - Best (7) 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% 1%
* MO
61 22 39 32 30 25 5 14 17 34 27 40 22 11 43 4
6 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 13% 2%
* MO
95 21 74 43 52 47 15 13 20 46 48 65 29 16 63 12
5 9% 7% 10% 8% 12% 9% 16% 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 5% 18% 6%
G* MO
141 38 103 67 74 78 9 21 33 83 58 102 39 24 60 46
4 14% 13% 15% 12% 17% 16% 10% 10% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16% 8% 17% 21%
* M M
82 33 50 40 43 52 5 11 14 57 25 68 14 26 24 21
3 8% 11% 7% 7% 10% 11% 5% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10%
* J
99 32 67 44 56 50 5 18 26 63 36 71 29 45 18 30
2 10% 11% 9% 8% 13% 10% 6% 9% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 14% 5% 14%
C * N N
274 63 211 156 118 129 27 41 77 152 122 239 35 165 35 56
1-Worst (1) 27% 22% 30% 28% 27% 26% 29% 20% 35% 28% 27% 31% 15% 51% 10% 26%
A * EG L NO N
212 73 138 154 58 93 23 74 22 97 115 152 60 28 75 43
Don't know 21% 25% 19% 27% 13% 19% 24% 37% 10% 18% 25% 20% 25% 9% 22% 20%
D H H* EH | M M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
prvcsyp ... |
3 31 3 3 31 3 32 32 29 3 31 29 3.6 21 4.2 2.7
Mean
* * K* MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Nancy Pelosi

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
40 4 14 22 8 17 9 1 7 18 10 1 - 22 7 9 24 9 14
7 - Best (7) 4% 2% 3% 9% 4% 11% 5% 1% 4% 9% 7% 1% - 9% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4%
AB D* GKL GL* * * NO
61 8 30 23 1 18 14 3 8 18 25 2 2 31 9 21 43 14 23
6 6% 4% 6% 9% * 12% 7% 2% 4% 9% 17% 2% 2% 13% 3% 6% 6% 10% 7%
A D* D GKL GHKL* * * NO
95 9 49 37 4 23 20 6 10 38 24 8 4 47 18 27 60 19 33
5 9% 4% 9% 15% 2% 16% 11% 4% 5% 19% 16% 8% 4% 20% 5% 7% 8% 13% 10%
A AB D* D GHKL GHL* * * NO
141 24 77 39 6 19 44 9 15 27 33 20 25 33 39 68 929 13 52
4 14% 11% 14% 16% 3% 13% 23% 6% 8% 14% 22% 19% 24% 14% 12% 18% 14% 9% 16%
D* DE GH* GH* GH* N
82 12 49 20 7 15 27 11 15 13 11 9 13 15 18 46 66 8 39
3 8% 6% 9% 8% 4% 11% 14% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 12% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6% 12%
D* D * * * MN P
99 23 60 17 16 11 18 16 28 7 11 16 14 10 40 43 80 11 32
2 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 12% 15% 3% 7% 15% 13% 4% 12% 12% 11% 8% 10%
* | | * I* I* M M
274 78 140 56 131 10 27 74 91 20 16 20 36 22 163 72 228 32 58
1-Worst (1) 27% 36% 26% 22% 71% 7% 14% 53% 50% 10% 10% 18% 34% 9% 50% 19% 31% 22% 18%
BC EF * UKL KL * * K* MO M R
212 57 118 36 14 32 29 20 8 55 20 32 12 61 31 85 126 37 74
Don't know 21% 27% 22% 14% 7% 22% 16% 14% 4% 28% 14% 29% 11% 25% 10% 23% 17% 26% 23%
C C D* D H GHIL H* GHJL* * N N P P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

A AB DF* D * GHKL GHKL* GH* G* NO N p* P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - John McCain

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
83 47 36 20 17 47 23 60 18 15 18 31
7-Best (7) 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 13% 6% 9% 10% 7% 5% 13%
cD J J
118 64 54 25 35 58 31 87 34 14 54 16
6 12% 13% 10% 8% 10% 16% 8% 14% 19% 6% 14% 7%
cD F IK IK
173 100 74 32 73 68 51 122 17 38 76 42
5 17% 21% 14% 11% 21% 19% 14% 19% 10% 18% 20% 18%
B C C F H H H
217 103 114 68 75 73 73 144 41 52 74 50
4 22% 21% 22% 23% 22% 20% 20% 23% 23% 24% 20% 21%
98 44 54 31 24 42 41 57 19 18 35 26
3 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 12% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11%
63 39 25 14 25 25 25 39 6 15 23 18
2 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8%
100 51 49 27 45 27 48 52 20 29 37 14
1- Worst (1) 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 13% 8% 11% 14% 10% 6%
E G K
152 38 114 79 52 21 82 70 22 31 60 39
Don't know 15% 8% 22% 27% 15% 6% 22% 11% 12% 15% 16% 17%
A DE E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.2 4.2 4.1 4 3.9 4.4 3.8 43 43 3.9 41 43
Mean cD F | |

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_4. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - John McCain

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
83 15 68 43 40 34 6 12 31 42 41 64 19 24 40 16
7 - Best (7) 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 14% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 12% 8%
* EG
118 34 84 64 54 51 12 16 39 74 44 83 35 38 51 20
6 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 8% 18% 13% 10% 11% 15% 12% 15% 9%
* EG
173 46 127 77 96 86 18 32 37 97 76 139 34 61 67 33
5 17% 16% 18% 14% 22% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 17% 18% 14% 19% 19% 15%
C *
217 64 153 92 125 124 15 34 43 127 90 149 67 74 81 40
4 22% 22% 21% 16% 28% 25% 16% 17% 20% 23% 20% 20% 28% 23% 24% 19%
C G * K
98 27 71 61 37 41 9 28 19 58 40 91 7 42 29 20
3 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 14% 9% 11% 9% 12% 3% 13% 8% 10%
* L
63 16 47 43 21 36 6 5 17 35 29 51 13 19 18 20
2 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 10%
G * G
100 30 70 66 34 53 11 16 20 39 61 72 28 43 23 26
1-Worst (1) 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 12% 8% 9% 7% 13% 9% 11% 13% 7% 12%
* | N
152 59 93 115 36 65 17 59 11 77 74 115 37 20 37 38
Don't know 15% 20% 13% 21% 8% 13% 18% 29% 5% 14% 16% 15% 15% 6% 11% 18%
B D H H* EH MN
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 4.2 4 4.2 4 4.4 4 4 4.1 4.5 43 4 4.1 4.2 4 4.5 3.9
C * E * MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - John McCain

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
83 9 45 29 10 17 24 6 18 24 17 5 11 21 23 37 69 9 34
7 - Best (7) 8% 4% 8% 11% 5% 12% 13% 4% 10% 12% 11% 5% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10% 6% 10%
A * D G * * *
118 21 66 31 17 23 23 19 19 26 24 9 11 31 42 40 89 16 44
6 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 16% 12% 14% 11% 13% 16% 8% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14%
* * * *
173 23 110 40 29 26 32 17 44 30 37 16 17 45 62 60 122 27 57
5 17% 11% 20% 16% 16% 18% 17% 12% 24% 15% 24% 15% 16% 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 18%
A * G G* * *
217 49 109 58 38 38 49 35 39 46 35 21 19 45 71 91 165 21 71
4 2% 23% 20% 23% 20% 26% 26% 25% 21% 24% 2% 20% 18% 19% 2% 24% 23% 15% 22%
* * * *
98 27 49 22 31 6 15 21 20 16 13 11 9 31 30 33 78 17 29
3 10% 12% 9% 9% 17% 4% 8% 15% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9%
EF * * * *
63 15 29 19 13 5 15 11 9 7 11 5 16 16 19 23 45 7 19
2 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 8% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 15% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
* * * HIK*
100 24 44 31 34 10 11 16 27 16 7 12 14 20 47 28 72 23 23
1-Worst (1) 10% 11% 8% 12% 18% 7% 6% 11% 15% 8% 4% 11% 13% 8% 15% 8% 10% 16% 7%
EF * J * * J* [0} R R
152 46 84 22 14 19 18 14 6 30 7 28 10 33 30 59 86 22 48
Don't know 15% 21% 16% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10% 3% 15% 5% 26% 9% 13% 9% 16% 12% 16% 15%
C C * H HJ * GHUL* * N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

D*

GKL

GHKL*

PQ

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Tucker Carlson

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
47 36 11 16 14 17 11 36 17 7 18 6
7-Best (7) 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 3%
B IK
66 48 18 19 21 26 12 54 18 13 20 15
6 7% 10% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% 9% 10% 6% 5% 6%
B F
65 40 25 21 23 22 18 47 13 12 28 13
5 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5%
135 66 69 28 58 49 49 87 16 35 56 28
4 13% 14% 13% 9% 17% 14% 13% 14% 9% 17% 15% 12%
C H
80 42 38 23 26 30 26 54 8 13 38 20
3 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 10% 8%
59 32 26 19 20 20 19 40 10 12 19 19
2 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8%
89 53 36 16 35 38 40 49 16 15 31 28
1- Worst (1) 9% 11% 7% 5% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 7% 8% 12%
C
463 167 296 155 148 160 199 264 81 105 168 109
Don't know 46% 35% 57% 52% 43% 44% 53% 42% 45% 49% 45% 46%
A D G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.8 3.9 35 4 3.7 3.7 3.4 4 4.2 3.8 3.8 3.4
Mean
B * F K* *

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Tucker Carlson

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
47 13 34 24 23 22 5 7 13 24 23 40 7 34 2 7
7 - Best (7) 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 11% 1% 3%
* NO N
66 29 38 35 31 40 4 7 14 47 19 56 10 49 11 5
6 7% 10% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4% 4% 7% 9% 4% 7% 4% 15% 3% 2%
B * J NO
65 15 50 27 39 34 9 7 15 39 26 45 20 33 16 14
5 6% 5% 7% 5% 9% 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 6%
C * N
135 38 97 68 67 67 11 26 31 81 54 92 43 45 35 39
4 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 15% 12% 12% 18% 14% 10% 18%
* N
80 25 54 39 41 43 5 14 18 48 32 53 27 23 39 11
3 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 7% 11% 5%
* (0]
59 16 43 28 31 35 3 8 12 32 26 50 8 11 24 23
2 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 3% 7% 11%
* M
89 20 68 42 46 46 12 13 19 37 52 65 24 11 57 17
1-Worst (1) 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 13% 6% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 3% 16% 8%
* | MO M
463 135 328 299 164 204 45 120 95 241 222 362 101 116 162 98
Don't know 46% 46% 46% 53% 37% 42% 47% 59% 44% 44% 49% 47% 42% 36% 47% 46%
D * EH M M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
3.8 3.9 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.9 3.9 3.5 3.8 3.6 4.8 2.8 3.5
Mean * * * J * No N*

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Tucker Carlson

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
47 13 17 17 35 3 3 9 25 1 1 1 5 5 33 7 44 1 9
7 - Best (7) 5% 6% 3% 7% 19% 2% 1% 6% 14% * 1% 1% 5% 2% 10% 2% 6% 1% 3%
EF * 1) GIKL * * I* MO QR
66 13 35 19 34 7 12 15 34 3 8 1 5 5 40 20 59 5 8
6 7% 6% 6% 7% 18% 5% 6% 11% 19% 1% 6% 1% 4% 2% 12% 5% 8% 3% 3%
EF * IK KL * * * MO R
65 11 41 13 33 7 4 12 20 3 13 9 5 9 40 14 47 11 17
5 6% 5% 8% 5% 18% 5% 2% 9% 11% 2% 8% 8% 5% 4% 12% 4% 6% 8% 5%
EF * | | 1* I* * MO
135 32 69 34 28 22 24 20 24 19 16 17 22 27 42 59 104 9 41
4 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 13% 10% 10% 16% 21% 11% 13% 16% 14% 6% 13%
* * * 1 Q
80 10 50 19 10 20 23 8 16 23 16 4 6 26 26 22 65 4 29
3 8% 5% 9% 8% 5% 14% 12% 6% 9% 12% 11% 4% 6% 11% 8% 6% 9% 2% 9%
D* D K * * * ] Q Q
59 9 35 15 2 10 14 7 3 12 13 8 15 21 13 23 41 11 22
2 6% 4% 6% 6% 1% 7% 8% 5% 2% 6% 8% 7% 14% 9% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7%
D* D H* H* GHI* N
89 11 51 27 7 15 15 3 8 25 32 5 12 40 16 31 45 30 30
1- Worst (1) 9% 5% 10% 11% 4% 11% 8% 2% 4% 13% 21% 5% 11% 16% 5% 8% 6% 21% 9%
D* GH GHK* * GH* NO PR P
463 116 239 108 37 60 94 64 52 110 52 63 35 108 116 196 321 72 170
Don't know 46% 54% 45% 43% 20% 41% 50% 46% 28% 56% 35% 58% 33% 45% 36% 53% 44% 50% 52%
BC D* D H HIL * HIL* * N P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

B*

EF

LKL*

LKL

MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Joe Scarborough

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
25 22 3 20 5 4 22 12 2 9 3
7-Best (7) 3% 5% 1% 7% * 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% 2% 1%
B DE F UK
34 21 12 8 7 18 7 26 14 6 6 7
6 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 2% 3%
1}
67 39 28 17 26 24 18 50 14 5 33 15
5 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 3% 9% 6%
| |
146 76 70 45 56 45 55 91 23 28 60 36
4 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 15%
90 50 40 19 38 32 30 60 13 20 28 28
3 9% 10% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 12%
56 34 22 16 17 22 14 42 7 16 23 10
2 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4%
87 54 33 9 30 48 31 56 22 16 34 15
1- Worst (1) 9% 11% 6% 3% 9% 13% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 6%
B C C
499 188 311 162 171 166 213 286 75 118 183 123
Don't know 50% 39% 60% 55% 49% 46% 57% 45% 42% 56% 49% 52%
A G H
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
35 3.6 3.4 41 33 33 33 3.6 3.9 3.2 3.5 3.5
Mean
DE* |* * *

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Joe Scarborough

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
25 16 9 13 13 21 - 1 3 18 7 18 8 10 1 1
7-Best (7) 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% - * 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% *
B G *
34 10 24 15 18 18 2 3 1 21 13 27 7 9 17 6
6 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
* G
67 16 52 26 41 35 9 10 14 44 23 46 21 23 26 1
5 7% 5% 7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5%
C *
146 52 95 73 73 77 14 29 26 82 64 108 39 44 49 35
4 15% 18% 13% 13% 17% 16% 15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 16%
*
90 24 65 47 43 46 4 17 2 53 37 58 2 23 34 25
3 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 4% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 13% 7% 10% 12%
*
56 12 44 23 33 31 4 7 14 33 2 45 11 24 20 12
2 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5%
C *
87 20 67 47 40 36 11 16 23 44 43 70 17 50 17 17
1-Worst (1) 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 7% 16% 5% 8%
* NO
499 141 358 317 182 226 52 118 103 255 244 392 108 139 173 105
Don't know 50% 49% 50% 56% 41% 46% 55% 59% 47% 46% 54% 51% 45% 43% 50% 49%
D : EH I
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
35 3.8 3.4 3.4 3.6 3.7 33 3.2 33 3.6 33 3.4 3.7 3.2 3.8 33
Mean B* * * * * Mo *

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Joe Scarborough

Conservati [ Moderate [ Proudto [ NotProud [ Proudto

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
25 3 9 13 3 6 4 - 10 3 8 - 1 11 7 7 24 1 8
7 - Best (7) 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% - 5% 2% 5% - 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
B * GK GK* * *
34 4 15 14 4 7 10 2 7 8 9 1 5 15 5 12 21 7 10
6 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
* * * * N
67 6 37 25 11 13 15 11 12 10 16 5 6 14 30 23 49 7 17
5 7% 3% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 5% 11% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5%
A A * * * *
146 23 86 38 29 31 29 18 26 26 23 12 23 40 49 48 106 14 44
4 15% 11% 16% 15% 15% 21% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 22% 17% 15% 13% 15% 10% 14%
* * * *
90 18 49 22 11 14 18 11 12 11 23 15 10 22 23 40 68 12 38
3 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 6% 6% 15% 14% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 12%
* Hl* HI* *
56 13 33 10 18 6 8 7 17 9 11 5 6 16 27 12 46 6 17
2 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5%
* * * * o
87 27 43 17 53 6 10 15 35 11 6 6 11 10 48 25 68 15 20
1-Worst (1) 9% 13% 8% 7% 28% 4% 5% 11% 19% 6% 4% 5% 11% 4% 15% 7% 9% 11% 6%
EF * K * * * MO R
499 121 266 112 58 62 94 75 64 118 55 62 43 113 136 203 344 81 171
Don't know 50% 56% 50% 45% 31% 43% 50% 54% 35% 60% 37% 58% 41% 47% 42% 55% 47% 56% 53%
C * D HJ HJL * HIL* * N P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

AB*

GHK*

N*

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Rachel Maddow

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
50 24 26 18 12 20 11 39 12 6 15 16
7-Best (7) 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7%
F
69 37 32 16 27 27 24 45 19 10 23 18
6 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 11% 5% 6% 7%
|
74 39 36 20 29 25 21 54 10 20 25 20
5 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8%
154 82 72 49 52 52 47 107 28 27 59 40
4 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 13% 16% 17%
74 38 36 25 26 24 30 44 13 17 23 21
3 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9%
69 39 29 21 16 32 21 47 7 11 33 18
2 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8%
D
137 87 50 15 60 61 38 99 30 31 53 23
1- Worst (1) 14% 18% 10% 5% 17% 17% 10% 16% 17% 15% 14% 10%
B C C F
377 139 238 133 124 121 180 197 60 89 147 81
Don't know 38% 29% 46% 45% 36% 33% 48% 31% 34% 42% 39% 34%
A DE G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.6 3.4 3.8 4 35 35 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.4 3.4 3.9
Mean DE .

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Rachel Maddow

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
50 15 35 24 26 25 6 8 10 24 25 38 12 10 31 5
7 - Best (7) 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 9% 2%
* MO
69 21 48 31 39 38 9 2 19 43 27 40 29 7 51 9
6 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 10% 1% 9% 8% 6% 5% 12% 2% 15% 4%
G G* G K MO
74 24 51 26 48 39 7 14 15 37 38 53 21 21 35 13
5 7% 8% 7% 5% 11% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6%
C *
154 46 107 82 72 84 13 25 31 87 67 109 44 37 59 33
4 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 18% 12% 17% 16%
*
74 19 55 41 33 35 6 16 18 40 34 52 22 20 24 24
3 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 11%
*
69 20 48 29 40 31 6 14 17 43 26 57 11 32 18 16
2 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 10% 5% 7%
C * N
137 37 99 72 65 68 16 18 35 82 55 117 20 87 13 28
1-Worst (1) 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 9% 16% 15% 12% 15% 8% 27% 4% 13%
* G L NO N
377 108 269 256 121 170 32 104 72 195 182 297 80 106 114 85
Don't know 38% 37% 38% 46% 27% 35% 34% 52% 33% 35% 40% 39% 33% 33% 33% 40%
D * EFH
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
by |
3.6 3.7 35 35 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.4 35 35 3.7 34 4.1 2.7 4.6 33
Mean " " K %) M*

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Rachel Maddow

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
50 5 22 22 4 18 7 2 8 17 14 3 2 28 11 10 33 11 19
7 - Best (7) 5% 3% 4% 9% 2% 13% 4% 2% 4% 9% 9% 3% 2% 12% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6%
AB DF* GL GL* * * NO
69 1 39 29 4 24 9 2 5 23 28 6 3 36 6 27 46 15 23
6 7% 1% 7% 12% 2% 16% 5% 1% 3% 12% 19% 6% 3% 15% 2% 7% 6% 10% 7%
A A DF* GHL GHKL* * * NO N
74 14 40 21 10 13 17 6 15 19 16 7 6 32 17 23 45 15 18
5 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 4% 8% 10% 11% 6% 6% 13% 5% 6% 6% 10% 5%
* * * * NO
154 25 94 35 17 20 42 18 19 36 23 13 20 39 49 59 111 21 54
4 15% 12% 18% 14% 9% 14% 23% 13% 10% 18% 16% 12% 19% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 17%
* D * * *
74 15 31 28 8 15 18 8 12 12 13 12 12 14 24 31 58 8 27
3 7% 7% 6% 11% 4% 10% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 11% 11% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8%
B * * * *
69 15 42 12 18 8 6 12 20 8 10 7 9 12 29 22 57 8 25
2 7% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 3% 8% 11% 4% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 8%
F * | * * *
137 34 82 21 75 1 14 33 54 6 7 10 18 8 87 33 115 17 36
1-Worst (1) 14% 16% 15% 9% 40% 1% 7% 23% 30% 3% 5% 9% 17% 3% 27% 9% 16% 12% 11%
C C EF * E K KL * * * MO M R
377 106 188 84 49 44 75 59 48 75 39 49 36 72 103 166 262 48 123
Don't know 38% 49% 35% 33% 26% 31% 40% 42% 26% 38% 26% 45% 34% 30% 32% 45% 36% 34% 38%
BC * D HJ H * HI* * MN
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

* A AB DF* D* * GHKL* GHKL* GH* * NO N p* P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Police officers

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
227 120 107 57 70 100 70 156 42 59 87 38
7-Best (7) 23% 25% 21% 19% 20% 28% 19% 25% 24% 28% 23% 16%
cD F K
219 106 113 37 79 102 72 147 40 41 80 57
6 22% 22% 22% 13% 23% 28% 19% 23% 23% 19% 21% 24%
C C
220 109 111 70 75 76 72 148 32 49 86 53
5 22% 23% 21% 24% 22% 21% 19% 23% 18% 23% 23% 22%
139 64 75 43 55 41 57 82 24 31 42 41
4 14% 13% 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 13% 14% 15% 11% 17%
77 28 48 33 23 21 38 39 14 13 26 23
3 8% 6% 9% 11% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 10%
E G
34 19 15 21 7 6 10 24 5 8 11 10
2 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
DE
67 30 37 27 27 13 39 28 18 8 31 10
1- Worst (1) 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 11% 4% 10% 4% 8% 4%
E E G IK
22 9 14 9 10 3 14 8 3 2 13 5
Don't know 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
Mean 5 5.1 4.9 4.6 5 5.4 4.7 5.2 49 5.2 5 49
C cD F

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Police officers

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

Race

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
227 61 165 143 83 109 14 40 64 146 81 206 21 114 43 41
7 - Best (7) 23% 21% 23% 26% 19% 22% 15% 20% 29% 27% 18% 27% 9% 36% 13% 19%
D * FG J L NO
219 59 160 119 99 88 23 41 66 136 82 187 31 91 68 40
6 22% 20% 22% 21% 22% 18% 25% 20% 30% 25% 18% 25% 13% 28% 20% 19%
* EG J L NO
220 58 162 99 121 113 23 42 43 119 101 168 52 73 84 44
5 22% 20% 23% 18% 27% 23% 24% 21% 20% 22% 22% 22% 22% 23% 24% 21%
C *
139 45 94 72 67 79 11 26 22 67 71 104 35 21 64 40
4 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 16% 12% 13% 10% 12% 16% 14% 14% 6% 18% 19%
* M M
77 23 54 49 27 37 10 17 12 36 40 44 33 12 38 18
3 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 14% 4% 11% 8%
* K M M
34 11 22 17 16 19 2 9 4 12 21 18 16 5 15 7
2 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 3%
* K
67 26 41 47 20 33 12 19 4 20 47 22 45 4 32 18
1-Worst (1) 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7% 13% 9% 2% 4% 10% 3% 19% 1% 9% 8%
D H H* H | K M M
22 8 15 14 9 13 - 7 3 12 11 14 8 2 2 6
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Smmary
Mean 5 4.8 51 5 5 4.9 4.7 4.8 5.6 53 4.6 5.4 39 5.8 4.5 4.8
* EFG J L NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Police officers

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
227 68 112 47 84 25 39 51 63 23 20 19 22 26 119 69 204 13 59
7 - Best (7) 23% 31% 21% 19% 45% 17% 21% 37% 35% 12% 14% 18% 21% 11% 37% 19% 28% 9% 18%
BC EF * KL KL * * * MO M QR Q
219 45 131 43 54 28 44 47 43 31 37 20 20 42 86 82 193 12 79
6 22% 21% 24% 17% 29% 20% 23% 34% 24% 16% 24% 19% 19% 17% 26% 22% 27% 8% 24%
C * IKL * * * M Q Q
220 42 128 51 23 32 52 26 46 48 36 22 22 60 59 87 162 26 86
5 22% 19% 24% 20% 13% 22% 27% 19% 25% 25% 24% 20% 21% 25% 18% 24% 22% 18% 26%
* D * * * P
139 25 68 46 7 22 25 7 14 35 29 24 17 38 20 69 75 28 43
4 14% 12% 13% 18% 4% 15% 13% 5% 7% 18% 19% 22% 16% 16% 6% 19% 10% 20% 13%
D* D GH GH* GH* GH* N N P P
77 13 41 23 6 16 10 4 7 27 10 10 8 33 16 23 34 19 19
3 8% 6% 8% 9% 3% 11% 5% 3% 4% 14% 7% 9% 8% 14% 5% 6% 5% 13% 6%
D* GH * * * NO PR
34 3 15 16 6 3 6 2 4 11 4 1 6 16 6 10 12 16 8
2 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 5% 7% 2% 3% 2% 11% 3%
AB * * * * NO PR
67 14 31 22 5 11 12 - 4 18 14 9 8 23 16 21 34 25 19
1- Worst (1) 7% 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 7% - 2% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 5% 6% 5% 17% 6%
* GH GH* GH* G* PR
22 7 13 3 - 7 1 1 1 2 - 3 2 2 2 9 12 5 11
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 1% B 5% * 1% * 1% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
DF* * * * p
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

EF

LKL

LKL

MO

QR Q

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Nurses

T e ]

Total EEL 18-34 35-54 55+ S50K+ Northeast | Midwest South West
$50K

Age

Household Income

Region

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
411 202 209 112 126 173 163 248 72 85 162 92
7 - Best (7) 41% 42% 40% 38% 36% 48% 44% 39% 40% 40% 43% 39%
cDb
313 150 163 95 102 116 87 226 64 68 108 73
6 31% 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 23% 36% 36% 32% 29% 31%
F
172 84 87 62 66 44 65 106 27 37 67 41
5 17% 17% 17% 21% 19% 12% 18% 17% 15% 18% 18% 17%
E E
58 29 29 11 27 20 25 33 9 9 20 21
4 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9%
14 4 10 3 8 3 6 9 1 5 5 3
3 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
6 4 2 2 4 1 3
2 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4 - 4 - 4 - 2 - - 4 -
1- Worst (1) * - 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% -
26 10 16 12 11 3 20 6 6 6 10 4
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
6 6.1 6 6 5.9 6.2 6 6.1 6.1 6.1 6 6
Mean D

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Nurses

Employment Status

Mantal NEWT

PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
411 119 292 246 165 183 41 81 106 225 186 320 91 132 147 83
7 - Best (7) 41% 41% 41% 44% 37% 37% 44% 40% 49% 41% 41% 42% 38% 41% 42% 39%
* E
313 84 228 168 145 149 30 56 77 175 138 253 59 103 107 70
6 31% 29% 32% 30% 33% 30% 2% 28% 36% 32% 30% 33% 25% 32% 31% 33%
*
172 56 115 88 84 92 16 40 24 93 78 113 59 58 62 32
5 17% 19% 16% 16% 19% 19% 17% 20% 11% 17% 17% 15% 24% 18% 18% 15%
H * H K
58 18 40 31 27 39 5 11 4 34 24 43 15 20 19 11
4 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
H *
14 4 10 6 9 9 1 2 3 11 3 11 4 5 * 7
3 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 3%
* N
6 1 5 4 2 4 - 1 1 2 3 4 2 1 2 2
2 1% * 1% 1% * 1% - * * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
*
4 2 2 2 2 4 - - - - 4 - 4 - 4 -
1-Worst (1) * 1% * * 1% 1% - - - - 1% - 2% - 1% -
* | K
26 7 19 16 10 11 1 11 3 9 17 19 7 3 5 9
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4%
* M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
6 6 6 6.1 6 59 6.1 6 6.3 6 6 6.1 5.8 6.1 6 6
Mean
* EG L

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Nurses

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
411 101 211 98 92 56 82 52 80 86 61 42 40 100 149 139 322 50 145
7 - Best (7) 41% 47% 39% 39% 50% 39% 44% 38% 44% 44% 40% 39% 38% 41% 46% 38% 44% 35% 45%
* * * *
313 65 169 79 64 40 55 48 56 62 45 32 38 83 87 122 225 51 93
6 31% 30% 31% 31% 34% 28% 29% 34% 31% 32% 30% 30% 36% 34% 27% 33% 31% 36% 29%
* * * *
172 28 107 37 14 37 26 26 31 32 30 15 17 41 50 68 118 23 61
5 17% 13% 20% 15% 8% 26% 14% 19% 17% 16% 20% 14% 16% 17% 15% 18% 16% 16% 19%
A DF* * * *
58 12 28 17 11 7 15 10 10 8 11 6 5 8 25 24 33 8 14
4 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4%
* * * *
14 1 7 6 4 1 4 3 2 * - 6 1 1 10 3 11 1 3
3 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% * - 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
* * ”* *
6 2 1 3 - - 2 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 4 3 2 2
2 1% 1% * 1% - - 1% - * * 1% - 2% * - 1% * 1% 1%
* * * *
4 - 2 2 - - 2 - - 4 - - - 2 2 - - 4 -
1-Worst (1) * - * 1% - - 1% - - 2% - - - 1% 1% - - 3% -
* * * * PR
26 5 12 9 1 3 1 - 3 2 2 6 2 5 3 11 13 4 8
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 4% * 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
* * GI* *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - School teachers

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
318 148 170 91 110 118 111 206 50 66 129 73
7-Best (7) 32% 30% 33% 31% 32% 32% 30% 33% 28% 31% 34% 31%
240 105 135 61 73 105 81 159 45 51 90 53
6 24% 22% 26% 21% 21% 29% 22% 25% 25% 24% 24% 22%
cD
199 101 98 61 67 71 81 119 35 45 70 49
5 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 20% 22% 19% 19% 21% 19% 21%
128 76 52 44 49 35 49 79 21 25 43 39
4 13% 16% 10% 15% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 16%
B
49 27 22 10 21 18 12 36 7 10 16 15
3 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
14 9 6 7 6 5 10 7 4 3 -
2 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% -
JK K
22 6 15 6 12 4 15 6 3 3 11 5
1- Worst (1) 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
E G
35 14 21 17 12 6 19 16 11 6 15 4
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2%
E K
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
55 55 5.6 55 5.4 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.5
Mean

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - School teachers

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
318 100 218 186 131 171 30 51 66 162 156 239 78 85 139 55
7-Best (7) 32% 34% 31% 33% 30% 35% 32% 25% 30% 29% 34% 31% 32% 27% 40% 26%
G * MO
240 64 176 119 121 93 20 57 69 147 92 201 39 77 84 54
6 24% 22% 25% 21% 27% 19% 21% 29% 32% 27% 20% 26% 16% 24% 24% 25%
* E E J L
199 50 149 115 84 9% 23 34 46 113 86 147 52 70 67 4
5 20% 17% 21% 21% 19% 19% 24% 17% 21% 21% 19% 19% 21% 22% 19% 20%
*
128 40 88 72 56 74 6 30 17 72 56 95 33 52 34 29
4 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 15% 7% 15% 8% 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 10% 14%
H * H N
49 15 34 21 27 28 8 7 5 31 17 39 9 23 5 12
3 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5%
H* N N
14 5 10 7 8 5 5 1 4 5 9 10 5 6 4 5
2 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
EG*
2 8 14 16 6 11 2 5 3 5 16 1 1 5 9 4
1-Worst (1) 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
* I K
35 10 25 25 11 12 - 16 7 14 2 21 14 3 4 13
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% - 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 1% 1% 6%
* EFH MN
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
by |
Vean 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.8 5.4
* MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - School teachers

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
318 61 182 75 52 51 61 38 48 87 52 28 27 103 87 105 232 57 105
7 - Best (7) 32% 28% 34% 30% 28% 36% 32% 27% 26% 44% 35% 26% 26% 43% 27% 28% 32% 40% 32%
* GHKL * * * NO
240 56 133 51 47 33 48 35 42 52 33 27 27 60 71 98 188 24 86
6 24% 26% 25% 20% 25% 23% 26% 25% 23% 26% 22% 25% 26% 25% 22% 26% 26% 17% 27%
* * * * Q Q
199 48 103 48 35 27 43 32 38 32 35 20 22 38 72 79 142 25 56
5 20% 23% 19% 19% 19% 18% 23% 23% 21% 16% 23% 19% 21% 16% 22% 21% 20% 17% 17%
* * * *
128 25 63 39 26 18 19 21 30 8 26 15 14 20 54 49 90 16 38
4 13% 12% 12% 16% 14% 13% 10% 15% 17% 4% 17% 14% 14% 8% 17% 13% 12% 12% 12%
* | | I* I* I* M
49 9 26 14 14 7 5 9 14 3 2 5 6 4 19 17 32 4 14
3 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 2% 1% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4%
F * 1} * * * M
14 3 7 4 5 4 3 1 5 4 - 1 4 4 6 5 10 3 5
2 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% * 3% 2% - 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
* * * %
22 5 10 7 3 2 4 3 3 8 1 3 1 4 10 5 13 7 3
1- Worst (1) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% * 3% * 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1%
* * * * PR
35 7 13 15 4 2 5 2 1 2 2 8 5 8 7 13 18 6 17
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5%
B * * GHU* * P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

GHKL

H*

NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Bankers

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
42 29 13 29 5 8 11 31 13 5 15 10
7-Best (7) 4% 6% 2% 10% 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4%
B DE |
70 30 39 25 22 23 18 51 16 15 24 14
6 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6%
166 80 86 50 50 65 61 105 26 35 66 38
5 17% 16% 17% 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 16%
256 115 141 70 91 96 88 168 45 63 93 55
4 26% 24% 27% 23% 26% 27% 24% 27% 25% 30% 25% 23%
194 91 103 43 63 88 67 127 34 38 74 48
3 19% 19% 20% 15% 18% 24% 18% 20% 19% 18% 20% 20%
C
121 69 52 31 39 52 47 74 22 22 45 33
2 12% 14% 10% 10% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 14%
97 47 50 28 46 22 51 46 10 18 39 29
1- Worst (1) 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 6% 14% 7% 6% 9% 10% 12%
E G
59 23 36 20 31 8 30 28 12 16 21 10
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 2% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4%
E E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.7 3.7 3.7 4 35 3.6 35 3.8 3.9 37 37 3.5
Mean
DE F K

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Bankers

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
42 18 24 32 10 23 6 8 5 22 20 33 9 18 13 1
7 - Best (7) 4% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% *
D * (0] (0]
70 30 40 39 30 38 6 17 9 43 27 44 25 25 32 6
6 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 9% 3%
B * (0] (0]
166 48 118 99 67 68 22 36 39 109 56 131 34 71 47 24
5 17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 14% 24% 18% 18% 20% 12% 17% 14% 22% 14% 11%
E* J NO
256 73 184 131 125 138 21 42 56 137 119 200 57 99 72 63
4 26% 25% 26% 23% 28% 28% 22% 21% 26% 25% 26% 26% 24% 31% 21% 30%
* N N
194 48 145 94 100 85 17 33 59 111 83 148 46 58 72 45
3 19% 17% 20% 17% 23% 17% 18% 16% 27% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 21% 21%
C * EG
121 28 93 59 62 55 13 26 27 68 53 103 19 29 52 30
2 12% 10% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 9% 15% 14%
* M
97 27 70 65 32 55 8 21 13 35 62 62 35 12 39 31
1-Worst (1) 10% 9% 10% 12% 7% 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% 14% 8% 15% 4% 11% 14%
D * | K M M
59 19 39 41 17 30 1 19 9 26 33 43 16 9 17 13
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 1% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6%
D * F
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 3.7 3.9 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.9 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.5 3.7 3.7 4.1 3.6 3.2
B * J NO (0]

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Bankers

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
42 5 12 25 9 13 6 5 13 5 9 * 1 11 21 8 37 3 10
7 - Best (7) 4% 2% 2% 10% 5% 9% 3% 4% 7% 2% 6% * 1% 5% 7% 2% 5% 2% 3%
AB * KL * * * [¢] R
70 8 40 21 10 16 20 15 10 17 15 2 4 17 18 32 65 3 16
6 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 11% 11% 11% 6% 9% 10% 2% 4% 7% 6% 9% 9% 2% 5%
* K K K* * * QR
166 40 94 32 47 16 31 37 35 20 27 14 10 29 65 62 127 20 52
5 17% 19% 17% 13% 25% 11% 16% 26% 19% 10% 18% 13% 9% 12% 20% 17% 18% 14% 16%
E * IKL | * * * M
256 60 127 69 66 30 50 42 57 46 26 37 26 44 98 101 197 27 93
4 26% 28% 24% 27% 35% 21% 27% 30% 31% 24% 17% 34% 25% 18% 30% 27% 27% 19% 29%
E * J J * J* * M M
194 42 112 40 23 26 43 23 35 47 25 20 25 55 58 66 129 30 65
3 19% 20% 21% 16% 12% 18% 23% 17% 19% 24% 17% 18% 24% 23% 18% 18% 18% 21% 20%
* D * * *
121 26 74 21 16 20 19 8 21 26 27 12 18 42 35 38 90 15 44
2 12% 12% 14% 8% 9% 14% 10% 6% 11% 13% 18% 11% 17% 17% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14%
* G G* * G* o
97 18 51 28 11 17 13 5 7 25 14 13 17 33 21 34 47 34 23
1- Worst (1) 10% 8% 9% 11% 6% 12% 7% 3% 4% 13% 9% 12% 17% 14% 6% 9% 7% 24% 7%
* GH * GH* GH* N PR
59 16 27 16 4 7 7 6 4 10 8 9 4 10 10 28 33 9 23
Don't know 6% 7% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 7% 7%
* * H* * N p
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

LKL

IKL

L*

QR

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Politicians

T Gender |

Age

Household Income

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
28 26 3 24 4 5 23 14 2 8 4
7-Best (7) 3% 5% 1% 8% 1% 1% 4% 8% 1% 2% 2%
B DE UK
29 14 15 11 13 5 3 26 10 3 11 5
6 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2%
F |
75 52 23 24 34 18 23 53 11 12 35 17
5 7% 11% 4% 8% 10% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7%
B E
160 59 101 46 50 64 55 105 22 34 57 47
4 16% 12% 19% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 20%
A
182 72 110 47 61 74 80 102 38 39 65 39
3 18% 15% 21% 16% 18% 20% 21% 16% 21% 19% 17% 16%
A
189 87 102 42 58 90 63 126 30 40 75 44
2 19% 18% 20% 14% 17% 25% 17% 20% 17% 19% 20% 19%
cD
309 167 142 87 118 104 125 184 48 72 115 75
1- Worst (1) 31% 34% 27% 29% 34% 29% 34% 29% 27% 34% 30% 31%
B
31 8 23 16 9 6 19 13 5 8 11 7
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
A E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
2.7 2.8 2.6 3 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.8 3 2.5 2.7 2.7
Mean DE r |

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Politicians

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 201 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
28 16 12 2 6 19 3 5 1 20 8 2 7 12 8 -
7-Best (7) 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% * 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% -
B D H H* 0
29 17 12 13 16 2 3 2 2 23 6 16 13 12 1 4
6 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2%
B H * J K
75 28 47 45 30 43 9 15 9 42 34 59 16 35 26 1
5 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 5%
H * 0
160 45 115 80 80 77 16 30 36 77 83 117 43 61 54 27
4 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 13%
*
182 44 138 100 82 77 16 40 49 114 67 146 36 65 61 30
3 18% 15% 19% 18% 18% 16% 17% 20% 23% 21% 15% 19% 15% 20% 18% 14%
* E J
189 40 150 88 101 83 17 31 57 109 81 145 45 57 78 46
2 19% 14% 21% 16% 23% 17% 18% 15% 26% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 23% 22%
A c * EG
309 87 222 191 118 158 28 63 59 147 162 235 74 71 103 89
1-Worst (1) 31% 30% 31% 34% 27% 32% 30% 32% 27% 27% 36% 31% 31% 22% 30% 42%
D * I MN
31 14 17 23 8 12 1 15 4 18 13 2 7 7 5 6
Don't know 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
: EFH
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy |
Vean 2.7 3 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.6 25 2.8 25 2.7 2.8 3.1 2.7 2.2
B H : J NO 0

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Politicians

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
28 4 7 17 8 7 6 1 12 2 6 - - 10 14 4 26 2 8
7 - Best (7) 3% 2% 1% 7% 4% 5% 3% * 7% 1% 4% - - 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%
AB * GIKL * * * o} [0}
29 4 10 15 3 6 10 6 5 3 8 4 - 5 10 13 27 - 3
6 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% - 2% 3% 4% 4% - 1%
B * L L* * * QR
75 7 48 20 19 25 11 7 28 10 15 4 7 10 39 24 59 9 19
5 7% 3% 9% 8% 10% 17% 6% 5% 15% 5% 10% 4% 7% 4% 12% 7% 8% 6% 6%
A F* GIK * * * MO
160 35 80 45 38 19 31 37 24 35 19 16 11 43 63 49 116 14 49
4 16% 16% 15% 18% 20% 14% 16% 27% 13% 18% 12% 15% 10% 18% 19% 13% 16% 10% 15%
* HJKL * * *
182 44 94 43 36 25 35 40 26 32 29 23 7 47 55 66 144 18 61
3 18% 21% 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 28% 14% 16% 20% 21% 7% 19% 17% 18% 20% 13% 19%
* HIL L L* L* *
189 37 121 31 30 21 36 24 33 48 30 22 24 53 49 74 131 33 71
2 19% 17% 22% 12% 16% 15% 19% 18% 18% 25% 20% 20% 23% 22% 15% 20% 18% 23% 22%
c * * * * P
309 76 162 72 50 37 55 20 52 62 41 34 55 68 88 127 210 60 105
1-Worst (1) 31% 35% 30% 29% 27% 26% 29% 14% 28% 31% 27% 32% 53% 28% 27% 34% 29% 42% 32%
* G G G* G* GHIJK* P
31 7 15 9 3 4 4 4 3 4 1 5 1 5 7 13 14 7 7
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
* * * *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

AB * IKL IKL L IL* L* * (o] QR Q

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Journalists

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
70 38 32 23 19 28 24 46 10 14 18 28
7-Best (7) 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 12%
J
116 66 50 40 22 54 33 83 28 14 37 37
6 12% 14% 10% 14% 6% 15% 9% 13% 16% 7% 10% 15%
D D | |
175 74 101 59 64 52 76 99 31 32 64 48
5 17% 15% 19% 20% 19% 14% 20% 16% 17% 15% 17% 20%
212 91 121 55 80 78 80 133 34 55 86 37
4 21% 19% 23% 19% 23% 21% 21% 21% 19% 26% 23% 16%
K
135 68 67 41 49 46 43 92 20 35 50 30
3 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 15% 11% 17% 13% 13%
96 43 53 23 27 46 38 58 16 17 42 21
2 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9%
143 81 62 31 62 50 48 96 30 30 58 26
1- Worst (1) 14% 17% 12% 11% 18% 14% 13% 15% 17% 14% 15% 11%
C
56 23 33 25 23 8 31 25 10 14 22 10
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 2% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%
E E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.9 3.8 3.9 41 3.6 3.9 3.9 3.8 3.9 37 37 4.2
Mean D 0

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Journalists

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other White Other Republican | Democrat | Independe
degree degree nt
E F

G H J K L M N 0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 201 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213

70 16 54 35 35 33 4 13 19 37 33 50 20 8 41 17
7-Best (7) 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 3% 12% 8%
* M M
116 32 84 55 60 55 12 18 31 59 57 84 31 15 74 16
6 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 5% 21% 8%
* MO
175 49 126 102 73 85 25 33 31 82 93 125 49 34 85 29
5 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 17% 26% 16% 14% 15% 20% 16% 20% 11% 25% 14%
H* I MO
212 69 144 120 93 102 21 50 39 127 85 148 65 61 83 45
4 21% 24% 20% 21% 21% 21% 23% 25% 18% 23% 19% 19% 27% 19% 24% 21%
*
135 38 98 72 63 71 6 28 30 83 53 106 30 60 28 31
3 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 6% 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 19% 8% 15%
* N N
9% 24 72 53 43 47 6 15 28 57 40 92 4 50 10 31
2 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 13% 10% 9% 12% 2% 16% 3% 14%
* L N N
143 45 98 80 64 70 18 25 31 78 65 120 23 84 15 30
1-Worst (1) 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 19% 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 26% 4% 14%
* NO N
56 19 38 43 13 27 3 20 7 28 28 38 18 9 1 12
Don't know 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 3% 10% 3% 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% 6%
D : H
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

iy |
Vean 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.8 4 3.7 43 3 4.8 3.7

: K MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Journalists

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
70 9 27 34 7 21 15 2 6 21 20 8 9 35 12 21 45 13 27
7 - Best (7) 7% 4% 5% 14% 4% 15% 8% 1% 3% 10% 13% 7% 9% 15% 4% 6% 6% 9% 8%
AB D* GH GH* G* G* NO
116 12 62 42 12 35 20 4 12 37 37 7 9 44 28 42 81 22 39
6 12% 6% 11% 17% 7% 24% 11% 3% 6% 19% 24% 7% 9% 18% 9% 11% 11% 15% 12%
A A DF* GHKL GHKL* * * NO
175 37 95 43 12 32 40 14 20 54 30 14 15 62 33 68 124 31 73
5 17% 17% 18% 17% 7% 22% 21% 10% 11% 28% 20% 13% 15% 25% 10% 18% 17% 22% 23%
D* D GHKL GH* * * N N P
212 36 128 49 21 25 58 30 31 45 38 27 17 47 63 92 151 27 72
4 21% 17% 24% 19% 11% 17% 31% 21% 17% 23% 25% 25% 17% 19% 19% 25% 21% 19% 22%
* DE * * *
135 37 72 26 30 20 25 23 36 17 11 16 16 24 54 48 102 16 37
3 13% 17% 13% 10% 16% 14% 13% 17% 20% 9% 8% 14% 15% 10% 16% 13% 14% 11% 11%
* 1) 1) * * * M
96 25 51 21 32 2 11 26 24 5 5 19 12 5 45 35 83 5 29
2 10% 12% 9% 8% 17% 2% 6% 19% 13% 3% 3% 17% 11% 2% 14% 9% 11% 3% 9%
EF * 1) 1] * * * M M Q
143 45 73 26 67 2 11 37 47 10 5 10 21 16 83 37 114 17 30
1-Worst (1) 14% 21% 14% 10% 36% 2% 6% 27% 26% 5% 3% 9% 20% 7% 26% 10% 16% 12% 9%
BC EF * K K * * K* MO R
56 14 31 11 4 7 7 3 6 7 4 7 5 8 7 28 27 13 17
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 9% 5%
* * * * N P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

A AB DF* D GHKL GHKL* GH* GH* NO N P P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Actors

Total EEL 18-34 35-54 55+ S50K+ Northeast | Midwest South West
$50K

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
78 52 26 43 22 12 31 47 18 15 27 18
7 - Best (7) 8% 11% 5% 15% 7% 3% 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7%
B DE
73 29 43 30 24 19 38 35 13 11 29 19
6 7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8%
E G
186 90 96 70 58 58 75 111 26 43 65 52
5 19% 19% 19% 24% 17% 16% 20% 18% 15% 20% 17% 22%
E
246 110 136 63 85 98 91 155 48 50 87 61
4 24% 23% 26% 21% 25% 27% 24% 25% 27% 24% 23% 26%
173 83 90 39 66 68 60 113 27 32 72 42
3 17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 19% 16% 18% 15% 15% 19% 18%
99 57 42 12 33 53 22 77 19 28 27 24
2 10% 12% 8% 4% 10% 15% 6% 12% 11% 13% 7% 10%
C C F J
100 50 50 18 40 42 36 64 18 23 46 13
1- Worst (1) 10% 10% 10% 6% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 5%
C C K
50 14 36 21 17 12 21 29 10 9 22 8
Don't know 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3%
A
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smary
Mean 39 39 39 4D: 3.8 35 4(.;1 3.8 39 3.8 3.8 4.1

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Actors

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

Race

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
78 35 43 52 26 47 10 17 5 34 44 53 25 30 35 6
7 - Best (7) 8% 12% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% 8% 2% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10% 3%
B H H* H o o
73 22 50 48 24 35 17 9 12 36 37 49 23 16 35 15
6 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 18% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10% 5% 10% 7%
EGH* M
186 55 131 106 80 88 22 46 30 91 95 123 63 30 88 38
5 19% 19% 18% 19% 18% 18% 23% 23% 14% 17% 21% 16% 26% 9% 25% 18%
* H K M M
246 56 190 125 121 132 14 45 55 129 117 189 57 59 108 51
4 24% 19% 27% 22% 27% 27% 14% 22% 26% 23% 26% 25% 24% 18% 31% 24%
A F * M
173 58 115 94 80 85 14 35 39 110 63 137 37 68 43 41
3 17% 20% 16% 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 18% 20% 14% 18% 15% 21% 12% 19%
* J N
99 18 80 43 55 45 5 11 38 64 35 87 12 53 18 26
2 10% 6% 11% 8% 13% 9% 5% 6% 18% 12% 8% 11% 5% 16% 5% 12%
A C * EFG L N N
100 29 71 62 38 41 12 19 28 60 40 90 10 63 9 20
1-Worst (1) 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 12% 4% 20% 3% 9%
* L NO N
50 17 33 31 19 19 1 20 10 26 24 35 15 3 11 15
Don't know 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 1% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 3% 7%
* EF M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Smmary
Mean 39 4.1 3.8 4 3.8 4 43 4 3.4 3.7 4.1 3.7 4.4 33 4.5 3.7
H H* H | K MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Actors

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
78 17 29 32 18 26 15 7 22 13 22 3 3 26 27 23 58 12 23
7 - Best (7) 8% 8% 5% 13% 10% 18% 8% 5% 12% 7% 15% 3% 3% 11% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7%
B F* KL GIKL* * *
73 10 37 25 8 27 13 8 8 21 14 8 7 29 13 29 51 11 27
6 7% 5% 7% 10% 4% 19% 7% 6% 4% 11% 9% 7% 7% 12% 4% 8% 7% 8% 8%
DF* H * * * N
186 37 97 53 13 26 53 13 17 47 41 19 19 56 39 79 130 31 59
5 19% 17% 18% 21% 7% 18% 28% 9% 9% 24% 27% 17% 18% 23% 12% 21% 18% 22% 18%
D* D GH GH* * * N N
246 49 148 49 19 32 56 24 35 67 40 28 24 77 61 91 154 39 88
4 24% 23% 28% 19% 10% 23% 30% 17% 19% 34% 27% 26% 22% 32% 19% 25% 21% 27% 27%
C D* D GH * * * N P
173 37 101 35 30 18 30 36 32 20 23 21 20 31 64 68 138 19 59
3 17% 17% 19% 14% 16% 13% 16% 26% 18% 10% 16% 20% 19% 13% 20% 18% 19% 13% 18%
* I * |* *
99 22 48 29 39 4 11 19 34 10 8 13 13 9 49 34 84 9 32
2 10% 10% 9% 11% 21% 3% 6% 13% 19% 5% 5% 12% 12% 4% 15% 9% 12% 6% 10%
EF * 1) 1] * * * MO M
100 34 56 9 53 5 9 31 32 7 2 8 13 4 65 26 87 10 21
1-Worst (1) 10% 16% 10% 4% 29% 3% 5% 22% 18% 4% 1% 7% 12% 2% 20% 7% 12% 7% 6%
C C EF * K K * I* * MO M R
50 10 21 19 6 6 2 2 1 10 1 9 6 9 8 21 25 12 15
Don't know 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% * 8% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 8% 5%
* HJ * GHJ* HJ* P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

AB DF* D GHKL GHKL* G* * NO N p* P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_15. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Kneeling during the National Anthem

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
128 56 73 46 38 44 47 81 26 35 41 27
7-Best (7) 13% 11% 14% 16% 11% 12% 13% 13% 14% 16% 11% 11%
100 51 49 41 34 25 32 68 24 8 39 30
6 10% 11% 9% 14% 10% 7% 9% 11% 13% 4% 10% 13%
E | | |
100 55 45 42 29 29 34 66 18 22 36 25
5 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
DE
126 59 67 41 35 50 59 67 20 33 42 31
4 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 14% 16% 11% 11% 16% 11% 13%
G
76 38 38 18 32 27 27 49 14 13 30 20
3 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9%
78 33 45 20 24 34 20 58 12 14 34 18
2 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7%
F
333 166 167 63 129 140 118 215 58 73 129 73
1- Worst (1) 33% 34% 32% 21% 37% 39% 32% 34% 32% 35% 34% 31%
C C
62 26 36 25 24 13 35 27 8 14 26 14
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6%
E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
Mean 3.4 3.4 3.4 4D;. 3.2 31 35 3.4 3.6 3.4 33 3.5

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_15. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Kneeling during the National Anthem

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
128 34 94 68 61 65 15 23 25 62 66 87 41 30 60 25
7 - Best (7) 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 17% 9% 17% 12%
* M
100 39 61 60 41 49 11 24 16 60 41 68 32 14 55 17
6 10% 13% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 7% 11% 9% 9% 13% 4% 16% 8%
* MO
100 31 69 51 49 57 7 16 20 54 46 67 33 19 45 25
5 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 14% 6% 13% 12%
* M M
126 34 92 69 57 52 14 28 32 64 62 92 34 27 65 21
4 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 8% 19% 10%
* MO
76 13 63 34 43 44 5 14 13 36 40 52 25 20 28 19
3 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9%
A *
78 16 62 37 41 36 8 13 22 47 31 65 13 31 22 20
2 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 9%
*
333 104 228 205 128 157 31 63 81 200 132 289 43 176 50 73
1-Worst (1) 33% 36% 32% 37% 29% 32% 33% 31% 37% 36% 29% 38% 18% 55% 15% 34%
D * J L NO N
62 19 43 38 24 30 3 20 9 27 35 42 20 4 20 15
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 10% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 1% 6% 7%
* H M M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 3.4 3.5 3.4 33 3.5 3.5 3.6 3.5 3.2 33 3.6 3.2 4.2 2.5 4.3 33
* K MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_15. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Kneeling during the National Anthem

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
128 27 58 43 19 25 16 14 16 41 19 12 13 57 31 35 70 39 32
7 - Best (7) 13% 13% 11% 17% 10% 17% 9% 10% 9% 21% 13% 11% 12% 23% 9% 10% 10% 28% 10%
B * GH * * * NO PR
100 14 54 32 8 17 20 7 7 23 32 14 3 43 23 32 73 16 34
6 10% 7% 10% 13% 4% 12% 11% 5% 4% 12% 21% 13% 3% 18% 7% 9% 10% 11% 10%
A D* D HL GHIL* HL* * NO
100 14 58 28 4 19 29 4 16 24 22 10 15 35 15 45 59 23 35
5 10% 7% 11% 11% 2% 13% 15% 3% 9% 12% 15% 9% 14% 15% 5% 12% 8% 16% 11%
D* D G G G* G* G* N N P
126 12 73 41 4 24 20 9 18 35 30 13 8 39 20 58 80 14 49
4 13% 6% 14% 16% 2% 17% 11% 7% 10% 18% 20% 12% 8% 16% 6% 16% 11% 10% 15%
A A D* D GHL GHL* * * N N P
76 14 43 19 5 21 19 5 16 19 9 10 8 15 26 30 61 6 31
3 8% 6% 8% 8% 3% 14% 10% 3% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 4% 10%
D* D G * * *
78 26 39 13 17 10 14 18 13 13 9 9 11 17 24 30 60 8 33
2 8% 12% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 13% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 10%
c * * * *
333 99 175 59 124 16 63 81 95 31 19 32 41 23 180 108 288 29 88
1-Worst (1) 33% 46% 32% 24% 67% 11% 33% 58% 52% 16% 13% 29% 39% 10% 55% 29% 40% 20% 27%
BC C EF * E UKL K * * * MO M QR
62 9 37 15 4 12 7 1 3 10 9 8 7 12 7 33 34 7 22
Don't know 6% 4% 7% 6% 2% 8% 4% 1% 1% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5% 7%
D* GH* GH* GH* N P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

A AB DF* D GHKL GHKL* GH* G* NO N PR P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_16. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Standing at attention when the President is in the
room

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
256 140 116 59 89 108 88 169 54 52 106 44
7-Best (7) 26% 29% 22% 20% 26% 30% 23% 27% 30% 25% 28% 19%
B C K K
145 82 63 38 52 55 37 108 33 30 50 32
6 14% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 10% 17% 19% 14% 13% 13%
F
143 73 70 47 47 50 52 91 25 38 44 37
5 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 18% 12% 15%
153 81 72 42 50 61 60 93 31 37 46 39
4 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 17% 16% 15% 17% 18% 12% 17%
96 40 56 36 34 26 35 61 7 14 44 30
3 10% 8% 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 10% 4% 7% 12% 13%
H HI
43 17 26 11 13 19 24 19 8 6 13 16
2 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7%
G
87 32 55 28 34 25 33 54 11 12 40 24
1- Worst (1) 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 6% 11% 10%
80 19 62 36 26 18 44 37 10 21 33 16
Don't know 8% 4% 12% 12% 7% 5% 12% 6% 6% 10% 9% 7%
A E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.8 5 4.6 4.6 4.8 5 4.6 4.9 5.2 5 4.8 4.4
Mean
B C F K K

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_16. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Standing at attention when the President is in the room

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
256 73 184 157 99 120 21 51 65 149 107 224 32 141 35 55
7 - Best (7) 26% 25% 26% 28% 22% 24% 22% 25% 30% 27% 24% 29% 13% 44% 10% 26%
* L NO N
145 43 102 70 75 75 9 28 34 95 51 117 28 71 41 26
6 14% 15% 14% 12% 17% 15% 10% 14% 16% 17% 11% 15% 12% 22% 12% 12%
* J NO
143 42 102 76 68 66 17 33 28 84 60 124 19 49 53 23
5 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 17% 13% 15% 13% 16% 8% 15% 15% 11%
* L
153 41 112 81 72 75 10 27 41 80 73 109 44 32 50 45
4 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 11% 13% 19% 15% 16% 14% 18% 10% 14% 21%
* M
96 30 66 53 42 48 17 17 14 58 37 67 28 15 54 14
3 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 18% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 12% 5% 16% 7%
GH* MO
43 10 33 27 16 21 4 6 12 16 27 31 12 5 25 10
2 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5%
* | M M
87 31 56 51 37 53 8 16 10 33 54 38 49 2 52 23
1-Worst (1) 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 5% 6% 12% 5% 20% 1% 15% 11%
H * | K M M
80 21 59 45 35 35 8 24 14 35 46 51 29 5 35 17
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 12% 6% 6% 10% 7% 12% 1% 10% 8%
* M M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.9 5.1 5 4.6 5.1 3.9 5.8 3.9 4.7
* E J L NO N

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_16. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Standing at attention when the President is in the room

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
256 75 129 51 116 15 34 66 75 16 19 22 32 26 148 74 240 8 71
7 - Best (7) 26% 35% 24% 20% 62% 10% 18% 48% 41% 8% 12% 21% 31% 11% 45% 20% 33% 5% 22%
BC EF * KL K * I* * MO M QR Q
145 29 79 37 33 17 34 31 41 14 27 15 11 20 67 52 127 13 41
6 14% 14% 15% 15% 18% 12% 18% 22% 22% 7% 18% 14% 11% 8% 20% 14% 18% 9% 13%
* IL IL I* * * M QR
143 28 82 34 18 26 37 19 31 27 26 10 12 29 38 66 114 13 56
5 14% 13% 15% 14% 10% 18% 20% 13% 17% 14% 17% 9% 12% 12% 12% 18% 16% 9% 17%
* D * * * N Q
153 27 83 43 10 33 23 8 24 24 26 26 19 31 35 71 101 20 61
4 15% 13% 15% 17% 5% 23% 12% 6% 13% 12% 17% 24% 18% 13% 11% 19% 14% 14% 19%
DF* D G* GHI* G* N P
96 19 52 25 3 8 23 9 7 31 24 7 8 48 13 31 56 19 30
3 10% 9% 10% 10% 2% 6% 12% 6% 4% 16% 16% 6% 7% 20% 4% 8% 8% 14% 9%
* D GHK GHK* * * NO N
43 7 19 16 2 9 6 2 3 17 8 4 6 17 2 23 23 10 15
2 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 9% 5% 4% 6% 7% 1% 6% 3% 7% 5%
D* GH * * * N N
87 14 46 27 2 22 17 1 1 37 15 12 11 43 16 21 32 40 23
1- Worst (1) 9% 6% 9% 11% 1% 15% 9% 1% 1% 19% 10% 11% 11% 18% 5% 6% 4% 28% 7%
D* D GH GH* GH* GH* NO PR P
80 16 46 18 3 14 15 3 2 30 6 12 5 27 6 32 33 20 28
Don't know 8% 7% 9% 7% 1% 10% 8% 2% 1% 15% 4% 11% 5% 11% 2% 9% 5% 14% 8%
D* D GHIL * GH* * N N P P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

BC

EF

LKL

LKL

MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_17. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Kindness to strangers

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
384 187 198 106 127 152 135 249 58 79 166 81
7-Best (7) 38% 39% 38% 36% 37% 42% 36% 40% 32% 37% 44% 34%
HK
223 115 108 64 64 95 67 156 54 45 64 60
6 22% 24% 21% 21% 19% 26% 18% 25% 30% 21% 17% 25%
D F J J
187 81 106 55 68 64 66 121 31 37 72 47
5 19% 17% 20% 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 20%
95 50 45 24 38 33 47 48 20 25 33 17
4 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 13% 8% 11% 12% 9% 7%
G
49 24 25 22 21 6 16 33 4 13 19 13
3 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5%
E E
20 11 9 8 8 4 10 10 1 4 7 8
2 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
27 11 16 9 13 5 17 10 6 6 7 7
1- Worst (1) 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
G
19 6 14 9 7 3 15 5 6 3 8 3
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
5.6 5.7 5.6 55 55 5.9 5.4 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.5
Mean oD r

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_17. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Kindness to strangers

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 201 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
384 109 275 205 180 177 36 69 102 210 175 308 77 125 142 84
7-Best(7) 38% 38% 39% 37% 41% 36% 38% 34% 47% 38% 38% 40% 32% 39% 41% 39%
* EG
223 64 158 114 108 103 2 36 60 127 9% 177 46 75 83 42
6 2% 2% 22% 20% 24% 21% 26% 18% 28% 23% 21% 23% 19% 23% 24% 20%
* G
187 49 138 113 74 91 16 48 32 109 78 138 49 65 60 32
5 19% 17% 19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 24% 15% 20% 17% 18% 20% 20% 17% 15%
* H
95 28 67 49 46 54 7 21 13 58 37 69 26 37 30 19
4 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 9% 1% 12% 9% 9%
*
49 21 28 35 14 31 6 10 2 25 24 27 2 10 13 15
3 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 7%
H H* H K
20 4 16 12 7 11 2 4 3 7 13 14 6 4 1 12
2 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% * 6%
* MN
27 12 15 19 7 15 3 6 3 8 19 16 1 4 15 5
1-Worst (1) 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2%
* I M
19 4 15 13 6 10 - 7 2 7 13 14 6 1 3 5
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% * 1% 2%
: M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ____ |
Vean 5.6 55 5.7 55 5.8 55 5.6 55 6.1 5.7 5.6 5.8 53 5.7 5.7 55
c : EFG L

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_17. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Kindness to strangers

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
384 81 219 84 88 38 79 52 72 91 51 38 46 94 130 136 278 72 120
7 - Best (7) 38% 38% 41% 33% 47% 27% 42% 38% 40% 46% 34% 35% 44% 39% 40% 37% 38% 50% 37%
E * E * * * PR
223 43 125 54 42 43 34 33 42 40 42 20 22 68 70 75 177 23 85
6 22% 20% 23% 22% 23% 30% 18% 24% 23% 21% 28% 19% 21% 28% 21% 20% 24% 16% 26%
* * * * Q
187 41 92 55 35 31 37 33 33 31 29 19 13 38 66 74 135 18 54
5 19% 19% 17% 22% 19% 22% 20% 24% 18% 16% 19% 18% 12% 16% 20% 20% 19% 13% 17%
* L * * *
95 26 43 25 9 17 18 17 20 15 15 9 10 13 36 40 63 8 21
4 9% 12% 8% 10% 5% 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 5% 11% 11% 9% 5% 7%
* * * * M M
49 8 28 12 6 7 10 3 7 5 8 8 6 10 13 21 35 4 20
3 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6%
* * * *
20 5 10 6 2 2 2 1 3 1 - 6 6 4 4 10 12 6 7
2 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * - 6% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
* * GlJ* *
27 7 12 8 3 4 6 - 4 10 5 4 1 11 7 7 16 9 9
1- Worst (1) 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% - 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3%
* G * G* * P
19 4 9 7 1 2 2 - 1 3 1 4 1 4 1 8 11 3 9
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% * 2% 1% - * 1% * 3% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 3%
* * * * N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_18. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Respect for authority

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
234 133 101 62 79 93 74 160 53 50 81 49
7-Best (7) 23% 28% 19% 21% 23% 26% 20% 25% 30% 24% 22% 21%
B
171 85 86 40 56 75 57 113 29 35 68 39
6 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 21% 15% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16%
C
180 90 90 48 60 71 59 121 35 34 69 42
5 18% 19% 17% 16% 17% 20% 16% 19% 20% 16% 18% 18%
180 75 105 72 50 58 75 104 25 44 58 53
4 18% 15% 20% 24% 14% 16% 20% 17% 14% 21% 16% 22%
DE
96 45 51 31 43 23 42 55 17 18 32 29
3 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12%
E
44 18 26 12 17 15 15 29 5 7 22 11
2 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4%
62 24 38 15 26 20 33 29 10 15 28 10
1- Worst (1) 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4%
G
37 14 23 17 14 7 16 21 6 10 17 5
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2%
E
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
Mean 4.9 5.1 4.7 4.8 4.8 5.1 4.6 5 5.1 49 4.8 4.8
B cD F

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_18. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Respect for authority

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
234 68 167 146 88 115 19 46 54 134 100 188 46 111 45 47
7 - Best (7) 23% 23% 23% 26% 20% 23% 20% 23% 25% 24% 22% 25% 19% 35% 13% 22%
D * NO N
171 39 132 91 80 65 22 32 51 101 70 144 27 61 63 40
6 17% 13% 19% 16% 18% 13% 24% 16% 23% 18% 15% 19% 11% 19% 18% 19%
E* E L
180 55 125 85 94 96 19 30 36 107 73 135 45 57 77 27
5 18% 19% 18% 15% 21% 19% 20% 15% 16% 19% 16% 18% 19% 18% 22% 13%
C * o
180 42 138 91 89 100 15 34 30 78 102 131 49 36 85 46
4 18% 14% 19% 16% 20% 20% 16% 17% 14% 14% 22% 17% 20% 11% 25% 22%
* | M M
96 34 62 56 40 46 11 22 17 59 37 69 27 23 36 25
3 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 12%
*
44 16 28 24 20 20 4 12 8 26 18 34 10 15 12 9
2 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
*
62 25 37 49 14 29 4 14 15 26 36 42 20 16 21 12
1-Worst (1) 6% 8% 5% 9% 3% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6%
D *
37 13 24 18 19 20 - 10 6 19 18 20 17 2 7 8
Don't know 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% - 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 1% 2% 4%
* K M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Smmary
4.9 4.7 5 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.8 5 5 4.8 5 4.6 53 4.6 4.8
Mean " NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_18. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Respect for authority

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
234 65 116 53 92 18 38 45 66 25 21 20 27 30 121 76 207 18 72
7 - Best (7) 23% 30% 22% 21% 49% 13% 20% 32% 36% 13% 14% 19% 26% 12% 37% 20% 28% 13% 22%
BC EF * UK K * * * MO M QR Q
171 31 83 57 38 35 35 30 32 29 35 24 16 36 68 60 150 10 56
6 17% 14% 15% 23% 20% 24% 19% 21% 17% 15% 23% 22% 15% 15% 21% 16% 21% 7% 17%
AB * * * * Q Q
180 38 105 36 15 19 47 21 36 40 37 13 14 47 43 75 133 24 59
5 18% 18% 20% 14% 8% 13% 25% 15% 20% 20% 25% 12% 13% 19% 13% 20% 18% 17% 18%
* DE K* * * N
180 27 106 47 12 32 33 18 18 59 26 19 27 67 38 69 96 37 56
4 18% 13% 20% 19% 6% 22% 17% 13% 10% 30% 17% 18% 25% 28% 12% 19% 13% 26% 17%
A D* D GHJK * * GH* NO N P P
96 17 53 26 12 16 15 11 12 19 17 14 11 32 16 39 52 20 29
3 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 11% 13% 10% 13% 5% 11% 7% 14% 9%
* * * * N N P
44 12 25 7 7 4 9 7 8 5 7 7 2 11 14 14 33 8 22
2 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7%
* * * * P
62 17 29 16 9 11 7 7 9 14 7 7 5 13 18 26 39 17 19
1- Worst (1) 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 12% 6%
* * * * PR
37 8 19 10 1 8 4 1 1 6 1 4 4 6 6 13 15 9 12
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% * 1% 3% * 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4%
D* * * * p p
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

EF

MO

QR

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_19. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Political correctness

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
48 30 18 22 14 13 20 28 12 13 17 6
7-Best (7) 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3%
77 44 32 30 26 21 13 64 25 11 24 17
6 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 3% 10% 14% 5% 6% 7%
F K
150 58 92 43 53 54 45 105 17 26 62 44
5 15% 12% 18% 14% 15% 15% 12% 17% 10% 13% 17% 19%
A H
154 62 92 40 60 54 67 87 22 35 49 47
4 15% 13% 18% 13% 17% 15% 18% 14% 12% 17% 13% 20%
144 69 76 37 42 64 53 91 27 39 48 30
3 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 18% 14% 14% 15% 18% 13% 13%
134 74 60 42 34 58 42 92 27 29 56 22
2 13% 15% 11% 14% 10% 16% 11% 15% 15% 14% 15% 9%
D
227 123 104 53 87 87 94 134 39 41 95 53
1- Worst (1) 23% 25% 20% 18% 25% 24% 25% 21% 22% 19% 25% 23%
69 23 46 29 30 10 38 31 10 18 24 17
Don't know 7% 5% 9% 10% 9% 3% 10% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7%
A E E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
33 3.2 3.4 3.6 33 31 31 3.4 3.4 33 3.2 3.4
Mean £

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_19. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Political correctness

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
48 21 27 36 12 30 6 6 6 24 24 33 15 15 13 11
7 - Best (7) 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5%
B D *
77 31 46 39 38 47 8 11 11 52 25 53 24 28 36 8
6 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 10% 9% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 10% 9% 10% 4%
* J (0] (0]
150 33 117 72 78 77 11 34 29 91 60 111 39 42 70 22
5 15% 11% 16% 13% 18% 16% 12% 17% 13% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13% 20% 10%
* MO
154 41 113 84 70 79 20 19 36 76 77 117 37 43 67 33
4 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 16% 21% 9% 17% 14% 17% 15% 15% 14% 19% 15%
G G* G
144 36 109 75 69 62 11 25 46 82 62 107 37 32 54 41
3 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 13% 11% 12% 21% 15% 14% 14% 15% 10% 16% 19%
* EG M
134 30 104 65 69 58 12 35 29 69 65 116 18 56 39 29
2 13% 10% 15% 12% 16% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13% 14% 15% 7% 18% 11% 14%
* L N
227 72 156 138 90 106 21 47 53 114 114 174 53 95 52 54
1-Worst (1) 23% 25% 22% 25% 20% 22% 22% 23% 24% 21% 25% 23% 22% 29% 15% 25%
* N N
69 28 42 52 18 32 5 25 7 42 27 51 19 9 17 15
Don't know 7% 10% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 13% 3% 8% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5% 7%
D * EH M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 33 3.4 33 33 33 3.5 3.4 3.1 3.1 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6 3.1 3.7 3
GH * MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_19. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Political correctness

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
48 12 19 17 11 6 12 2 13 8 5 6 5 9 19 19 42 4 9
7 - Best (7) 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 1% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3%
* G * * * R
77 14 25 39 15 15 14 10 19 17 19 4 3 30 18 28 51 18 24
6 8% 6% 5% 15% 8% 11% 7% 7% 10% 9% 13% 4% 3% 12% 6% 8% 7% 13% 7%
AB * KL* * * N P
150 19 95 36 14 30 48 26 16 41 28 13 9 47 44 55 103 24 40
5 15% 9% 18% 14% 7% 21% 26% 19% 9% 21% 19% 12% 8% 19% 14% 15% 14% 17% 12%
A D* D HL HL HL* * *
154 33 76 44 21 23 31 26 17 39 27 19 14 47 47 56 105 27 54
4 15% 15% 14% 18% 11% 16% 16% 19% 9% 20% 18% 17% 13% 19% 15% 15% 14% 19% 17%
* H H H* * *
144 35 81 28 16 26 25 17 16 30 24 17 24 46 27 59 103 16 57
3 14% 16% 15% 11% 9% 18% 13% 12% 9% 15% 16% 16% 23% 19% 8% 16% 14% 12% 18%
D* * * GH* N N P
134 36 79 19 31 10 22 17 39 21 18 14 15 20 53 51 106 16 46
2 13% 17% 15% 7% 17% 7% 12% 12% 22% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8% 16% 14% 15% 11% 14%
C C E * Gl * * * M
227 50 121 57 71 23 28 36 59 29 23 24 31 30 103 73 173 31 70
1- Worst (1) 23% 23% 23% 23% 38% 16% 15% 26% 32% 15% 15% 22% 29% 12% 32% 20% 24% 22% 21%
EF * | 1} * * * MO M
69 17 41 11 8 11 9 5 4 10 7 10 5 13 14 29 44 6 25
Don't know 7% 8% 8% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 10% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 8%
* * H* *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

AB

D*

GHL

HL*

NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_20. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Racial diversity

T Gender |

Age

Household Income

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
215 108 107 86 64 66 77 139 35 36 85 60
7-Best (7) 21% 22% 21% 29% 18% 18% 21% 22% 19% 17% 23% 25%
DE
163 68 95 51 52 61 53 110 35 27 62 40
6 16% 14% 18% 17% 15% 17% 14% 17% 20% 13% 16% 17%
199 106 93 60 68 71 58 142 31 52 69 48
5 20% 22% 18% 20% 20% 20% 15% 22% 17% 24% 18% 20%
F
167 86 82 35 60 73 54 113 36 43 58 30
4 17% 18% 16% 12% 17% 20% 15% 18% 20% 21% 15% 13%
C K
75 30 46 17 27 31 29 47 7 16 27 25
3 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7% 11%
H
44 23 21 7 15 22 23 21 10 10 12 12
2 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5%
93 50 43 25 43 24 53 40 17 22 43 12
1- Worst (1) 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 14% 6% 9% 10% 11% 5%
E G K K
46 13 33 15 17 14 26 20 8 6 20 12
Don't know 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5%
A G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
4.8 4.7 4.8 5.1 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.9 4.7 45 4.7 5
Mean DE F |

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_20. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Racial diversity

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
215 55 161 123 92 123 21 39 33 108 108 157 58 46 92 57
7-Best (7) 21% 19% 23% 22% 21% 25% 22% 19% 15% 20% 24% 21% 24% 14% 26% 27%
H * M M
163 39 124 82 82 74 20 28 41 81 83 125 39 45 80 30
6 16% 13% 17% 15% 18% 15% 21% 14% 19% 15% 18% 16% 16% 14% 23% 14%
* MO
199 63 136 101 98 % 18 48 37 125 74 163 36 71 70 39
5 20% 22% 19% 18% 22% 20% 19% 24% 17% 23% 16% 21% 15% 2% 20% 18%
* J
167 44 123 86 82 82 15 23 48 111 56 138 29 79 36 35
4 17% 15% 17% 15% 18% 17% 15% 11% 22% 20% 12% 18% 12% 25% 10% 17%
* G J NO
75 24 51 42 33 30 7 20 19 48 27 51 25 23 18 16
3 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 10% 7% 5% 8%
*
44 14 30 29 15 18 4 8 14 19 25 36 8 17 9 10
2 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%
*
93 37 57 67 26 48 10 20 15 36 57 62 31 30 31 19
1- Worst (1) 9% 13% 8% 12% 6% 10% 11% 10% 7% 6% 13% 8% 13% 9% 9% 9%
D * I
46 15 31 30 16 21 * 15 10 23 24 31 15 10 11 7
Don't know 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% * 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3%
* F
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Smmary
Mean 4.8 4.5 4.9 4.6 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.5 5.1 4.9
A c * M M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_20. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Racial diversity

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
215 32 119 65 26 38 40 21 25 52 40 24 33 74 46 83 145 41 68
7 - Best (7) 21% 15% 22% 26% 14% 27% 21% 15% 14% 27% 26% 22% 31% 31% 14% 22% 20% 29% 21%
A A D* GH GH* * GH* NO N P
163 20 101 42 13 28 37 21 24 53 27 18 12 56 43 59 121 22 58
6 16% 9% 19% 17% 7% 19% 20% 15% 13% 27% 18% 16% 11% 23% 13% 16% 17% 16% 18%
A A D* D GHL * * * NO
199 42 107 51 44 26 40 35 36 30 40 19 20 48 75 61 149 24 63
5 20% 20% 20% 20% 23% 18% 21% 25% 20% 15% 27% 18% 19% 20% 23% 16% 20% 17% 19%
* |* * *
167 46 88 33 47 16 34 32 47 18 18 19 16 16 70 72 127 16 56
4 17% 21% 16% 13% 25% 11% 18% 23% 26% 9% 12% 18% 16% 6% 21% 19% 18% 11% 17%
C E * 1) 1} * * * M M
75 18 45 13 14 11 16 12 11 10 8 9 7 11 27 33 55 8 26
3 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8%
* * * *
44 15 19 10 12 5 6 5 13 6 4 5 4 8 18 13 32 7 11
2 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
* * * *
93 30 38 25 23 16 12 10 20 17 14 8 11 21 34 33 72 14 36
1- Worst (1) 9% 14% 7% 10% 12% 11% 7% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11%
B * * * *
46 14 20 12 7 4 3 4 6 11 - 5 2 7 11 18 25 10 7
Don't know 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% - 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2%
* ) * I * R
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

D*

GH

H*

NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_21. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Affirmative Action

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
104 57 46 39 30 34 36 68 26 19 32 26
7-Best (7) 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9% 10% 11% 15% 9% 8% 11%
124 57 67 28 43 54 37 87 25 16 44 40
6 12% 12% 13% 9% 12% 15% 10% 14% 14% 7% 12% 17%
|
177 74 103 57 52 68 77 100 27 38 71 40
5 18% 15% 20% 19% 15% 19% 21% 16% 15% 18% 19% 17%
228 108 120 61 85 81 74 154 35 55 89 48
4 23% 22% 23% 20% 25% 23% 20% 24% 20% 26% 24% 20%
100 59 41 33 31 36 36 64 17 18 35 29
3 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12%
50 29 21 6 22 23 14 36 10 10 21 10
2 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4%
C C
119 76 43 25 51 43 43 76 26 24 45 24
1- Worst (1) 12% 16% 8% 9% 15% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 10%
B C
103 25 78 48 32 23 56 47 13 30 40 20
Don't know 10% 5% 15% 16% 9% 6% 15% 7% 7% 14% 11% 8%
A DE G H
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.2 4 4.4 4.4 4 4.2 4.2 4.2 43 41 41 4.4
Mean A D

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_21. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Affirmative Action

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
104 35 68 57 46 51 11 21 20 56 47 74 30 28 4 19
7-Best (7) 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9%
*
124 41 84 70 55 60 9 24 31 71 53 91 33 37 63 21
6 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 18% 10%
* MO
177 41 136 103 74 83 24 30 40 79 98 134 4 41 85 32
5 18% 14% 19% 18% 17% 17% 25% 15% 19% 14% 22% 18% 18% 13% 25% 15%
* I MO
228 64 164 112 116 118 18 39 53 131 % 173 55 77 61 66
4 23% 2% 23% 20% 26% 24% 19% 19% 24% 24% 21% 23% 23% 24% 18% 31%
c * N
100 28 72 55 45 47 11 23 19 63 37 79 20 36 35 15
3 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% 7%
*
50 15 35 21 29 28 1 6 15 30 20 39 11 28 10 11
2 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 1% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5%
* F N
119 39 80 68 52 64 12 18 25 67 52 91 29 55 20 2
1-Worst (1) 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 17% 6% 15%
* N N
103 28 75 76 27 41 8 41 13 51 51 81 2 19 30 16
Don't know 10% 9% 11% 14% 6% 8% 8% 20% 6% 9% 11% 11% 9% 6% 9% 7%
D * EFH
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
by |
Vean 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.1 43 43 4.2 4.1 43 4.2 43 3.8 4.7 4
* MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_21. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Affirmative Action

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
104 11 50 43 20 20 18 10 18 23 19 8 11 37 31 31 75 15 32
7 - Best (7) 10% 5% 9% 17% 11% 14% 9% 7% 10% 12% 12% 7% 11% 15% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10%
AB * * * * o]
124 19 62 43 10 23 30 17 19 34 29 14 7 39 29 53 90 26 34
6 12% 9% 12% 17% 5% 16% 16% 12% 11% 17% 19% 13% 7% 16% 9% 14% 12% 19% 11%
A D* D L L* * * N R
177 35 98 43 23 32 33 21 21 53 32 16 16 58 41 67 124 23 63
5 18% 16% 18% 17% 12% 22% 18% 15% 11% 27% 21% 15% 15% 24% 12% 18% 17% 16% 19%
D* GHKL H* * * N
228 61 112 54 37 35 50 34 44 31 30 42 25 42 77 94 167 30 78
4 23% 28% 21% 21% 20% 25% 26% 24% 24% 16% 20% 39% 24% 17% 24% 25% 23% 21% 24%
B * * GHIJL* * M
100 21 69 10 25 3 23 11 25 14 21 7 9 23 41 29 71 13 32
3 10% 10% 13% 4% 13% 2% 12% 8% 14% 7% 14% 6% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% 9% 10%
C C E * E * * *
50 7 35 8 15 5 4 15 13 3 7 2 9 8 23 18 42 4 16
2 5% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 2% 11% 7% 2% 5% 2% 9% 3% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5%
F * 1K | * * I*
119 30 55 35 47 12 10 18 38 13 7 7 25 10 64 38 94 16 36
1-Worst (1) 12% 14% 10% 14% 25% 8% 6% 13% 21% 7% 5% 7% 24% 4% 20% 10% 13% 11% 11%
EF * J K * * GlK* MO M
103 31 57 15 9 13 20 14 5 23 7 12 3 24 20 41 63 15 33
Don't know 10% 14% 11% 6% 5% 9% 11% 10% 3% 12% 5% 11% 3% 10% 6% 11% 9% 11% 10%
C * H HL * HL* *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

AB D* D GHL GHL* HL* * NO N *

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_22. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Being uncompromising in your beliefs

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
155 87 67 48 51 56 63 92 30 25 70 30
7-Best (7) 15% 18% 13% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 17% 12% 19% 12%
|
133 79 53 43 33 58 39 94 35 17 43 39
6 13% 16% 10% 14% 9% 16% 11% 15% 19% 8% 11% 16%
B D 1} |
190 98 92 49 67 73 67 123 29 35 75 51
5 19% 20% 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 17% 20% 21%
201 90 111 50 78 73 67 134 32 52 71 46
4 20% 19% 21% 17% 22% 20% 18% 21% 18% 25% 19% 19%
112 51 60 28 41 43 41 71 12 33 40 27
3 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 11% 11% 7% 15% 11% 11%
H
74 36 37 27 23 24 29 44 15 21 21 17
2 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7%
79 28 51 29 28 22 32 48 17 15 26 21
1- Worst (1) 8% 6% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9%
A
62 14 47 23 26 13 35 26 10 14 30 7
Don't know 6% 3% 9% 8% 8% 4% 10% 4% 5% 7% 8% 3%
A E E G K
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.4 4.7 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.6 41 4.6 4.4
Mean B | |

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_22. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Being uncompromising in your beliefs

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 201 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
155 49 105 92 62 79 13 2 38 70 85 112 42 69 35 33
7-Best(7) 15% 17% 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 12% 18% 13% 19% 15% 17% 21% 10% 15%
* I N
133 39 94 77 56 67 12 21 33 86 47 119 14 53 43 32
6 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 10% 15% 16% 10% 16% 6% 17% 12% 15%
* J L
190 58 131 104 86 89 21 53 27 120 70 126 64 78 67 26
5 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 18% 22% 26% 12% 22% 15% 17% 26% 24% 19% 12%
* EH J K 0 0
201 54 147 109 92 103 20 39 39 118 82 157 44 60 68 47
4 20% 18% 21% 19% 21% 21% 21% 19% 18% 22% 18% 21% 18% 19% 20% 22%
*
112 29 83 60 52 48 7 2 35 56 56 90 21 32 42 23
3 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 7% 11% 16% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11%
* E
74 21 52 36 38 35 7 15 17 39 35 58 15 14 30 24
2 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 11%
* M
79 20 59 41 38 36 13 13 17 32 47 56 2 10 44 17
1-Worst (1) 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 14% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 3% 13% 8%
* I M M
62 21 41 43 19 33 2 15 11 29 33 44 18 6 16 12
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 2% 5% 6%
: M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy |
Vean 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.5 43 4.5 43 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.4 5 4.1 4.3
: NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_22. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Being uncompromising in your beliefs

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
155 40 79 37 56 13 18 26 43 19 17 14 19 18 75 50 128 16 34
7 - Best (7) 15% 18% 15% 15% 30% 9% 9% 19% 24% 10% 11% 13% 18% 7% 23% 13% 18% 11% 11%
EF * I K * * * MO M R
133 28 67 38 29 17 32 20 33 16 27 15 16 36 54 41 110 15 48
6 13% 13% 13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 14% 18% 8% 18% 14% 16% 15% 16% 11% 15% 10% 15%
* | 1 * *
190 35 112 43 31 30 48 35 43 31 37 12 13 32 63 85 137 21 56
5 19% 16% 21% 17% 17% 21% 25% 25% 24% 16% 24% 11% 13% 13% 19% 23% 19% 15% 17%
* KL KL KL* * * M
201 47 96 57 37 36 34 28 32 40 28 28 19 46 74 67 145 21 67
4 20% 22% 18% 23% 20% 25% 18% 20% 18% 21% 18% 26% 18% 19% 23% 18% 20% 14% 21%
* * * *
112 22 61 29 12 16 19 14 18 27 15 12 11 28 21 53 74 20 44
3 11% 10% 11% 11% 7% 11% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 11% 12% 6% 14% 10% 14% 13%
* * * * N P
74 12 43 19 10 8 11 5 9 17 13 10 14 31 17 24 44 21 23
2 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% 5% 7% 6% 15% 7%
* * * GH* NO PR
79 16 46 18 9 14 16 7 3 33 11 7 11 38 12 23 52 19 33
1-Worst (1) 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 1% 17% 7% 6% 10% 16% 4% 6% 7% 13% 10%
* GHJK H* H* H* NO P P
62 15 35 12 3 10 10 4 1 12 4 9 3 12 10 28 36 10 20
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 5% 1% 7% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 9% 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6%
D* H * H* * N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

EF * | LKL I* 1* I* MO M QR *

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_23. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Having secure borders

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
250 147 103 58 86 106 85 165 62 46 92 50
7-Best (7) 25% 30% 20% 20% 25% 29% 23% 26% 35% 22% 24% 21%
B C UK
128 63 65 32 35 62 45 83 26 26 48 28
6 13% 13% 12% 11% 10% 17% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12%
cD
162 78 84 56 63 42 57 105 16 37 77 32
5 16% 16% 16% 19% 18% 12% 15% 17% 9% 17% 20% 14%
E E H H
207 95 112 50 80 77 77 129 37 44 67 59
4 21% 20% 22% 17% 23% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 18% 25%
93 37 56 43 24 25 38 55 17 20 28 28
3 9% 8% 11% 15% 7% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12%
DE
57 25 32 19 17 21 21 36 6 17 17 17
2 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 7%
65 22 43 19 26 20 27 39 6 17 26 16
1- Worst (1) 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3% 8% 7% 7%
A
42 17 25 18 15 9 22 20 8 6 21 7
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3%
G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
4.8 5.1 4.6 4.6 4.8 5 4.7 4.9 5.2 4.6 49 4.6
Mean B c K

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_23. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Having secure borders

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

Race

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
250 78 172 151 99 118 26 36 70 152 98 211 39 142 38 50
7 - Best (7) 25% 27% 24% 27% 22% 24% 28% 18% 32% 28% 22% 28% 16% 44% 11% 23%
* EG L NO N
128 31 97 72 56 59 9 30 31 76 53 107 22 60 29 27
6 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 12% 9% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% 9% 19% 8% 13%
* N
162 55 107 88 74 90 7 34 31 97 65 120 42 50 58 30
5 16% 19% 15% 16% 17% 18% 7% 17% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 17% 14%
F *
207 58 149 96 110 104 17 37 49 110 97 152 55 37 107 42
4 21% 20% 21% 17% 25% 21% 18% 18% 23% 20% 21% 20% 23% 12% 31% 20%
C * MO M
93 23 70 51 42 43 11 26 13 41 52 66 27 8 46 28
3 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 6% 8% 11% 9% 11% 3% 13% 13%
* H M M
57 16 41 34 23 25 10 11 12 29 29 47 10 11 23 19
2 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 7% 9%
* M
65 17 48 38 27 31 12 15 7 27 38 33 32 10 30 13
1-Worst (1) 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 13% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4% 13% 3% 9% 6%
H* | K M
42 13 29 30 11 22 2 13 4 19 22 26 16 2 14 5
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 4% 2%
* H M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Smmary
Mean 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.4 4.6 5.1 5 4.6 5 43 5.7 4.2 4.6
* EFG J NO N

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_23. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Having secure borders

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
250 73 111 66 114 10 31 61 81 16 23 16 33 19 152 69 230 9 61
7 - Best (7) 25% 34% 21% 26% 61% 7% 17% 44% 44% 8% 15% 15% 32% 8% 47% 19% 32% 6% 19%
B EF * E UK K * * 1K* MO M QR Q
128 24 75 29 29 14 24 28 32 14 15 14 13 16 43 58 109 11 37
6 13% 11% 14% 12% 16% 10% 13% 20% 18% 7% 10% 13% 12% 6% 13% 16% 15% 7% 11%
* 1) | * * * M M QR
162 24 97 41 12 33 34 17 33 33 26 19 11 33 45 76 125 18 58
5 16% 11% 18% 16% 6% 23% 18% 12% 18% 17% 17% 17% 11% 14% 14% 21% 17% 13% 18%
A D* D * * * N
207 36 115 56 9 39 46 17 21 59 48 26 16 63 43 89 118 29 74
4 21% 17% 21% 22% 5% 27% 25% 12% 11% 30% 32% 24% 16% 26% 13% 24% 16% 20% 23%
D* D GHL GHL* GH* * N N P
93 18 57 18 5 19 20 4 4 32 14 15 13 43 12 31 55 22 38
3 9% 8% 11% 7% 3% 13% 11% 3% 2% 16% 9% 14% 12% 18% 4% 8% 8% 15% 12%
D* D GH H* GH* GH* NO N P P
57 13 30 14 5 4 13 6 4 12 11 10 9 32 10 11 35 14 17
2 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 8% 9% 9% 13% 3% 3% 5% 10% 5%
* * H* H* NO P
65 17 32 16 7 17 14 5 5 23 7 4 8 26 14 20 29 32 17
1- Worst (1) 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 12% 8% 4% 3% 12% 5% 4% 8% 11% 4% 5% 4% 23% 5%
D* GHK * * * NO PR
42 10 20 12 5 7 5 1 1 7 7 4 1 8 8 16 25 7 22
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7%
* * * * p
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

EF

LKL

LKL

MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_24. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Welcoming immigrants and refugees

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
161 86 75 51 48 62 57 104 29 32 52 47
7-Best (7) 16% 18% 14% 17% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15% 14% 20%
135 64 72 49 40 46 52 83 24 21 46 45
6 13% 13% 14% 17% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 12% 19%
|
166 83 82 60 46 60 51 115 30 36 74 27
5 17% 17% 16% 20% 13% 17% 14% 18% 17% 17% 20% 11%
D K
209 97 112 53 78 78 72 137 34 54 74 47
4 21% 20% 22% 18% 23% 22% 19% 22% 19% 25% 20% 20%
102 57 46 25 38 39 40 63 21 23 32 26
3 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11%
50 19 32 13 21 17 16 34 8 10 22 11
2 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
136 62 74 30 58 47 62 74 25 25 58 28
1- Worst (1) 14% 13% 14% 10% 17% 13% 17% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12%
C G
44 17 27 15 17 12 23 22 8 11 17 8
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3%
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
43 4.4 4.2 4.6 41 4.4 4.2 4.4 43 43 4.2 4.6
Mean D

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_24. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Welcoming immigrants and refugees

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
161 34 127 85 76 78 21 25 38 76 85 121 39 25 84 40
7 - Best (7) 16% 12% 18% 15% 17% 16% 22% 12% 17% 14% 19% 16% 16% 8% 24% 19%
A * M M
135 44 91 57 79 68 12 26 30 68 67 92 43 30 75 25
6 13% 15% 13% 10% 18% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 18% 9% 22% 12%
C * MO
166 55 111 85 81 74 21 36 34 108 58 134 31 57 57 27
5 17% 19% 15% 15% 18% 15% 22% 18% 16% 20% 13% 18% 13% 18% 16% 13%
* J
209 53 155 116 93 108 17 36 48 114 95 157 52 77 54 56
4 21% 18% 22% 21% 21% 22% 18% 18% 22% 21% 21% 21% 22% 24% 16% 26%
* N N
102 30 72 74 28 46 9 26 22 56 47 73 29 40 24 21
3 10% 10% 10% 13% 6% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 7% 10%
D * N
50 15 35 32 19 22 2 16 10 37 13 42 9 24 7 9
2 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 8% 2% 4%
* J N
136 47 88 85 51 70 13 24 29 65 71 106 30 59 36 24
1-Worst (1) 14% 16% 12% 15% 11% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 18% 10% 11%
* NO
44 12 32 27 17 24 1 13 6 27 17 38 6 9 9 11
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 4.3 4.2 4.4 4.1 4.6 4.3 4.6 4.2 4.4 43 4.4 43 4.4 3.8 4.9 4.4
C * MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_24. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Welcoming immigrants and refugees

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
161 27 78 55 15 24 35 10 15 46 38 14 26 74 26 54 100 44 59
7 - Best (7) 16% 13% 15% 22% 8% 16% 18% 7% 8% 24% 25% 13% 24% 30% 8% 14% 14% 31% 18%
AB D* D GH GHK* * GH* NO N PR P
135 17 88 31 18 26 30 14 17 42 33 13 12 48 29 55 97 22 48
6 13% 8% 16% 12% 10% 18% 16% 10% 9% 22% 22% 12% 11% 20% 9% 15% 13% 16% 15%
A * GH GH* * * N N
166 26 99 41 35 22 31 20 37 36 21 16 11 36 63 57 129 24 60
5 17% 12% 18% 16% 19% 15% 16% 14% 20% 18% 14% 15% 10% 15% 19% 15% 18% 17% 18%
* * * *
209 48 112 49 38 25 49 39 38 30 24 31 25 28 72 91 153 16 63
4 21% 22% 21% 20% 20% 17% 26% 28% 21% 15% 16% 29% 24% 12% 22% 25% 21% 11% 19%
* 1) * * * M M Q
102 27 50 25 18 12 14 17 22 8 16 9 12 11 35 50 76 5 30
3 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 12% 12% 4% 11% 8% 11% 5% 11% 14% 10% 4% 9%
* | | I* * I* M M Q
50 16 29 5 21 6 7 10 15 6 1 7 2 10 23 16 43 3 13
2 5% 8% 5% 2% 11% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2% 4%
C F * J J * * *
136 43 62 31 38 18 20 26 33 23 13 11 13 26 70 32 104 22 42
1- Worst (1) 14% 20% 12% 12% 21% 12% 11% 19% 18% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 22% 9% 14% 15% 13%
BC F * J J * * * MO
44 11 19 14 4 12 3 3 6 5 4 6 5 9 9 17 25 6 10
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
DF* * * *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

D*

GHK

GHK*

G*

GH*

NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_25. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Protesting the government

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
133 82 52 54 32 47 45 88 21 28 47 37
7-Best (7) 13% 17% 10% 18% 9% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 16%
B D
139 72 67 49 44 46 45 94 29 13 55 41
6 14% 15% 13% 17% 13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 6% 15% 17%
| | |
176 99 78 60 57 59 61 116 33 42 59 42
5 18% 20% 15% 20% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 20% 16% 18%
B
198 89 110 56 74 69 84 114 28 47 83 40
4 20% 18% 21% 19% 21% 19% 22% 18% 16% 22% 22% 17%
103 42 62 20 38 46 40 63 26 26 30 21
3 10% 9% 12% 7% 11% 13% 11% 10% 15% 12% 8% 9%
C J
82 30 52 15 30 37 25 57 15 22 23 22
2 8% 6% 10% 5% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9%
C
116 55 61 20 53 44 42 75 18 21 55 23
1- Worst (1) 12% 11% 12% 7% 15% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 14% 10%
C C
55 16 40 23 18 15 31 25 8 13 25 10
Don't know 6% 3% 8% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4%
A G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
43 4.5 4 4.8 4 41 4.2 43 43 41 4.2 4.4
Mean B DE

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_25. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Protesting the government

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 201 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
133 33 100 69 64 69 16 2 2 59 74 91 4 23 63 34
7-Best(7) 13% 11% 14% 12% 15% 14% 17% 12% 11% 11% 16% 12% 17% 7% 18% 16%
* I M M
139 43 9% 69 70 74 14 26 26 71 68 89 50 34 77 2
6 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 21% 11% 22% 11%
* K MO
176 47 130 86 90 82 23 36 36 93 84 127 49 41 83 31
5 18% 16% 18% 15% 20% 17% 24% 18% 16% 17% 18% 17% 20% 13% 24% 15%
* MO
198 55 143 113 85 100 16 38 43 109 89 149 49 58 69 43
4 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 17% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 20%
*
103 33 71 56 47 43 8 21 32 61 43 87 17 48 21 2
3 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 15% 11% 9% 11% 7% 15% 6% 11%
* E N
82 31 51 53 29 39 3 23 17 62 20 70 12 39 10 19
2 8% 11% 7% 9% 7% 8% 4% 11% 8% 11% 4% 9% 5% 12% 3% 9%
* J N N
116 35 82 72 45 58 12 16 30 67 49 103 14 71 14 21
1-Worst (1) 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 14% 12% 11% 13% 6% 22% 4% 10%
* L NO N
55 14 42 43 12 26 2 18 10 28 27 46 9 7 10 18
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 8%
D : MN
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy |
Vean 4.3 4.1 4.3 4.1 4.4 43 4.5 4.2 4 4 4.5 4.1 4.8 35 5 4.3
c : I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_25. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Protesting the government

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
133 20 63 51 14 27 19 4 19 34 29 10 24 60 30 39 76 44 40
7 - Best (7) 13% 9% 12% 20% 8% 19% 10% 3% 10% 17% 19% 9% 23% 25% 9% 11% 10% 31% 12%
AB D* G G G* G* GHK* NO PR
139 19 80 40 11 32 36 8 27 48 29 9 14 50 28 56 93 31 45
6 14% 9% 15% 16% 6% 22% 19% 5% 15% 24% 19% 9% 14% 21% 9% 15% 13% 22% 14%
A D* D G GHK GK* * G* N N P
176 29 102 45 19 28 35 12 29 43 40 11 20 50 44 73 112 27 69
5 18% 13% 19% 18% 10% 20% 18% 8% 16% 22% 27% 10% 19% 21% 14% 20% 15% 19% 21%
D* D GK GHK* * G* P
198 50 98 49 30 28 44 23 35 38 32 27 15 40 69 75 161 9 76
4 20% 23% 18% 20% 16% 19% 23% 17% 19% 19% 21% 25% 15% 17% 21% 20% 22% 6% 23%
* * * * Q Q
103 25 60 18 30 9 18 26 22 9 11 16 8 13 38 45 85 9 33
3 10% 12% 11% 7% 16% 6% 10% 19% 12% 5% 8% 15% 7% 5% 12% 12% 12% 6% 10%
E * UL | * I* * M M
82 22 44 16 28 5 16 25 14 6 3 14 5 8 35 30 71 4 24
2 8% 10% 8% 6% 15% 4% 8% 18% 8% 3% 2% 13% 5% 3% 11% 8% 10% 3% 7%
E * HIL * * * M M Q
116 34 60 22 49 6 12 36 35 10 3 8 13 11 68 30 97 10 25
1- Worst (1) 12% 16% 11% 9% 26% 4% 6% 26% 19% 5% 2% 8% 12% 4% 21% 8% 13% 7% 8%
C EF * KL K * * J* MO R
55 15 30 10 6 8 9 6 1 7 3 12 6 10 13 22 32 8 12
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 11% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4%
* * HI* H*
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

AB

DF*

GHK

GHK*

G*

GHK*

NO

PR*

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_26. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Believing in God

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
340 169 172 76 119 146 133 208 56 71 143 71
7-Best (7) 34% 35% 33% 26% 34% 40% 36% 33% 31% 33% 38% 30%
C C
157 80 77 47 50 60 44 114 31 33 58 35
6 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 12% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15%
F
123 53 70 37 37 49 49 74 21 27 47 28
5 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12%
176 84 92 58 58 60 59 117 33 35 52 55
4 17% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 19% 16% 14% 23%
J
67 26 41 19 34 15 25 42 15 15 22 16
3 7% 5% 8% 6% 10% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7%
E
34 19 14 14 9 11 17 17 5 11 11 6
2 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
49 31 18 21 20 8 20 30 9 6 17 17
1- Worst (1) 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7%
E E
57 22 36 25 18 14 27 30 9 14 26 9
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4%
E
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
5.2 5.2 53 4.9 5.2 5.6 5.2 53 5.2 5.3 5.4 5
Mean oD K

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_26. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Believing in God

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

Race

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
340 118 223 205 135 155 34 62 90 198 142 260 80 149 83 73
7 - Best (7) 34% 41% 31% 37% 31% 32% 36% 31% 41% 36% 31% 34% 33% 47% 24% 34%
B * EG NO N
157 51 106 79 78 82 16 28 31 105 52 128 29 57 58 34
6 16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 17% 17% 14% 14% 19% 11% 17% 12% 18% 17% 16%
* J
123 37 86 63 60 52 10 28 33 76 47 91 32 51 34 16
5 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14% 15% 14% 10% 12% 13% 16% 10% 7%
* NO
176 38 137 97 78 95 16 31 33 82 94 120 55 44 79 34
4 17% 13% 19% 17% 18% 19% 17% 16% 15% 15% 21% 16% 23% 14% 23% 16%
A * | M
67 18 50 34 33 38 10 11 8 29 38 52 15 8 38 13
3 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 2% 11% 6%
H* M
34 10 24 16 18 14 3 9 7 16 18 31 3 3 15 11
2 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5%
* M M
49 9 40 35 15 25 2 17 5 21 28 35 15 5 20 16
1-Worst (1) 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 1% 6% 7%
* H M M
57 10 47 33 24 29 3 15 10 22 35 46 12 5 20 17
Don't know 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 2% 6% 8%
* | M M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Smmary
Mean 5.2 55 51 53 5.2 5.2 53 5 5.6 5.4 5 53 52 5.8 4.8 5.1
B * EG J NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_26. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Believing in God

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
340 90 180 71 108 37 57 64 86 52 32 35 38 43 162 115 288 33 108
7 - Best (7) 34% 42% 33% 28% 58% 26% 30% 46% 47% 26% 21% 33% 36% 18% 50% 31% 40% 23% 33%
BC EF * 1) K * * * MO M QR
157 33 72 52 28 31 46 27 30 24 34 22 12 28 54 67 139 7 51
6 16% 15% 13% 21% 15% 21% 24% 19% 17% 12% 22% 20% 12% 12% 17% 18% 19% 5% 16%
B * D I* * * Q Q
123 28 73 22 24 13 24 23 28 19 15 10 6 24 38 50 80 14 32
5 12% 13% 14% 9% 13% 9% 13% 16% 15% 10% 10% 9% 6% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10% 10%
* L L * * *
176 30 96 49 13 31 30 18 25 46 33 18 17 53 47 63 107 29 57
4 17% 14% 18% 20% 7% 22% 16% 13% 14% 24% 22% 16% 16% 22% 15% 17% 15% 21% 18%
D* D GH * * * N
67 10 37 20 4 14 14 4 4 24 14 7 6 30 7 26 38 16 28
3 7% 5% 7% 8% 2% 10% 8% 3% 2% 12% 9% 6% 5% 13% 2% 7% 5% 11% 9%
D* D GH GH* * * NO N P P
34 8 19 7 3 3 5 1 2 8 7 1 9 19 4 11 19 8 10
2 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 9% 8% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3%
* * * GHK* NO
49 8 26 15 6 6 6 2 3 7 13 7 9 22 8 15 24 22 17
1- Worst (1) 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 8% 7% 8% 9% 2% 4% 3% 15% 5%
* GH* GH* GH* NO PR P
57 8 34 15 1 9 7 1 5 15 4 8 9 22 6 23 32 13 20
Don't know 6% 4% 6% 6% 1% 7% 3% * 3% 8% 3% 8% 8% 9% 2% 6% 4% 9% 6%
D* GH * G* G* N N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

LKL

LKL

MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_27. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - The 2nd Amendment

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
255 147 109 62 92 101 90 166 48 60 97 50
7-Best (7) 25% 30% 21% 21% 27% 28% 24% 26% 27% 28% 26% 21%
B
151 90 61 39 50 61 58 93 25 26 66 34
6 15% 19% 12% 13% 15% 17% 16% 15% 14% 12% 18% 14%
B
143 68 75 35 55 52 59 84 14 29 62 38
5 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 16% 13% 8% 14% 16% 16%
H H
143 63 80 42 47 54 48 95 26 36 41 40
4 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 17% 11% 17%
88 41 47 40 28 20 31 57 20 16 33 18
3 9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 6% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8%
E
63 23 39 25 14 24 21 41 14 12 20 16
2 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7%
D
61 24 37 25 17 19 20 41 12 10 16 23
1- Worst (1) 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 10%
J
100 28 71 28 42 30 45 55 19 22 41 18
Don't know 10% 6% 14% 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8%
A
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
Mean 4.9 5.2 4.6 4.5 5.1 5.1 4.9 4.9 4.8 5 5.1 4.6
B C C K

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_27. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - The 2nd Amendment

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

Race

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
255 78 178 155 101 126 20 44 65 142 113 214 41 129 43 54
7 - Best (7) 25% 27% 25% 28% 23% 26% 21% 22% 30% 26% 25% 28% 17% 40% 12% 25%
* L NO N
151 50 101 91 60 78 14 32 27 92 59 123 28 75 40 19
6 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 12% 17% 13% 16% 12% 23% 12% 9%
* NO
143 42 101 85 58 68 14 28 32 73 70 106 37 42 54 35
5 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 16%
*
143 39 105 62 81 67 7 33 37 84 60 104 40 33 55 36
4 14% 13% 15% 11% 18% 14% 7% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 16% 10% 16% 17%
C * M
88 21 67 46 42 42 13 22 1 39 49 56 32 12 45 21
3 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 14% 11% 5% 7% 11% 7% 13% 4% 13% 10%
H* H K M M
63 9 54 28 34 24 11 13 15 33 29 40 23 6 41 13
2 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 11% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 2% 12% 6%
A E* M M
61 19 43 30 31 36 3 10 12 29 32 45 16 5 35 17
1-Worst (1) 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 1% 10% 8%
* M M
100 34 66 63 37 48 12 20 20 58 42 74 25 20 33 18
Don't know 10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 8%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Smmary
Mean 4.9 51 4.8 51 4.7 4.9 4.7 4.8 5 5 4.8 5 4.4 5.8 4.1 4.7
D * NO N

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_27. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - The 2nd Amendment

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
255 76 118 62 108 14 29 57 72 18 25 21 33 28 135 78 229 14 64
7 - Best (7) 25% 35% 22% 25% 58% 9% 15% 41% 39% 9% 16% 19% 31% 12% 42% 21% 32% 10% 20%
BC EF * UK K * * * MO M QR Q
151 23 93 35 36 21 38 25 51 15 25 12 7 16 67 57 135 9 48
6 15% 11% 17% 14% 20% 15% 20% 18% 28% 8% 17% 12% 7% 7% 21% 15% 19% 7% 15%
A * IL UKL IL* * * M M QR Q
143 27 80 37 20 28 27 21 21 31 23 15 20 29 46 61 96 21 42
5 14% 12% 15% 15% 11% 20% 14% 15% 11% 16% 15% 14% 19% 12% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13%
* * * *
143 30 79 35 5 23 26 13 20 34 21 18 18 39 31 63 100 15 68
4 14% 14% 15% 14% 3% 16% 14% 9% 11% 17% 14% 17% 17% 16% 10% 17% 14% 11% 21%
D* D * * * N N PQ
88 16 44 29 6 20 15 4 8 28 17 12 9 31 20 33 57 14 38
3 9% 7% 8% 11% 3% 14% 8% 3% 4% 14% 12% 11% 9% 13% 6% 9% 8% 10% 12%
D* GH GH* G* * N P
63 8 45 9 4 10 21 5 1 24 17 9 4 37 2 23 31 20 24
2 6% 4% 8% 4% 2% 7% 11% 3% 1% 12% 11% 8% 4% 15% 1% 6% 4% 14% 7%
AC * D GHL GH* H* * NO N P P
61 10 27 24 - 13 11 2 2 23 12 9 8 43 4 13 21 29 10
1-Worst (1) 6% 5% 5% 10% - 9% 6% 2% 1% 12% 8% 8% 8% 18% 1% 3% 3% 21% 3%
B D* D GH GH* GH* GH* NO PR
100 26 53 21 6 15 22 13 7 23 11 12 6 19 20 43 57 19 30
Don't know 10% 12% 10% 8% 3% 10% 12% 9% 4% 12% 7% 12% 5% 8% 6% 12% 8% 13% 9%
D* D H * H* * N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

BC EF * LKL LKL I* 1* I* MO M QR * Q

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_28. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Providing aid to other countries

T Gender |

Age

Household Income

Region

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
188 103 86 82 54 52 66 122 34 39 68 47
7-Best (7) 19% 21% 16% 28% 16% 14% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20%
DE
195 97 98 51 58 86 61 133 48 41 57 49
6 19% 20% 19% 17% 17% 24% 17% 21% 27% 20% 15% 21%
D J
212 98 115 66 71 76 71 142 28 46 84 55
5 21% 20% 22% 22% 20% 21% 19% 22% 16% 22% 22% 23%
182 81 101 34 68 80 73 110 31 42 75 34
4 18% 17% 19% 12% 20% 22% 20% 17% 17% 20% 20% 14%
C C
108 57 51 26 54 28 36 72 16 17 40 36
3 11% 12% 10% 9% 16% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 15%
CE |
32 16 16 9 7 15 13 20 7 4 14 7
2 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
50 20 30 8 24 18 29 21 8 11 25 6
1- Worst (1) 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3%
C G
36 12 23 19 10 6 24 12 8 11 13 3
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1%
E G K
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
4.9 5 4.8 5.2 4.6 4.8 4.7 5 5 49 4.7 5
Mean DE r

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_28. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Providing aid to other countries

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

Race

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
188 57 132 107 82 98 23 37 30 93 95 132 57 41 76 49
7 - Best (7) 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 25% 19% 14% 17% 21% 17% 24% 13% 22% 23%
H* M M
195 48 147 92 103 89 22 31 53 101 94 156 39 57 89 35
6 19% 17% 21% 16% 23% 18% 23% 16% 24% 18% 21% 20% 16% 18% 26% 16%
C * G MO
212 61 151 103 110 104 22 41 46 117 96 164 49 74 65 55
5 21% 21% 21% 18% 25% 21% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 23% 19% 26%
C *
182 45 138 116 66 86 12 36 48 111 71 147 35 77 54 33
4 18% 15% 19% 21% 15% 18% 13% 18% 22% 20% 16% 19% 15% 24% 16% 15%
D * NO
108 39 69 64 44 65 4 22 16 69 39 79 29 37 29 20
3 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 4% 11% 7% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9%
FH *
32 8 24 18 14 12 4 5 11 16 16 30 2 15 4 8
2 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4%
* N
50 16 34 35 16 24 5 11 10 24 27 34 17 16 23 3
1-Worst (1) 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 2%
* (0]
36 17 19 27 9 13 3 16 4 19 17 22 13 4 6 10
Don't know 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 8% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5%
B D * EH M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Smmary
Mean 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.8 5 4.9 5.2 4.8 4.8 4.8 5 4.9 4.9 4.6 5.1 5.1
C * M M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_28. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Providing aid to other countries

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
188 40 94 54 39 29 25 15 27 42 34 20 29 66 49 62 137 27 58
7 - Best (7) 19% 19% 17% 22% 21% 20% 13% 11% 15% 21% 23% 19% 27% 27% 15% 17% 19% 19% 18%
* G G* * GH* NO
195 33 110 52 21 31 49 23 34 51 38 17 18 61 53 73 144 35 73
6 19% 15% 20% 21% 11% 21% 26% 16% 19% 26% 25% 16% 17% 25% 16% 20% 20% 25% 23%
D* D * * * N
212 41 122 49 40 38 46 28 46 40 24 31 24 42 73 84 162 23 72
5 21% 19% 23% 20% 21% 26% 24% 20% 25% 21% 16% 29% 23% 17% 23% 23% 22% 16% 22%
* * J* *
182 50 88 45 41 19 31 42 36 29 25 19 13 25 68 76 131 21 54
4 18% 23% 16% 18% 22% 14% 16% 30% 20% 15% 17% 18% 13% 10% 21% 21% 18% 15% 17%
B * LKL * * * M M
108 24 66 18 25 14 17 20 17 9 20 8 12 25 33 42 82 10 36
3 11% 11% 12% 7% 13% 10% 9% 15% 9% 5% 13% 7% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 7% 11%
* I I* * *
32 6 18 8 8 1 2 6 9 3 1 3 5 3 18 8 24 2 11
2 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% * 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%
* ] * * * MO
50 12 23 15 11 7 12 6 10 16 6 1 2 14 26 8 34 13 12
1-Worst (1) 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 1% 2% 6% 8% 2% 5% 9% 4%
* K * * * o] (e} R
36 9 17 10 1 4 5 - 4 4 2 7 3 5 4 18 14 10 9
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 7% 3%
* * GJ* * N P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_29. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Speaking English

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
333 162 171 82 120 131 133 200 64 65 134 69
7-Best (7) 33% 33% 33% 28% 35% 36% 36% 32% 36% 31% 36% 29%
C
191 101 90 47 65 80 59 133 33 39 68 52
6 19% 21% 17% 16% 19% 22% 16% 21% 18% 18% 18% 22%
158 80 78 48 42 68 59 99 25 47 47 38
5 16% 17% 15% 16% 12% 19% 16% 16% 14% 22% 13% 16%
D J
208 93 115 74 73 60 78 130 37 35 83 54
4 21% 19% 22% 25% 21% 17% 21% 21% 21% 16% 22% 23%
E
48 21 28 13 24 11 14 34 4 11 21 12
3 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5%
E
18 7 11 8 8 2 5 12 3 7 3 5
2 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
J
13 7 7 5 5 4 5 8 4 3 4 2
1- Worst (1) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
35 15 20 20 9 6 20 15 8 5 16 5
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2%
DE G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
55 55 5.4 5.2 5.4 5.7 55 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.4
Mean oD

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_29. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Speaking English

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 201 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
333 102 230 209 123 145 35 69 84 191 141 269 63 147 84 66
7-Best(7) 33% 35% 32% 37% 28% 30% 37% 34% 38% 35% 31% 35% 26% 46% 24% 31%
D * E NO
191 55 136 105 87 92 21 33 45 109 82 139 52 65 64 37
6 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 22% 17% 21% 20% 18% 18% 22% 20% 19% 18%
*
158 28 130 79 79 80 10 30 38 77 81 125 33 45 69 26
5 16% 10% 18% 14% 18% 16% 11% 15% 18% 14% 18% 16% 14% 14% 20% 12%
A * 0
208 72 136 108 100 113 21 41 33 113 95 144 64 43 88 52
4 21% 25% 19% 19% 23% 23% 22% 20% 15% 21% 21% 19% 26% 13% 25% 25%
H * M M
48 12 36 2 26 26 4 9 9 30 18 39 9 6 20 13
3 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 6%
* M M
18 9 9 9 9 13 2 3 - 10 7 13 5 5 8 4
2 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
H *
13 4 10 8 5 8 1 2 3 7 6 9 4 6 6 -
1-Worst (1) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% -
*
35 7 28 21 14 13 1 15 6 13 2 23 12 4 7 15
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 7%
: E I MN
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ____ |
Vean 55 5.4 55 5.6 53 53 5.6 55 5.7 55 5.4 55 53 5.8 5.2 5.4
D : E NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_29. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Speaking English

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
333 103 148 82 111 41 56 70 76 47 37 34 32 40 174 104 286 25 91
7 - Best (7) 33% 48% 27% 33% 60% 29% 29% 51% 42% 24% 25% 32% 30% 16% 54% 28% 39% 17% 28%
BC EF * KL I} * * * MO M QR Q
191 28 111 52 36 37 38 27 38 30 34 16 22 46 57 76 158 13 72
6 19% 13% 21% 21% 19% 26% 20% 19% 21% 15% 23% 14% 21% 19% 18% 21% 22% 9% 22%
A A * * * * Q Q
158 33 96 29 20 21 32 16 30 37 32 12 14 48 37 64 119 24 66
5 16% 15% 18% 12% 11% 14% 17% 11% 16% 19% 21% 11% 14% 20% 11% 17% 16% 17% 20%
* * * * N P
208 31 125 52 13 26 43 21 22 54 34 28 24 64 41 87 107 42 62
4 21% 14% 23% 21% 7% 18% 23% 15% 12% 28% 22% 26% 23% 27% 13% 24% 15% 29% 19%
A D* D GH H* GH* H* N N PR P
48 10 23 15 1 11 11 2 4 11 10 10 3 21 8 14 29 12 18
3 5% 5% 4% 6% * 7% 6% 2% 2% 5% 7% 9% 3% 9% 2% 4% 4% 8% 6%
D* D * GH* * NO
18 3 8 6 2 3 5 2 3 6 2 2 2 7 3 8 6 9 3
2 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1%
* * * * PR
13 3 5 5 2 3 2 1 5 5 1 - - 7 2 3 6 7 1
1- Worst (1) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 3% 2% 1% - - 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% *
* * * * PR
35 4 22 9 1 2 2 - 4 6 1 6 9 8 3 15 16 12 12
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 3% * 5% 8% 3% 1% 4% 2% 8% 4%
* * GJ* GHJ* N P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

BC

EF

LKL

K

MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_30. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Founding Fathers

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
329 187 143 74 108 148 111 219 66 81 116 66
7-Best (7) 33% 39% 27% 25% 31% 41% 30% 35% 37% 38% 31% 28%
B cD K
235 128 107 49 98 88 67 168 40 51 88 56
6 23% 26% 21% 16% 28% 24% 18% 27% 22% 24% 23% 23%
C C F
152 69 83 46 41 64 69 83 27 29 56 39
5 15% 14% 16% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13% 15% 14% 15% 17%
G
125 52 73 53 41 31 40 84 18 22 53 32
4 12% 11% 14% 18% 12% 8% 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 13%
E
49 20 29 26 15 9 19 30 11 8 12 18
3 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 8%
DE J
25 8 17 7 13 4 11 13 2 1 17 4
2 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 5% 2%
|
27 6 21 16 9 3 18 10 5 6 13 3
1- Worst (1) 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
A E G
62 16 46 26 22 15 38 24 9 13 21 19
Don't know 6% 3% 9% 9% 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 6% 6% 8%
A E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
Mean 55 5.8 53 5 55 5.9 53 5.6 5.6 5.8 5.4 5.4
B C cD F JK

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_30. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Founding Fathers

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
329 79 250 198 132 147 28 59 96 180 149 292 37 155 67 71
7 - Best (7) 33% 27% 35% 35% 30% 30% 30% 29% 44% 33% 33% 38% 15% 48% 19% 33%
A * EFG L NO N
235 72 163 115 120 114 17 43 61 148 87 196 40 88 86 47
6 23% 25% 23% 20% 27% 23% 18% 21% 28% 27% 19% 26% 16% 27% 25% 22%
C * J L
152 41 111 84 68 68 23 33 28 86 66 109 42 31 72 30
5 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 14% 24% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 18% 10% 21% 14%
EH* M
125 40 85 62 63 77 5 25 18 73 51 87 37 35 51 27
4 12% 14% 12% 11% 14% 16% 5% 12% 8% 13% 11% 11% 15% 11% 15% 13%
FH *
49 14 35 27 22 26 10 10 4 14 35 22 27 5 20 13
3 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 2% 3% 8% 3% 11% 1% 6% 6%
H H* | K M M
25 15 10 13 12 16 2 5 1 17 7 6 18 1 14 3
2 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% * 3% 2% 1% 8% * 4% 1%
B H * K M
27 12 16 18 9 14 5 9 - 2 25 7 21 1 19 7
1-Worst (1) 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% - * 6% 1% 9% * 5% 3%
H H* H | K M M
62 19 43 45 17 30 5 18 10 29 33 44 19 6 17 15
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 2% 5% 7%
D * M
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy . |
Mean 5.5 53 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.4 53 5.4 6.1 5.7 53 5.8 4.5 6.1 5 5.5
A * EFG J L NO N

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_30. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Founding Fathers

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
329 92 169 69 120 29 51 65 90 31 36 32 39 46 167 99 297 23 106
7 - Best (7) 33% 43% 31% 27% 64% 20% 27% 47% 49% 16% 24% 29% 37% 19% 51% 27% 41% 16% 33%
BC EF * UK K * I* 1* MO QR Q
235 48 134 54 33 41 55 40 48 38 48 21 26 46 79 99 178 26 82
6 23% 22% 25% 21% 18% 28% 29% 29% 26% 19% 32% 19% 25% 19% 24% 27% 25% 18% 25%
* D 1* * *
152 28 90 34 11 22 27 14 17 43 30 12 19 53 34 54 95 31 48
5 15% 13% 17% 13% 6% 16% 14% 10% 9% 22% 20% 11% 18% 22% 11% 15% 13% 22% 15%
D* D GHK GH* * * NO P
125 19 60 45 7 17 26 13 22 32 19 17 10 30 22 66 83 13 40
4 12% 9% 11% 18% 4% 12% 14% 10% 12% 16% 13% 16% 9% 12% 7% 18% 11% 9% 12%
AB D* D * * * N N
49 7 27 15 6 14 7 2 3 16 4 7 6 24 4 16 23 15 15
3 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 10% 4% 1% 2% 8% 3% 6% 6% 10% 1% 4% 3% 10% 5%
D* GH * G* * NO N P
25 6 12 6 3 3 - - 1 10 3 3 - 7 6 6 11 12 7
2 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% - - * 5% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 2%
* GHL * * * PR
27 2 12 14 B 5 8 - 1 16 3 6 2 16 6 4 9 15 6
1- Worst (1) 3% 1% 2% 5% - 4% 4% - * 8% 2% 5% 2% 7% 2% 1% 1% 10% 2%
AB D* D GHJL * GH* * NO PR
62 14 33 16 5 12 13 5 2 10 7 11 4 19 8 27 31 7 19
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 1% 5% 5% 10% 4% 8% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6%
* H * GH* * N N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

BC

EF

LKL

MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_31. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - America’s belief that we are the greatest country

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
260 145 115 60 89 111 88 172 52 45 119 44
7-Best (7) 26% 30% 22% 20% 26% 31% 24% 27% 29% 21% 32% 19%
B C K IK
165 86 80 27 43 96 54 111 29 36 64 38
6 16% 18% 15% 9% 12% 27% 15% 18% 16% 17% 17% 16%
cD
163 72 91 41 72 50 61 102 37 30 58 38
5 16% 15% 17% 14% 21% 14% 16% 16% 21% 14% 15% 16%
CE
161 79 81 59 50 52 50 110 25 34 50 52
4 16% 16% 16% 20% 14% 14% 14% 17% 14% 16% 13% 22%
J
85 37 48 31 31 23 40 45 12 25 30 17
3 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 12% 8% 7%
45 17 29 18 15 12 20 25 5 11 18 11
2 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5%
92 33 60 46 36 10 43 49 15 19 24 34
1- Worst (1) 9% 7% 11% 16% 10% 3% 12% 8% 8% 9% 6% 14%
A E E J
32 15 17 15 11 6 14 18 4 11 13 4
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2%
E
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
4.8 5.1 4.6 4.2 4.8 5.4 4.6 5 5.1 4.7 5.1 4.4
Mean
B C cD F K IK

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_31. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - America’s belief that we are the greatest country

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
260 76 185 174 86 128 27 47 58 155 105 211 50 132 53 45
7 - Best (7) 26% 26% 26% 31% 19% 26% 29% 23% 27% 28% 23% 28% 21% 41% 15% 21%
D * NO
165 41 125 85 81 68 17 20 60 103 63 136 30 65 57 37
6 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 14% 18% 10% 28% 19% 14% 18% 12% 20% 16% 17%
* EG
163 46 117 77 86 76 11 40 35 93 70 122 41 56 54 36
5 16% 16% 16% 14% 19% 16% 12% 20% 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17%
C *
161 40 121 73 87 76 11 37 36 90 70 122 39 45 60 33
4 16% 14% 17% 13% 20% 16% 12% 18% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15%
C *
85 26 59 48 37 49 10 16 10 39 46 61 24 11 43 18
3 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 8% 10% 3% 12% 9%
H * M M
45 7 38 21 24 20 5 13 7 14 31 38 8 4 26 14
2 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1% 7% 6%
* | M M
92 44 48 62 30 55 12 19 7 39 53 52 40 5 48 23
1-Worst (1) 9% 15% 7% 11% 7% 11% 13% 9% 3% 7% 12% 7% 17% 1% 14% 11%
B H H* H | K M M
32 12 20 21 11 18 - 10 5 17 15 21 11 4 5 7
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% - 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 4.8 4.7 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.6 53 5.1 4.6 5 4.4 5.7 4.3 4.6
* EFG J L NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_31. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - America’s belief that we are the greatest country

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
260 69 128 63 101 37 45 60 71 22 32 18 27 30 144 78 235 16 50
7 - Best (7) 26% 32% 24% 25% 54% 26% 24% 43% 39% 11% 21% 17% 26% 12% 44% 21% 32% 11% 15%
B EF * KL KL 1* * I* MO M QR
165 33 89 44 40 19 36 32 33 30 26 14 23 29 57 71 149 5 64
6 16% 15% 17% 18% 21% 13% 19% 23% 18% 16% 18% 13% 22% 12% 18% 19% 20% 4% 20%
* * * * M Q Q
163 29 89 46 22 28 34 21 35 33 22 24 12 37 55 65 135 11 68
5 16% 13% 17% 18% 12% 20% 18% 15% 19% 17% 14% 22% 11% 15% 17% 18% 19% 8% 21%
* * * * Q Q
161 30 95 35 15 21 30 15 30 35 25 14 19 38 37 76 93 27 53
4 16% 14% 18% 14% 8% 15% 16% 11% 16% 18% 17% 13% 18% 16% 11% 20% 13% 19% 16%
* D * * * N p
85 17 55 13 3 15 13 5 6 26 17 9 9 33 18 26 51 12 35
3 8% 8% 10% 5% 2% 10% 7% 4% 3% 13% 11% 8% 9% 14% 5% 7% 7% 9% 11%
D* D GH GH* * * NO P
45 13 22 11 1 8 8 2 2 15 11 10 3 22 3 17 17 15 14
2 5% 6% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1% 8% 7% 10% 3% 9% 1% 5% 2% 11% 4%
D* D GH GH* GH* * N N PR P
92 16 47 29 3 10 20 3 1 30 18 14 9 47 9 25 28 47 25
1- Worst (1) 9% 8% 9% 11% 1% 7% 10% 2% 1% 16% 12% 13% 9% 19% 3% 7% 4% 33% 8%
D* D GH GH* GH* GH* NO N PR P
32 8 13 11 1 5 3 1 3 5 - 5 2 5 3 13 19 8 15
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% * 2% 2% - 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 5%
* * I * N p
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

EF

LKL

LKL

MO

QR

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Mean Summary

Tota\ Female Under | S50K+ | Northeast | Midwest
$50K
)
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 s61 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 29 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
34 38 31 31 35 36 31 36 38 34 35 29
Donald Trump
3.4 35 3.2 36 33 34 33 35 36 33 35 32
Paul Ryan
. 3 3 31 34 29 29 31 3 32 29 28 34
Nancy Pelosi
42 22 41 1 X 44 . 4. 4. X a1 4.
John McCain 39 38 3 3 39 3
38 39 35 4 37 37 34 4 42 38 38 34
Tucker Carlson
X Y 4 41 . . . Y X 2 X X
Joe Scarborough 35 36 3. 33 33 33 36 39 3. 35 35
Rachel Maddow 36 34 38 4 35 35 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.4 3.4 3.9
) 5 51 49 46 5 54 47 52 49 52 5 49
Police officers
6 6.1 6 6 5.9 6.2 6 6.1 6.1 6.1 6 6
Nurses
55 55 56 55 54 57 54 56 55 56 56 55
School teachers
37 37 37 4 35 36 35 38 39 37 37 35
Bankers
it 27 28 26 3 26 25 25 28 3 25 27 27
Politicians
. 39 38 39 a1 36 39 39 38 39 37 37 42
Journalists
39 39 39 45 38 35 a1 38 39 38 38 a1
Actors
Kneeling during the National Anthem 34 34 34 41 32 3.1 35 34 36 34 33 35
48 5 46 46 48 5 46 49 52 5 48 44
Standing at attention when the President is in the room
) 56 5.7 56 55 55 59 54 58 57 56 57 55
Kindness to strangers
) 49 5.1 47 48 48 5.1 46 5 5.1 49 48 48
Respect for authority
. 33 32 34 36 33 31 31 34 34 33 32 34
Political correctness
- diverst 438 47 48 5.1 45 47 45 49 47 45 47 5
Racialdiversity
e At 42 4 44 44 4 42 42 42 43 41 41 44
Affirmative Action
44 47 42 44 44 46 44 45 46 41 46 44
Being uncompromising in your beliefs
48 5.1 46 46 48 5 47 49 52 46 49 46
Having secure borders
43 44 42 46 41 44 42 44 43 43 42 46
Welcoming immigrants and refugees
43 45 4 48 4 41 42 43 43 a1 42 44
Protesting the government
52 52 53 49 52 56 52 53 52 53 54 5
Believing in God
49 52 46 45 5.1 5.1 49 49 48 5 5.1 46
The 2nd Amendment
49 5 48 52 46 48 47 5 5 49 a7 5
Providing aid to other countries
55 55 54 52 54 57 55 54 55 54 55 54
Speaking English
55 58 53 5 55 59 53 56 56 58 54 54
Founding Fathers
48 51 46 42 48 54 46 5 51 a7 51 44

America’s belief that we are the greatest country

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/EF/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Mean Summary

"]

Yes Nocollege | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat | Independe
degree | degree nt
A B 3 F G H | ) K L M N o

[ D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
34 35 33 35 33 34 3 34 36 37 3 37 23 53 19 3
Donald Trump
34 36 33 34 34 33 37 33 34 37 3.1 34 33 4.4 26 3.1
Paul Ryan
y 3 3.1 3 3 3.1 3 32 32 29 3 3.1 29 36 2.1 4.2 27
Nancy Pelosi
X 4.2 4 4.2 4 4.4 4 4 41 45 43 4 41 4.2 4 45 39
John McCain
38 39 37 38 37 38 37 37 39 39 35 38 36 4.8 28 35
Tucker Carlson
35 38 34 34 36 37 33 32 33 36 33 34 37 32 38 33
Joe Scarborough
36 37 35 35 37 37 36 34 35 35 37 34 41 27 4.6 33
Rachel Maddow
i 5 48 5.1 5 5 4.9 4.7 48 56 53 4.6 54 39 58 45 4.8
Police officers
6 6 6 6.1 6 59 6.1 6 63 6 6 6.1 58 6.1 6 6
Nurses
55 55 55 55 55 55 54 55 57 56 55 56 54 54 58 54
School teachers
37 39 36 37 36 37 39 37 36 38 35 37 37 41 36 32
Bankers
tici 27 3 26 27 27 28 28 26 25 28 25 27 28 3.1 27 22
Politicians
i 39 38 39 38 39 38 39 39 39 38 4 37 43 3 48 37
Journalists
39 41 38 4 38 4 43 4 34 37 41 37 44 33 45 37
Actors
ine duris 34 35 34 33 35 35 36 35 32 33 36 3.2 4.2 25 43 33
Kneeling during the National Anthem
48 48 48 48 48 4.7 4.6 4.9 5.1 5 4.6 5.1 39 58 39 4.7
Standing at attention when the President is in the room
. 56 55 57 55 58 55 56 55 6.1 57 56 58 53 57 57 55
Kindness to strangers
N 4.9 47 s 48 49 48 49 48 s s 48 s 46 53 46 48
Respect for authority
it 33 34 33 33 33 35 34 31 31 34 32 32 36 31 37 3
Political correctness
il diversi 48 45 49 46 49 49 48 47 46 48 47 48 47 45 5.1 49
Racial diversity
42 42 42 42 42 a1 43 43 42 41 43 42 43 38 47 4
Affirmative Action
y - 4.4 46 44 45 43 45 43 44 a4 45 44 45 44 5 41 43
Being uncompromising in your beliefs
" 48 49 48 48 4.7 48 44 46 5.1 B 4.6 B 43 57 4.2 4.6
Having secure borders
i i 43 42 44 41 46 43 46 42 44 43 44 43 44 38 49 44
Welcoming immigrants and refugees
. 43 41 43 41 44 43 45 42 4 4 45 41 48 35 B 43
Protesting the government
eving i 52 55 5.1 53 52 52 53 5 56 54 B 53 5.2 58 48 5.1
Believing in God
he 2nd Amendment 49 5.1 48 5.1 4.7 49 4.7 48 5 B 48 B 44 58 41 47
i ai . 49 48 49 48 5 49 52 48 48 48 B 49 49 4.6 51 51
Providing aid to other countries
N " 55 54 55 56 53 53 56 55 57 55 54 55 53 58 5.2 54
Speaking English
" 55 53 56 55 55 54 53 54 6.1 57 53 58 45 6.1 B 55
Founding Fathers
48 47 49 49 48 47 48 46 53 5.1 46 5 44 57 43 46
America's belief that we are the greatest country

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,\/J,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,\/J,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best? - Mean Summary

Total Rural | Suburban | Urban | FoxNews | CNNTrust | Network |Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic| Independe | Independe | Liberal | Conservati | Moderate [Proud to be| Not Proud [Proud to be
Trust TV Trust ntMen ve American | tobe | American
American | But Not
Right Now
A [ c

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 185 144 194 188 136 110 106 239 331 363 733 141 320
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
34 4 32 33 59 23 29 53 53 16 23 29 3.1 17 5.1 3.1 39 18 26
Donald Trump
34 36 34 33 43 3 35 4.4 43 24 29 33 3 24 43 33 37 22 3.1
Paul Ryan
y 3 24 3 37 17 4.4 36 19 23 43 4.2 29 25 4.4 22 3.1 28 35 34
Nancy Pelosi
! 4.2 38 43 4.2 36 4.6 4.4 39 41 45 4.6 39 39 4.2 4 43 4.2 39 44
John McCain
38 41 36 38 5.2 33 34 45 4.9 27 29 35 34 29 4.6 35 4 27 33
Tucker Carlson
35 29 35 4 26 4 38 3.1 32 37 39 32 34 39 32 36 35 33 35
Joe Scarborough
36 3 35 4.2 22 48 39 26 28 4.6 4.6 36 3 48 27 37 34 4 37
Rachel Maddow
i 5 53 5.1 4.6 59 48 5.1 59 56 4.4 4.7 48 48 4.4 56 5 54 37 5
Police officers
6 6.2 6 59 6.2 6 6 6 6.1 6.1 6 6 6 6.1 6 6 6.1 59 6.1
Nurses
55 55 56 54 54 56 56 54 53 59 5.7 54 54 59 53 55 56 55 57
School teachers
37 36 36 39 4 38 38 4.2 4 34 37 33 3.1 34 39 37 39 3.1 36
Bankers
e 27 25 26 3.1 29 3.1 28 3.1 3 25 29 25 19 27 3 25 28 22 25
Politicians
i 39 33 38 4.4 27 5 4.2 28 3.1 4.7 4.9 37 36 4.7 3.2 4 37 43 4.1
Journalists
39 36 38 43 3 48 4.2 32 35 44 4.6 37 36 4.6 33 4 38 4.2 4
Actors
N 34 28 34 4 22 43 34 24 26 43 44 35 3 48 25 34 3.1 45 35
Kneeling during the National Anthem
48 5.2 48 45 63 41 4.7 59 58 36 43 4.6 48 37 57 4.7 53 3.2 47
Standing at attention when the President is in the room
. 56 56 57 55 6 55 57 58 57 58 56 54 57 57 57 56 57 57 57
Kindness to strangers
N 4.9 5 48 49 57 46 s 52 54 45 48 47 s 45 54 48 52 41 48
Respect for authority
it 33 31 32 37 28 37 38 32 3 37 37 32 28 38 3 34 33 35 32
Political correctness
o 48 42 49 49 42 49 49 47 43 52 s 48 49 53 44 48 47 s 47
Racial diversity
ive Acti 4.2 39 41 45 35 47 45 39 37 48 46 43 36 48 37 43 41 44 42
Affirmative Action
y - 44 46 44 44 5.1 42 44 48 5.1 38 45 43 43 38 B 44 4.6 39 4.2
Being uncompromising in your beliefs
" 48 5 4.7 48 6.1 41 45 56 57 39 45 45 48 37 56 48 5.2 34 46
Having secure borders
i i 43 38 44 46 37 45 46 37 38 49 B 43 4.6 B 37 44 4.2 49 45
Welcoming immigrants and refugees
" 43 38 42 4.7 32 5 44 29 39 B 5.1 39 47 5.2 36 43 4 53 44
Protesting the government
eving i 52 55 52 5.1 6 5.1 53 59 58 49 48 53 B 43 59 53 55 4.2 5.2
Believing in God
49 53 48 4.7 6.2 42 46 58 58 38 44 45 49 36 58 49 53 35 47
The 2nd Amendment
i ai . 49 4.7 49 5 4.7 5.1 49 45 4.7 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.2 4.6 49 49 49 49
Providing aid to other countries
N " 55 58 54 54 6.2 54 53 6 57 5.1 53 53 55 49 6 54 57 46 55
Speaking English
" 55 59 55 52 63 52 55 6.1 6.1 47 55 5.2 57 49 6.1 55 58 45 56
Founding Fathers
48 5 48 48 6.1 48 48 58 57 41 45 44 49 39 57 48 54 32 47
America's belief that we are the greatest country

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/\/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/\/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

Gender

0000000000000 ] cender | 0 Ae |
A B C D E

Household Income

B
F G H | J K

Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
516 272 244 109 183 224 183 333 100 109 209 99
Strongly agree 51% 56% 47% 37% 53% 62% 49% 53% 56% 51% 55% 42%
B C CcD K K
210 103 107 72 77 61 71 139 38 43 75 54
Somewhat agree 21% 21% 21% 24% 22% 17% 19% 22% 21% 21% 20% 23%
E
126 50 77 53 41 32 51 75 16 25 44 41
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 10% 15% 18% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12% 17%
E H
74 27 47 39 18 17 28 46 12 20 17 26
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 9% 13% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 10% 4% 11%
DE J J
68 29 39 17 25 26 34 34 10 11 29 18
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 8% 8%
G
9 3 7 6 2 1 5 4 3 3 3 -
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

726 376 350 181 260 285 254 472 138 152 283 153
Agree (Net) 72% 78% 67% 61% 75% 79% 68% 75% 77% 72% 75% 64%
B C C F K K
143 56 86 56 44 43 63 80 22 31 46 44
Disagree (Net) 14% 12% 17% 19% 13% 12% 17% 13% 12% 15% 12% 18%
E

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



3_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

College
degree

No college

degree

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

o Repumlcan Independe

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
516 157 359 310 206 235 42 99 140 296 220 424 92 234 114 112
Strongly agree 51% 54% 50% 55% 47% 48% 44% 49% 64% 54% 48% 56% 38% 73% 33% 52%
D * EFG L NO N
210 59 151 107 103 111 27 31 41 126 84 146 64 55 98 32
Somewhat agree 21% 20% 21% 19% 23% 23% 29% 15% 19% 23% 19% 19% 26% 17% 28% 15%
G* MO
126 38 88 61 65 66 12 29 19 64 62 90 36 14 51 35
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 13% 12% 11% 15% 13% 13% 15% 9% 12% 14% 12% 15% 4% 15% 16%
* M M
74 19 55 38 36 36 6 23 9 31 43 58 16 11 41 15
Somewhat disagree 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 12% 4% 6% 9% 8% 7% 3% 12% 7%
* H | M
68 15 53 41 28 38 6 16 8 30 39 37 31 7 41 18
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 4% 5% 9% 5% 13% 2% 12% 8%
* K M M
9 2 7 5 5 4 1 3 1 3 6 8 1 1 2 2
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

726 216 510 416 310 346 69 130 181 422 304 570 156 288 211 144
Agree (Net) 72% 74% 72% 74% 70% 71% 73% 65% 83% 77% 67% 75% 65% 90% 61% 67%
* EG J L NO
143 34 108 79 63 74 12 40 16 61 82 95 48 18 82 33
Disagree (Net) 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 20% 8% 11% 18% 12% 20% 6% 24% 15%
H * H | K MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
516 123 270 123 156 54 99 100 134 59 55 54 57 75 227 188 516 » 186
Strongly agree 51% 57% 50% 49% 84% 38% 52% 72% 73% 30% 37% 50% 54% 31% 70% 51% 71% - 57%
EF * E KL KL * I* * MO M QR Q
210 49 106 55 16 39 45 26 29 47 51 15 17 59 43 94 210 - 139
Somewhat agree 21% 23% 20% 22% 9% 27% 24% 19% 16% 24% 34% 14% 16% 24% 13% 25% 29% » 43%
D* D GHKL* * * N N Q PQ
126 17 77 32 5 30 16 6 8 29 22 22 12 39 19 50 - » -
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 8% 14% 13% 2% 21% 8% 4% 4% 15% 15% 21% 12% 16% 6% 13% - - -
A DF* D GH GH* GH* H* N N
74 12 42 19 4 11 11 3 8 32 9 8 7 39 10 22 - 74 -
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 8% 8% 2% 7% 6% 2% 4% 16% 6% 7% 7% 16% 3% 6% - 52% -
* GHIL * * * NO PR
68 12 37 19 5 8 16 4 3 27 13 6 12 26 25 13 B 68 B
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 9% 3% 2% 14% 9% 6% 11% 11% 8% 3% - 48% -
* D GHK H* * GH* [¢] [¢] PR
9 1 5 3 - 2 2 - 1 2 1 2 - 2 1 4 - - -
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% B 2% 1% - 1% 1% * 2% - 1% * 1% - - -
* * * *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o ___ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ _____ ______ __ __ ____ ____ _______ __ |
726 172 376 178 172 93 144 126 163 106 105 70 74 134 271 282 726 - 325
Agree (Net) 72% 80% 70% 71% 92% 65% 76% 90% 89% 54% 70% 65% 70% 55% 83% 76% 100% - 100%
BC EF * KL KL I* * I* M M Q Q
143 25 79 38 10 19 27 7 11 59 23 14 19 66 35 35 - 143 -
Disagree (Net) 14% 12% 15% 15% 5% 13% 14% 5% 6% 30% 15% 13% 18% 27% 11% 9% B 100% B
D* D GHJKL GH* * GH* NO PR

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud of America right now

0000000000000 ] cender | 0 Ae |
A B C D E

Gender

Household Income

B
F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
211 124 88 45 79 88 69 142 44 39 84 45
Strongly agree 21% 26% 17% 15% 23% 24% 19% 23% 25% 18% 22% 19%
B C C
211 108 103 53 74 84 69 142 44 46 84 38
Somewhat agree 21% 22% 20% 18% 21% 23% 19% 22% 24% 22% 22% 16%
171 95 77 54 63 54 60 111 25 42 62 42
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 20% 15% 18% 18% 15% 16% 18% 14% 20% 17% 18%
202 74 127 65 66 70 78 124 24 42 78 56
Somewhat disagree 20% 15% 24% 22% 19% 19% 21% 20% 14% 20% 21% 24%
A H
192 77 115 69 63 61 86 107 38 37 63 54
Strongly disagree 19% 16% 22% 23% 18% 17% 23% 17% 21% 18% 17% 23%
A G
16 7 9 10 2 4 10 6 4 5 5 2
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
D G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sowary
422 231 191 98 152 172 138 284 88 85 167 83
Agree (Net) 42% 48% 37% 33% 44% 48% 37% 45% 49% 40% 44% 35%
B C C F K K
394 152 242 134 129 131 164 230 63 80 142 110
Disagree (Net) 39% 31% 47% 45% 37% 36% 44% 36% 35% 38% 38% 46%
A E G H

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud of America right now

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
211 69 142 127 84 104 14 36 57 126 85 184 28 120 41 34
Strongly agree 21% 24% 20% 23% 19% 21% 15% 18% 26% 23% 19% 24% 12% 37% 12% 16%
* L NO
211 60 151 113 98 98 19 45 49 131 80 165 46 108 36 42
Somewhat agree 21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 22% 23% 24% 18% 22% 19% 34% 11% 20%
* J NO N
171 66 106 96 76 102 18 26 26 109 62 127 44 41 62 37
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 23% 15% 17% 17% 21% 19% 13% 12% 20% 14% 17% 18% 13% 18% 17%
B GH * J
202 50 151 113 89 92 15 42 53 105 97 147 55 42 80 51
Somewhat disagree 20% 17% 21% 20% 20% 19% 16% 21% 25% 19% 21% 19% 23% 13% 23% 24%
* M M
192 45 148 99 94 91 27 47 27 74 118 128 65 9 124 45
Strongly disagree 19% 15% 21% 18% 21% 19% 29% 23% 13% 13% 26% 17% 27% 3% 36% 21%
H* H | K MO M
16 1 15 13 3 5 1 6 4 4 12 13 4 1 2 4
Don't know 2% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 2%
* |
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swmery
422 129 293 241 182 201 34 81 106 257 165 349 74 228 78 76
Agree (Net) 42% 44% 41% 43% 41% 41% 36% 40% 49% 47% 36% 46% 31% 71% 22% 36%
* J L NO N
394 95 299 212 182 183 42 89 81 179 215 274 120 51 204 96
Disagree (Net) 39% 33% 42% 38% 41% 37% 44% 44% 37% 33% 47% 36% 50% 16% 59% 45%
A * | K MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud of America right now

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
211 49 102 61 81 29 35 50 70 16 25 16 18 19 127 56 205 4 -
Strongly agree 21% 23% 19% 24% 44% 20% 18% 36% 38% 8% 17% 15% 17% 8% 39% 15% 28% 3% -
EF * UKL UKL I* * I* MO M QR R
211 56 103 52 62 16 38 44 64 19 17 22 20 22 89 94 196 4 -
Somewhat agree 21% 26% 19% 21% 33% 11% 20% 31% 35% 10% 12% 20% 19% 9% 27% 25% 27% 3% -
EF * 1) UKL * I* I* M M QR R
171 38 96 38 20 30 34 18 24 26 36 17 20 31 39 81 120 6 120
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 18% 18% 15% 11% 21% 18% 13% 13% 14% 24% 16% 19% 13% 12% 22% 17% 4% 37%
D* GHI* * * MN Q PQ
202 41 120 41 17 34 43 21 21 54 26 29 22 64 39 83 128 31 128
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 22% 16% 9% 23% 23% 15% 12% 27% 18% 27% 20% 26% 12% 22% 18% 22% 39%
D* D GH * GH* * N N PQ
192 26 112 54 5 34 37 6 3 79 45 22 24 103 30 48 67 96 67
Strongly disagree 19% 12% 21% 21% 3% 24% 20% 4% 2% 40% 30% 20% 22% 43% 9% 13% 9% 68% 20%
A A D* D GHKL GH* GH* GH* NO PR P
16 6 5 5 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 2 2 3 1 9 10 1 10
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 2% * * * 1% - 1% - 2% 2% 1% * 2% 1% * 3%
* * * * N P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
owooy - - - 7
422 105 204 114 143 45 73 94 134 35 43 38 38 41 216 150 401 9 -
Agree (Net) 42% 49% 38% 45% 77% 31% 39% 67% 73% 18% 29% 35% 36% 17% 66% 40% 55% 6% -
B EF * UKL KL I* I* I* MO M QR R
394 67 233 95 22 68 80 27 25 133 71 51 45 167 69 131 195 127 195
Disagree (Net) 39% 31% 43% 38% 12% 47% 43% 19% 14% 68% 47% 47% 43% 69% 21% 35% 27% 89% 60%
A D* D GHIJKL GH* GH* GH* NO N PR P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America is going in the wrong direction

Gender

0000000000000 ] cender | 0 Ae |
A B C D E

Household Income

B
F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237

318 143 175 99 104 116 132 186 49 57 119 92
Strongly agree 32% 30% 34% 33% 30% 32% 36% 29% 28% 27% 32% 39%

HI

247 119 128 87 77 83 92 155 50 52 86 59
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 25% 29% 22% 23% 25% 24% 28% 25% 23% 25%

155 82 72 55 58 42 56 98 19 34 63 39
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 17% 14% 19% 17% 12% 15% 16% 11% 16% 17% 16%

E

132 68 63 26 55 51 39 93 21 31 54 26

Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 12% 9% 16% 14% 10% 15% 12% 15% 14% 11%
C

137 65 72 20 50 67 44 93 35 31 50 20

Strongly disagree 14% 13% 14% 7% 14% 19% 12% 15% 20% 15% 13% 8%
C C K
16 6 9 10 3 3 8 7 4 6 5 1
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
D

1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

565 262 303 186 181 199 225 340 100 109 205 152
Agree (Net) 56% 54% 58% 63% 52% 55% 60% 54% 56% 52% 54% 64%
D 1]
269 134 135 46 105 118 83 185 57 62 105 46
Disagree (Net) 27% 28% 26% 15% 30% 33% 22% 29% 32% 29% 28% 19%
C C F K K K

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America is going in the wrong direction

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

PartylD

| Ree |  Ptyp |
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
318 89 229 174 144 154 35 57 72 159 159 216 102 31 185 69
Strongly agree 32% 31% 32% 31% 32% 31% 37% 28% 33% 29% 35% 28% 42% 10% 53% 33%
* K MO M
247 77 170 142 105 117 30 49 50 130 118 177 70 63 94 58
Somewhat agree 25% 26% 24% 25% 24% 24% 32% 24% 23% 24% 26% 23% 29% 20% 27% 27%
* M
155 53 102 80 75 84 9 37 25 96 59 122 33 66 26 34
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 18% 14% 14% 17% 17% 9% 18% 11% 17% 13% 16% 14% 21% 8% 16%
* N N
132 32 99 74 58 75 10 21 25 81 51 110 22 73 20 25
Somewhat disagree 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 15% 10% 11% 12% 15% 11% 14% 9% 23% 6% 12%
* NO N
137 37 100 79 57 54 10 32 41 80 56 127 10 86 18 24
Strongly disagree 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 10% 16% 19% 15% 12% 17% 4% 27% 5% 11%
* E L NO N
16 3 12 11 5 6 1 5 3 4 12 12 4 1 3 3
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% * 1% 1%
* |
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swmery
565 166 399 317 248 271 66 106 123 289 277 393 172 94 278 127
Agree (Net) 56% 57% 56% 56% 56% 55% 70% 52% 56% 52% 61% 52% 71% 29% 80% 60%
EG* | K MO M
269 69 199 153 115 130 19 53 67 161 107 237 32 160 39 49
Disagree (Net) 27% 24% 28% 27% 26% 26% 20% 26% 31% 29% 24% 31% 13% 50% 11% 23%
* L NO N

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America is going in the wrong direction

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
318 61 165 92 14 67 67 9 22 107 78 36 34 140 52 100 174 97 126
Strongly agree 32% 28% 31% 37% 7% 47% 36% 7% 12% 55% 52% 33% 32% 58% 16% 27% 24% 68% 39%
D* D GHKL GHKL* GH* GH* NO N PR P
247 40 144 63 37 41 41 24 39 58 36 25 32 62 57 116 181 22 106
Somewhat agree 25% 18% 27% 25% 20% 29% 22% 17% 21% 30% 24% 24% 31% 26% 18% 31% 25% 15% 32%
A * G * * G* N N Q PQ
155 30 87 37 20 23 37 21 46 11 16 21 13 14 58 67 118 8 51
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 14% 16% 15% 11% 16% 19% 15% 25% 5% 10% 19% 12% 6% 18% 18% 16% 5% 16%
* D I GlL * 1* * M M Q Q
132 35 68 28 45 5 26 37 36 10 10 11 14 9 76 42 120 9 21
Somewhat disagree 13% 16% 13% 11% 24% 3% 14% 27% 20% 5% 7% 10% 13% 4% 23% 11% 16% 6% 6%
EF * E LKL 1] * * I* MO M QR
137 44 67 26 70 7 16 47 40 7 11 13 11 14 82 36 124 7 15
Strongly disagree 14% 21% 12% 10% 37% 5% 9% 34% 22% 4% 7% 12% 11% 6% 25% 10% 17% 5% 5%
BC EF * HIKL UL * I* I* MO QR
16 5 7 4 - 1 2 1 1 3 - 1 2 2 - 10 9 1 7
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2%
* * * * N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
owoy - - - 7
565 101 309 155 51 108 108 34 60 165 113 61 66 201 109 216 355 118 231
Agree (Net) 56% 47% 58% 62% 28% 75% 57% 24% 33% 84% 75% 57% 63% 84% 34% 58% 49% 83% 71%
A A DF* D GHKL GHK* GH* GH* NO N PR P
269 79 135 55 115 12 42 84 76 17 21 24 25 24 158 78 244 16 36
Disagree (Net) 27% 37% 25% 22% 62% 8% 22% 60% 42% 9% 14% 23% 24% 10% 49% 21% 34% 11% 11%
BC EF * E HUKL KL * I* 1* MO M QR

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs to be made strong again

Gender

0000000000000 ] cender | 0 Ae |
A B C D E

Household Income

B
F G H | J K

Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
431 203 228 109 155 168 176 256 84 94 165 88
Strongly agree 43% 42% 44% 37% 45% 46% 47% 41% 47% 44% 44% 37%
C
231 106 125 83 78 70 75 156 40 43 95 54
Somewhat agree 23% 22% 24% 28% 22% 19% 20% 25% 22% 20% 25% 23%
E
194 101 92 63 60 70 67 127 29 49 61 54
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 21% 18% 21% 17% 19% 18% 20% 16% 23% 16% 23%
75 33 43 17 31 28 23 52 14 10 30 21
Somewhat disagree 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9%
58 34 24 14 19 24 21 37 8 13 19 18
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8%
15 7 8 9 3 2 10 4 5 3 5 2
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
E G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

662 309 353 192 232 238 251 411 124 136 261 142
Agree (Net) 66% 64% 68% 65% 67% 66% 67% 65% 69% 65% 69% 60%
K
133 67 67 31 50 52 44 89 21 23 49 40
Disagree (Net) 13% 14% 13% 11% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 17%

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs to be made strong again

No college
degree

College

degree

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

o Repumlcan Independe

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
431 124 307 284 148 201 42 87 102 227 204 344 87 188 98 89
Strongly agree 43% 43% 43% 51% 33% 41% 44% 43% 47% 41% 45% 45% 36% 58% 28% 42%
D * NO N
231 77 154 120 111 115 19 52 45 147 84 180 51 81 75 51
Somewhat agree 23% 26% 22% 21% 25% 23% 20% 26% 21% 27% 19% 24% 21% 25% 22% 24%
* J
194 52 141 92 101 100 22 33 38 104 90 134 59 33 93 41
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 18% 20% 16% 23% 20% 23% 17% 18% 19% 20% 18% 25% 10% 27% 19%
C * M M
75 24 52 30 46 37 5 14 19 38 37 51 25 7 46 15
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 2% 13% 7%
C * M M
58 13 45 26 32 33 5 8 12 30 28 44 15 10 29 15
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 7%
* M
15 1 14 9 6 4 2 7 2 5 10 11 4 1 5 1
Don't know 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
* E
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

662 201 461 404 259 316 60 139 147 374 289 524 138 269 174 141
Agree (Net) 66% 69% 65% 72% 58% 64% 64% 69% 68% 68% 64% 69% 57% 84% 50% 66%
D * L NO N
133 37 96 56 77 70 10 23 30 68 66 94 39 18 75 30
Disagree (Net) 13% 13% 14% 10% 17% 14% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 6% 22% 14%
C * M M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs to be made strong again

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
431 109 211 111 134 58 68 85 103 63 36 47 43 72 207 129 371 38 131
Strongly agree 43% 51% 39% 44% 72% 40% 36% 61% 57% 32% 24% 44% 40% 30% 64% 35% 51% 27% 40%
B EF * KL UL * * * MO QR Q
231 52 130 49 37 26 50 36 45 39 36 32 20 46 68 105 174 22 68
Somewhat agree 23% 24% 24% 19% 20% 18% 27% 26% 25% 20% 24% 29% 19% 19% 21% 28% 24% 16% 21%
* * * * M
194 32 117 45 7 38 41 9 24 46 46 20 21 63 24 89 106 35 74
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 15% 22% 18% 4% 27% 22% 7% 13% 24% 31% 18% 20% 26% 7% 24% 15% 25% 23%
A D* D GH GH* G* G* N N P P
75 7 44 23 3 14 15 5 2 27 18 8 8 32 8 27 45 15 31
Somewhat disagree 7% 3% 8% 9% 2% 10% 8% 3% 1% 14% 12% 7% 7% 13% 3% 7% 6% 10% 10%
A A D* D GH GH* H* H* NO N P
58 12 27 20 4 6 9 4 7 17 12 2 13 23 15 17 25 28 15
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 8% 2% 12% 10% 5% 5% 3% 20% 5%
* GK * * GHK* NO PR
15 4 8 3 - 1 4 1 1 3 2 - 1 6 3 4 5 4 5
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% B 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
* * * *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o ____ ____ _____ ____ __ __ ____ ____ _____ __ __ ____ _____ ___ __ __ |
662 161 342 160 171 84 119 121 148 102 72 78 62 118 275 234 545 60 199
Agree (Net) 66% 75% 64% 64% 92% 58% 63% 87% 81% 52% 48% 73% 59% 49% 85% 63% 75% 42% 61%
BC EF * KL UL * * * MO M QR Q
133 19 71 43 7 20 25 8 9 44 30 10 21 55 24 44 69 43 47
Disagree (Net) 13% 9% 13% 17% 4% 14% 13% 6% 5% 23% 20% 9% 20% 23% 7% 12% 10% 30% 14%
A D* D GHK GHK* * GHK* NO PR P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel fatigued watching the news

Gender _ Household Income Region

0000000000000 ]  Gender | Age [ Regn |
_ = = = SSOK $50K+
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
371 158 213 126 128 117 144 227 66 78 145 82
Strongly agree 37% 33% 41% 43% 37% 32% 39% 36% 37% 37% 38% 35%
A E
336 171 165 93 115 128 113 223 57 73 123 82
Somewhat agree 33% 35% 32% 31% 33% 35% 30% 35% 32% 35% 33% 35%
147 76 71 38 49 60 58 89 19 28 59 40
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 16% 14% 13% 14% 17% 15% 14% 11% 13% 16% 17%
70 43 27 14 24 32 27 43 22 13 15 19
Somewhat disagree 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 13% 6% 4% 8%
B J
61 28 33 17 23 21 20 40 9 13 28 11
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%
20 9 11 9 7 4 11 8 5 6 7 2
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
706 329 378 219 243 245 256 450 123 151 268 164
Agree (Net) 70% 68% 73% 74% 70% 68% 69% 71% 69% 71% 71% 69%
131 71 60 31 47 53 47 83 32 26 42 30
Disagree (Net) 13% 15% 11% 10% 14% 15% 13% 13% 18% 12% 11% 13%

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel fatigued watching the news

College
degree

No college

degree

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

o Repumlcan Independe

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
371 121 249 213 157 191 42 72 65 198 172 268 103 97 149 82
Strongly agree 37% 42% 35% 38% 36% 39% 44% 36% 30% 36% 38% 35% 43% 30% 43% 38%
H H* M
336 87 248 192 144 161 31 62 82 191 144 264 72 119 105 76
Somewhat agree 33% 30% 35% 34% 32% 33% 32% 31% 38% 35% 32% 35% 30% 37% 30% 36%
*
147 41 106 80 67 66 12 34 34 91 57 123 24 53 41 27
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 16% 12% 16% 10% 17% 12% 13%
*
70 15 55 36 34 33 3 16 18 37 34 53 17 29 21 16
Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 3% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7%
*
61 22 39 30 30 30 6 12 13 25 36 42 18 18 24 9
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4%
* |
20 5 15 10 10 9 2 6 4 8 11 13 7 5 6 3
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

706 209 498 405 301 352 72 134 148 390 317 532 175 216 255 158
Agree (Net) 70% 72% 70% 72% 68% 72% 77% 67% 68% 71% 70% 70% 72% 67% 74% 74%
*
131 36 94 66 65 63 8 27 32 61 70 96 35 47 45 25
Disagree (Net) 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 14% 15% 11% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 12%

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel fatigued watching the news

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
371 81 203 87 51 53 51 41 56 96 53 46 35 97 119 119 249 74 119
Strongly agree 37% 38% 38% 34% 28% 37% 27% 30% 31% 49% 35% 43% 33% 40% 37% 32% 34% 52% 36%
* GHJL * * * PR
336 59 192 85 67 38 67 52 66 55 50 33 43 81 105 139 253 31 121
Somewhat agree 33% 27% 36% 34% 36% 26% 36% 38% 36% 28% 33% 31% 41% 33% 32% 37% 35% 22% 37%
A * * * * Q Q
147 32 76 39 30 30 34 24 29 18 23 14 13 27 50 59 107 14 41
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 21% 18% 18% 16% 9% 15% 13% 12% 11% 16% 16% 15% 10% 13%
* I * * *
70 21 33 15 20 8 20 9 21 9 12 8 8 16 23 30 56 13 21
Somewhat disagree 7% 10% 6% 6% 11% 5% 11% 6% 11% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7%
* | * * *
61 16 24 20 16 12 14 10 8 13 11 5 4 18 25 15 49 10 15
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4%
* * * * R
20 6 9 5 1 3 2 3 3 4 2 1 2 3 3 10 12 1 9
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
* * * *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

706 140 395 172 119 91 118 94 122 151 103 80 78 178 224 257 502 105 239
Agree (Net) 70% 65% 74% 68% 64% 63% 62% 67% 67% 77% 69% 74% 74% 74% 69% 69% 69% 73% 74%
A * H * * * P
131 37 58 35 36 20 34 18 29 22 23 13 12 34 48 45 105 23 36
Disagree (Net) 13% 17% 11% 14% 20% 14% 18% 13% 16% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 11%
B * * * * R

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Gender _ Household Income Region

_ = = - $50K+ NortheaSt MldweSt SOUth =
S50K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
726 376 350 181 260 285 254 472 138 152 283 153
I am proud to be an American 72% 78% 67% 61% 75% 79% 68% 75% 77% 72% 75% 64%
B C C F K K
422 231 191 98 152 172 138 284 88 85 167 83
| am proud of America right now 42% 48% 37% 33% 44% 48% 37% 45% 49% 40% 44% 35%
B C C F K K
565 262 303 186 181 199 225 340 100 109 205 152
America is going in the wrong direction 56% 54% 58% 63% 52% 55% 60% 54% 56% 52% 54% 64%
D 1
662 309 353 192 232 238 251 411 124 136 261 142
America needs to be made strong again 66% 64% 68% 65% 67% 66% 67% 65% 69% 65% 69% 60%
K
706 329 378 219 243 245 256 450 123 151 268 164
| feel fatigued watching the news 70% 68% 73% 74% 70% 68% 69% 71% 69% 71% 71% 69%

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
726 216 510 416 310 346 69 130 181 422 304 570 156 288 211 144
I'am proud to be an American 72% 74% 72% 74% 70% 71% 73% 65% 83% 77% 67% 75% 65% 90% 61% 67%
* EG J L NO
422 129 293 241 182 201 34 81 106 257 165 349 74 228 78 76
| am proud of America right now 42% 44% 41% 43% 41% 41% 36% 40% 49% 47% 36% 46% 31% 71% 22% 36%
* J L NO N
565 166 399 317 248 271 66 106 123 289 277 393 172 94 278 127
America is going in the wrong direction 56% 57% 56% 56% 56% 55% 70% 52% 56% 52% 61% 52% 71% 29% 80% 60%
EG* | K MO M
662 201 461 404 259 316 60 139 147 374 289 524 138 269 174 141
America needs to be made strong again 66% 69% 65% 72% 58% 64% 64% 69% 68% 68% 64% 69% 57% 84% 50% 66%
D * L NO N
706 209 498 405 301 352 72 134 148 390 317 532 175 216 255 158
| feel fatigued watching the news 70% 72% 70% 72% 68% 72% 77% 67% 68% 71% 70% 70% 72% 67% 74% 74%
*

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women Men nt Women | nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
726 172 376 178 172 93 144 126 163 106 105 70 74 134 271 282 726 - 325
I'am proud to be an American 72% 80% 70% 71% 92% 65% 76% 90% 89% 54% 70% 65% 70% 55% 83% 76% 100% - 100%
BC EF * UKL UKL I* * I* M M Q Q
422 105 204 114 143 45 73 94 134 35 43 38 38 41 216 150 401 9 -
I am proud of America right now 42% 49% 38% 45% 77% 31% 39% 67% 73% 18% 29% 35% 36% 17% 66% 40% 55% 6% -
B EF * LKL UKL I* I* I* MO M QR R
565 101 309 155 51 108 108 34 60 165 113 61 66 201 109 216 355 118 231
America is going in the wrong direction 56% 47% 58% 62% 28% 75% 57% 24% 33% 84% 75% 57% 63% 84% 34% 58% 49% 83% 71%
A A DF* D GHKL GHK* GH* GH* NO N PR P
662 161 342 160 171 84 119 121 148 102 72 78 62 118 275 234 545 60 199
America needs to be made strong again 66% 75% 64% 64% 92% 58% 63% 87% 81% 52% 48% 73% 59% 49% 85% 63% 75% 42% 61%
BC EF * LKL L * * * MO M QR Q
706 140 395 172 119 91 118 94 122 151 103 80 78 178 224 257 502 105 239
| feel fatigued watching the news 70% 65% 74% 68% 64% 63% 62% 67% 67% 77% 69% 74% 74% 74% 69% 69% 69% 73% 74%
A * H * * * P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

© Gender | e | touseholdincome |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 Under S50K+ Northeast | Midwest South West
—-----------
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
143 56 86 56 44 43 63 80 22 31 46 44
I am proud to be an American 14% 12% 17% 19% 13% 12% 17% 13% 12% 15% 12% 18%
E
394 152 242 134 129 131 164 230 63 80 142 110
| am proud of America right now 39% 31% 47% 45% 37% 36% 44% 36% 35% 38% 38% 46%
A E G H
269 134 135 46 105 118 83 185 57 62 105 46
America is going in the wrong direction 27% 28% 26% 15% 30% 33% 22% 29% 32% 29% 28% 19%
c c F K K K
133 67 67 31 50 52 44 89 21 23 49 40
America needs to be made strong again 13% 14% 13% 11% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 17%
131 71 60 31 47 53 47 83 32 26 42 30
| feel fatigued watching the news 13% 15% 11% 10% 14% 15% 13% 13% 18% 12% 11% 13%

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
143 34 108 79 63 74 12 40 16 61 82 95 48 18 82 33
I'am proud to be an American 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 20% 8% 11% 18% 12% 20% 6% 24% 15%
H * H | K MO M
394 95 299 212 182 183 42 89 81 179 215 274 120 51 204 96
| am proud of America right now 39% 33% 42% 38% 41% 37% 44% 44% 37% 33% 47% 36% 50% 16% 59% 45%
A * | K MO M
269 69 199 153 115 130 19 53 67 161 107 237 32 160 39 49
America is going in the wrong direction 27% 24% 28% 27% 26% 26% 20% 26% 31% 29% 24% 31% 13% 50% 11% 23%
* L NO N
133 37 96 56 77 70 10 23 30 68 66 94 39 18 75 30
America needs to be made strong again 13% 13% 14% 10% 17% 14% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 6% 22% 14%
C * M M
131 36 94 66 65 63 8 27 32 61 70 96 35 47 45 25
| feel fatigued watching the news 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 14% 15% 11% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 12%
*

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
143 25 79 38 10 19 27 7 11 59 23 14 19 66 35 35 - 143 -
1 am proud to be an American 14% 12% 15% 15% 5% 13% 14% 5% 6% 30% 15% 13% 18% 27% 11% 9% - 100% -
D* D GHJKL GH* * GH* NO PR
394 67 233 95 22 68 80 27 25 133 71 51 45 167 69 131 195 127 195
I am proud of America right now 39% 31% 43% 38% 12% 47% 43% 19% 14% 68% 47% 47% 43% 69% 21% 35% 27% 89% 60%
A D* D GHJKL GH* GH* GH* NO N PR P
269 79 135 55 115 12 42 84 76 17 21 24 25 24 158 78 244 16 36
America is going in the wrong direction 27% 37% 25% 22% 62% 8% 22% 60% 42% 9% 14% 23% 24% 10% 49% 21% 34% 11% 11%
BC EF * E HIJKL KL * I* 1* MO M QR
133 19 71 43 7 20 25 8 9 44 30 10 21 55 24 44 69 43 47
America needs to be made strong again 13% 9% 13% 17% 4% 14% 13% 6% 5% 23% 20% 9% 20% 23% 7% 12% 10% 30% 14%
A D* D GHK GHK* * GHK* NO PR P
131 37 58 35 36 20 34 18 29 22 23 13 12 34 48 45 105 23 36
| feel fatigued watching the news 13% 17% 11% 14% 20% 14% 18% 13% 16% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 11%
B * * * * R

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

I am proud | | am proud | Americais | America | feel
to be an | of America [going in the| needsto | fatigued
American | right now wrong be made | watching
direction strong the news
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004
516 211 318 431 371
Strongly agree 51% 21% 32% 43% 37%
BCDE B BCE BC
210 211 247 231 336
Somewhat agree 21% 21% 25% 23% 33%
ABCD
126 171 155 194 147
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 17% 15% 19% 15%
A ACE
74 202 132 75 70
Somewhat disagree 7% 20% 13% 7% 7%
ACDE ADE
68 192 137 58 61
Strongly disagree 7% 19% 14% 6% 6%
ACDE ADE
9 16 16 15 20
Don't know 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
1004 1004 1004 1004 1004
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Sy
726 422 565 662 706
Agree (Net) 72% 42% 56% 66% 70%
BCD B BC BC
143 394 269 133 131
Disagree (Net) 14% 39% 27% 13% 13%
ACDE ADE

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Household Income

B
F G H | J K

Gender

0000000000000 ] cender | 0 Ae |
A B C D E

Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
362 184 178 84 145 133 137 225 75 81 142 64
Strongly agree 36% 38% 34% 28% 42% 37% 37% 36% 42% 38% 38% 27%
C K K K
217 112 105 57 71 89 64 153 40 39 81 56
Somewhat agree 22% 23% 20% 19% 21% 25% 17% 24% 22% 19% 22% 24%
F
240 111 130 74 75 91 93 147 34 50 87 69
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 23% 25% 25% 22% 25% 25% 23% 19% 24% 23% 29%
H
112 42 70 49 32 32 40 72 19 21 41 31
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 14% 16% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13%
A DE
52 25 27 22 16 14 25 28 7 13 19 13
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%
20 10 10 9 7 3 15 6 4 7 6 3
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

579 297 282 141 216 221 201 378 115 120 223 121
Agree (Net) 58% 61% 54% 48% 62% 61% 54% 60% 64% 57% 59% 51%
C C K
164 67 98 71 47 46 64 100 26 34 60 44
Disagree (Net) 16% 14% 19% 24% 14% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 19%
DE

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Employment Status

Mantal NEWT

PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
362 116 246 231 131 178 30 76 78 202 160 293 70 172 66 78
Strongly agree 36% 40% 35% 41% 30% 36% 32% 38% 36% 37% 35% 38% 29% 54% 19% 37%
D * L NO N
217 61 156 98 119 103 20 39 55 133 84 160 57 63 87 53
Somewhat agree 22% 21% 22% 17% 27% 21% 21% 20% 25% 24% 18% 21% 23% 20% 25% 25%
C *
240 60 181 141 99 110 24 48 59 132 109 186 55 52 104 47
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 20% 25% 25% 22% 22% 25% 24% 27% 24% 24% 24% 23% 16% 30% 22%
* M
112 34 78 46 66 54 15 29 15 51 61 77 35 22 55 20
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 11% 8% 15% 11% 16% 14% 7% 9% 13% 10% 15% 7% 16% 10%
C H* H M
52 17 35 31 21 35 3 6 8 22 30 35 17 11 26 10
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5%
* M
20 4 17 13 7 11 2 4 2 10 11 13 8 2 8 4
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
579 177 402 329 250 281 50 115 133 335 244 453 126 235 153 132
Agree (Net) 58% 61% 56% 59% 56% 57% 53% 57% 61% 61% 54% 59% 52% 73% 44% 62%
* J NO N
164 50 114 78 87 88 18 34 23 73 91 111 53 32 81 31
Disagree (Net) 16% 17% 16% 14% 20% 18% 19% 17% 11% 13% 20% 15% 22% 10% 23% 14%
C H * | K MO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
362 106 179 77 111 30 62 82 90 34 32 39 40 41 172 131 313 31 101
Strongly agree 36% 49% 33% 31% 60% 21% 33% 59% 49% 17% 21% 36% 38% 17% 53% 35% 43% 22% 31%
BC EF * E KL K * 1* * MO M QR
217 37 114 66 36 42 43 21 42 47 40 25 28 51 72 86 167 27 71
Somewhat agree 22% 17% 21% 26% 19% 29% 23% 15% 23% 24% 26% 24% 26% 21% 22% 23% 23% 19% 22%
A * G* * *
240 39 142 59 25 33 52 24 28 60 44 24 23 72 52 92 145 32 83
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 18% 26% 24% 13% 23% 28% 17% 15% 31% 29% 22% 22% 30% 16% 25% 20% 22% 26%
A * D GH GH* * * N N P
112 16 69 27 10 26 23 7 15 35 20 15 6 54 15 32 58 35 40
Somewhat disagree 11% 8% 13% 11% 5% 18% 12% 5% 8% 18% 13% 14% 5% 23% 5% 9% 8% 24% 12%
D* D GHL G* G* * NO PR P
52 12 25 14 4 10 4 5 6 15 11 3 7 18 12 19 31 15 21
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 2% 4% 3% 8% 7% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 11% 7%
* * * * P P
20 4 8 8 - 3 4 - 2 4 5 2 2 5 2 11 11 2 8
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 3% B 2% 2% - 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
* * * * N
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

579 143 293 143 147 72 105 103 132 81 72 64 67 92 244 217 480 58 172

Agree (Net) 58% 66% 55% 57% 79% 50% 56% 74% 72% 42% 48% 60% 64% 38% 75% 59% 66% 41% 53%
B EF * UK K * I* * MO M QR Q
164 29 94 41 14 36 27 12 21 50 30 18 12 72 27 51 89 50 61

Disagree (Net) 16% 13% 18% 16% 8% 25% 14% 8% 11% 26% 20% 17% 12% 30% 8% 14% 12% 35% 19%
DF* GHL G* * * NO N PR P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader willing to break the rules

0000000000000 ] cender | 0 Ae |
A B C D E

Gender

Household Income

B
F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
203 100 103 49 77 78 69 134 48 37 79 39
Strongly agree 20% 21% 20% 16% 22% 21% 19% 21% 27% 18% 21% 16%
IK
186 95 90 59 55 72 71 114 39 44 66 37
Somewhat agree 18% 20% 17% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 22% 21% 17% 16%
234 103 130 73 86 75 89 144 32 57 92 53
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 21% 25% 24% 25% 21% 24% 23% 18% 27% 24% 23%
165 68 97 60 55 50 47 118 26 38 59 41
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 19% 20% 16% 14% 13% 19% 15% 18% 16% 17%
F
196 110 86 45 69 83 83 114 29 32 75 61
Strongly disagree 20% 23% 17% 15% 20% 23% 22% 18% 16% 15% 20% 26%
B C HI
20 8 13 12 4 5 13 7 5 3 6 6
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
D G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sowary
389 195 194 107 132 150 141 248 87 82 144 76
Agree (Net) 39% 40% 37% 36% 38% 41% 38% 39% 49% 39% 38% 32%
JK
361 178 183 105 124 132 130 231 55 70 134 102
Disagree (Net) 36% 37% 35% 35% 36% 37% 35% 37% 31% 33% 36% 43%
HI

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader willing to break the rules

No college
degree

College
degree

Employment NEWH

o Repumlcan Independe

Mantal NEWT

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
203 56 148 132 72 106 15 43 39 116 88 173 31 107 34 33
Strongly agree 20% 19% 21% 23% 16% 22% 16% 22% 18% 21% 19% 23% 13% 33% 10% 15%
D * L NO
186 46 140 106 80 91 17 34 44 113 72 155 31 84 43 40
Somewhat agree 18% 16% 20% 19% 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 21% 16% 20% 13% 26% 12% 19%
* N
234 85 148 128 105 107 24 55 47 139 95 163 70 66 74 56
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 29% 21% 23% 24% 22% 26% 28% 22% 25% 21% 21% 29% 21% 21% 26%
B *
165 42 123 83 82 91 19 26 28 78 86 115 49 34 82 32
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 19% 20% 13% 13% 14% 19% 15% 20% 11% 24% 15%
* MO
196 60 136 98 98 88 17 35 56 96 100 144 53 28 108 47
Strongly disagree 20% 21% 19% 18% 22% 18% 18% 17% 26% 18% 22% 19% 22% 9% 31% 22%
* E MO M
20 3 18 14 7 7 3 7 4 7 13 13 7 2 4 4
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

389 101 288 238 151 197 32 78 83 229 160 327 62 191 78 73

Agree (Net) 39% 35% 40% 42% 34% 40% 34% 39% 38% 42% 35% 43% 26% 59% 22% 34%
D * L NO N
361 102 259 181 180 180 36 61 84 175 186 259 102 62 190 80

Disagree (Net) 36% 35% 36% 32% 41% 37% 38% 30% 39% 32% 41% 34% 42% 19% 55% 37%
C * | MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



4_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader willing to break the rules

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
203 59 89 55 72 19 33 56 51 13 21 20 13 22 109 61 177 17 39
Strongly agree 20% 27% 17% 22% 39% 13% 17% 40% 28% 7% 14% 18% 12% 9% 34% 16% 24% 12% 12%
B EF * HIUKL UL * * * MO M QR
186 43 97 45 41 21 38 38 46 20 23 20 20 27 75 74 155 14 50
Somewhat agree 18% 20% 18% 18% 22% 15% 20% 27% 25% 10% 15% 19% 19% 11% 23% 20% 21% 10% 15%
* 1) | * * * M M QR
234 55 124 54 33 37 44 26 40 45 29 31 25 48 69 95 158 24 88
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 26% 23% 22% 18% 26% 23% 19% 22% 23% 19% 29% 23% 20% 21% 26% 22% 17% 27%
* * * * PQ
165 25 102 37 17 25 34 11 23 57 25 19 14 63 32 62 116 32 74
Somewhat disagree 16% 12% 19% 15% 9% 18% 18% 8% 13% 29% 17% 17% 13% 26% 10% 17% 16% 22% 23%
A * D GHJKL * G* * NO N P
196 30 113 53 22 40 38 8 21 56 52 17 30 75 37 71 112 50 68
Strongly disagree 20% 14% 21% 21% 12% 28% 20% 6% 11% 29% 35% 16% 29% 31% 11% 19% 15% 35% 21%
A D* D GHK GHK* G* GHK* NO N PR P
20 3 12 6 2 2 2 1 1 4 - 1 3 6 3 7 7 7 5
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2%
* * * * P
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
owooy - - 7
389 102 186 101 112 40 70 94 97 33 45 40 34 50 184 135 332 31 89
Agree (Net) 39% 47% 35% 40% 60% 28% 37% 67% 53% 17% 30% 37% 32% 21% 57% 36% 46% 22% 27%
B EF * HIKL KL I* I* I* MO M QR
361 55 215 90 39 65 73 19 44 113 77 36 44 138 69 134 228 81 142
Disagree (Net) 36% 26% 40% 36% 21% 45% 39% 13% 24% 58% 51% 33% 42% 57% 21% 36% 31% 57% 44%
A A D* D G GHKL GHK* G* GH* NO N PR P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Gender _ Household Income Region

0000000000000 ]  Gender | Age [ Regn |
_ = = = SSOK $50K+
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
377 178 199 124 127 126 147 230 79 64 126 108
Strongly agree 38% 37% 38% 42% 37% 35% 40% 36% 44% 30% 34% 45%
1 1]
294 138 157 90 108 96 119 175 42 76 110 66
Somewhat agree 29% 28% 30% 30% 31% 26% 32% 28% 24% 36% 29% 28%
H
163 71 91 44 56 63 59 104 29 36 66 32
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 13%
100 61 39 22 28 49 21 79 20 19 38 23
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 8% 8% 8% 14% 6% 13% 11% 9% 10% 10%
B cD F
48 29 18 6 18 23 14 34 4 11 27 6
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3%
C HK
23 8 15 10 8 5 13 9 5 6 10 2
Don't know 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%
G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sowary
671 315 356 214 235 222 266 405 121 140 237 173
Agree (Net) 67% 65% 68% 72% 68% 61% 71% 64% 67% 66% 63% 73%
E G J
147 90 58 29 47 72 35 113 24 29 64 29
Disagree (Net) 15% 19% 11% 10% 14% 20% 9% 18% 14% 14% 17% 12%
B cD F

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

No college
degree

College

degree

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

o Repumlcan Independe

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
377 110 267 205 172 193 34 65 84 190 187 268 109 49 196 89
Strongly agree 38% 38% 37% 37% 39% 39% 36% 32% 39% 35% 41% 35% 45% 15% 56% 42%
* K MO M
294 84 210 176 118 143 30 68 54 151 143 222 72 101 100 59
Somewhat agree 29% 29% 29% 31% 27% 29% 31% 34% 25% 27% 32% 29% 30% 32% 29% 28%
*
163 52 111 87 75 73 16 37 37 103 60 126 37 63 32 36
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 17% 19% 13% 16% 15% 20% 9% 17%
* J N N
100 26 74 48 52 45 11 19 25 68 32 88 12 69 9 16
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 12% 7% 12% 5% 22% 3% 8%
* J L NO N
48 11 37 28 20 24 3 6 14 29 18 42 6 35 3 9
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 2% 11% 1% 4%
* NO N
23 8 15 17 6 12 1 7 3 9 14 18 5 4 6 3
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

671 194 477 381 290 336 64 133 138 341 330 490 181 150 296 148

Agree (Net) 67% 67% 67% 68% 66% 69% 68% 66% 63% 62% 73% 64% 75% 47% 85% 70%
* | K MO M

147 37 110 76 72 70 14 24 39 97 50 129 18 104 12 26

Disagree (Net) 15% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 12% 18% 18% 11% 17% 8% 32% 4% 12%
* J L NO N

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_...... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
377 72 197 107 20 71 76 15 34 116 80 41 48 151 66 137 230 89 143
Strongly agree 38% 34% 37% 43% 11% 49% 40% 11% 19% 59% 53% 38% 45% 62% 20% 37% 32% 62% 44%
D* D GHKL GHK* GH* GH* NO N PR P
294 57 166 71 46 47 59 51 50 50 50 33 26 59 92 124 230 30 96
Somewhat agree 29% 26% 31% 28% 25% 33% 31% 37% 27% 26% 33% 31% 25% 25% 28% 33% 32% 21% 30%
* * * * M Q
163 41 89 33 46 17 32 29 34 20 13 24 12 21 74 53 124 8 50
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 19% 17% 13% 25% 12% 17% 21% 18% 10% 8% 23% 11% 9% 23% 14% 17% 6% 15%
E * 1) I} * 1* * MO Q Q
100 21 54 25 41 3 15 29 40 3 7 4 12 3 54 38 85 10 21
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 10% 22% 2% 8% 21% 22% 1% 5% 4% 12% 1% 17% 10% 12% 7% 7%
EF * E K 1K * * I* MO M R
48 16 25 6 31 3 4 13 22 2 1 3 7 3 33 10 44 3 9
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 5% 2% 17% 2% 2% 9% 12% 1% * 3% 6% 1% 10% 3% 6% 2% 3%
C EF * 1) K * * * MO R
23 9 5 9 1 3 2 2 3 5 1 2 1 4 6 9 13 2 6
Don't know 2% 4% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
B B * * * *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
v _____ ___ ____ ____ ____ __ ___ __ __ ____ _____ _ __ ____ ____ _____ _ __ |
671 129 364 179 66 118 135 66 84 166 130 75 74 210 158 260 460 119 238
Agree (Net) 67% 60% 68% 71% 36% 82% 71% 48% 46% 85% 86% 69% 70% 87% 49% 70% 63% 84% 73%
A D* D GHKL GHKL* GH* GH* NO N PR P
147 37 80 31 73 6 20 42 62 5 7 7 19 6 87 48 129 13 30
Disagree (Net) 15% 17% 15% 12% 39% 4% 10% 30% 34% 3% 5% 6% 18% 3% 27% 13% 18% 9% 9%
EF * K KL * * K* MO M QR

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people like me

Gender _ Household Income Region

0000000000000 ]  Gender | Age [ Regn |
_ = = = SSOK $50K+
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
385 206 180 111 143 131 153 232 68 89 132 98
Strongly agree 38% 42% 35% 38% 41% 36% 41% 37% 38% 42% 35% 41%
B
329 154 174 99 98 131 113 215 66 64 119 79
Somewhat agree 33% 32% 34% 34% 28% 36% 30% 34% 37% 30% 32% 33%
D
175 77 98 51 60 64 67 108 23 34 81 37
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 13% 16% 22% 15%
H
69 28 41 17 31 21 16 53 12 13 29 16
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7%
F
23 12 12 7 7 9 10 14 5 7 7 4
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
22 7 15 10 7 6 14 9 5 5 8 4
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
G
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sowary
714 360 354 211 242 262 267 448 134 153 251 177
Agree (Net) 71% 74% 68% 71% 70% 72% 72% 71% 75% 72% 67% 74%
93 40 53 25 38 30 26 67 16 20 36 20
Disagree (Net) 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9%

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people like me

College
degree

No college

degree

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

o Repumlcan Independe

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
385 109 277 234 151 202 38 70 76 193 193 293 92 93 139 107
Strongly agree 38% 37% 39% 42% 34% 41% 40% 35% 35% 35% 42% 38% 38% 29% 40% 50%
D * | M MN
329 98 230 178 151 142 24 79 83 198 131 254 75 121 111 56
Somewhat agree 33% 34% 32% 32% 34% 29% 26% 39% 38% 36% 29% 33% 31% 38% 32% 26%
* EF E J (0]
175 45 129 88 87 89 18 31 36 97 77 118 57 56 61 35
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 16% 18% 16% 20% 18% 19% 16% 17% 18% 17% 15% 24% 17% 18% 16%
* K
69 22 47 33 36 31 11 13 15 38 31 59 11 34 24 8
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 11% 7% 4%
* (0]
23 11 13 15 9 14 3 2 4 13 11 21 2 13 4 5
Strongly disagree 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
*
22 6 17 13 9 12 2 6 2 11 12 18 4 4 6 3
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

714 207 507 412 302 344 62 149 159 391 323 548 167 214 250 163
Agree (Net) 71% 71% 71% 73% 68% 70% 65% 74% 73% 71% 71% 72% 69% 67% 72% 76%
* M
93 33 60 48 45 45 13 15 20 50 42 80 13 47 29 13
Disagree (Net) 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 9% 14% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 15% 8% 6%
* NO

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people like me

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
385 89 198 99 63 61 66 33 60 76 63 48 59 96 111 152 259 79 123
Strongly agree 38% 41% 37% 39% 34% 42% 35% 23% 33% 39% 42% 45% 56% 40% 34% 41% 36% 56% 38%
* G G* G* GHI* PR
329 68 182 79 73 39 63 52 68 66 46 26 29 91 108 111 261 32 110
Somewhat agree 33% 32% 34% 31% 39% 27% 34% 38% 38% 34% 30% 25% 28% 38% 33% 30% 36% 22% 34%
* K K * * * Q Q
175 43 87 45 23 20 39 26 30 34 28 23 12 26 66 68 125 14 57
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 20% 16% 18% 13% 14% 20% 19% 16% 17% 18% 21% 11% 11% 20% 18% 17% 10% 18%
* * * * M M
69 4 54 12 18 16 12 20 15 14 10 5 3 21 25 22 53 8 23
Somewhat disagree 7% 2% 10% 5% 10% 11% 7% 14% 8% 7% 6% 5% 3% 9% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7%
AC * KL * * *
23 7 7 9 6 3 7 6 7 2 2 3 1 3 12 6 13 8 2
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1%
* * * * R PR
22 4 10 8 2 5 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 5 3 10 14 2 10
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
* * * *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
714 158 379 177 136 100 129 85 129 142 108 74 88 186 219 264 520 111 233
Agree (Net) 71% 73% 71% 71% 73% 69% 69% 61% 71% 73% 72% 69% 84% 77% 67% 71% 72% 78% 72%
* G * * GHK* N
93 11 61 21 25 19 19 25 22 17 12 8 5 24 37 29 67 16 25
Disagree (Net) 9% 5% 11% 8% 13% 13% 10% 18% 12% 8% 8% 8% 4% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8%
A * LKL * * *

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media is more interested in making money than telling the truth

Gender _ Household Income Region

0000000000000 ]  Gender | Age [ Regn |
_ = = = SSOK $50K+
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
405 216 189 123 155 127 161 244 83 79 162 81
Strongly agree 40% 45% 36% 41% 45% 35% 43% 39% 47% 37% 43% 34%
B E K
255 115 140 94 73 88 92 163 35 59 98 63
Somewhat agree 25% 24% 27% 32% 21% 24% 25% 26% 19% 28% 26% 27%
D
145 69 76 39 56 51 48 98 24 31 49 41
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 17%
74 28 46 12 24 37 31 43 10 15 24 25
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 10%
C
93 41 52 18 22 53 26 67 21 17 29 27
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% 15% 7% 11% 12% 8% 8% 11%
CcD
31 15 16 10 15 5 15 16 6 11 14 -
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% -
E K K K
1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sowary
660 331 329 217 229 215 253 407 118 138 260 145
Agree (Net) 66% 68% 63% 73% 66% 59% 68% 64% 66% 65% 69% 61%
E
167 69 99 31 46 90 57 110 31 31 54 51
Disagree (Net) 17% 14% 19% 10% 13% 25% 15% 17% 17% 15% 14% 22%
CcD J

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media is more interested in making money than telling the truth

No college
degree

College

degree

Employment NEWH

Mantal NEWT

o Repumlcan Independe

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
405 134 271 245 160 210 35 83 77 217 189 326 79 184 87 83
Strongly agree 40% 46% 38% 44% 36% 43% 37% 41% 36% 39% 42% 43% 33% 57% 25% 39%
B D * L NO N
255 83 172 157 98 120 25 56 54 158 98 191 64 76 85 65
Somewhat agree 25% 29% 24% 28% 22% 24% 26% 28% 25% 29% 21% 25% 27% 24% 24% 31%
* J
145 34 112 68 77 79 14 25 27 79 66 108 37 44 56 27
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 12% 16% 12% 17% 16% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 13%
c *
74 18 56 32 42 25 8 15 26 35 39 56 18 4 46 16
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 9% 7% 12% 6% 9% 7% 8% 1% 13% 8%
* E M M
93 16 78 41 53 33 11 19 30 42 51 60 33 9 66 15
Strongly disagree 9% 5% 11% 7% 12% 7% 11% 10% 14% 8% 11% 8% 14% 3% 19% 7%
A C * E K MO M
31 6 24 17 13 22 2 4 3 19 12 21 10 4 8 6
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%
*
1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

660 217 444 402 258 330 60 139 132 374 286 518 143 260 172 149

Agree (Net) 66% 75% 62% 72% 58% 67% 63% 69% 61% 68% 63% 68% 59% 81% 50% 70%
B D * NO N
167 34 134 73 95 59 19 34 56 77 90 116 51 13 111 31

Disagree (Net) 17% 12% 19% 13% 21% 12% 20% 17% 26% 14% 20% 15% 21% 4% 32% 15%
A C * E | MO M

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media is more interested in making money than telling the truth

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
But Not
A B C D E

Y N [0}
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
405 112 203 90 128 28 51 82 102 41 46 36 47 53 195 125 328 43 105
Strongly agree 40% 52% 38% 36% 69% 19% 27% 59% 56% 21% 31% 33% 45% 22% 60% 34% 45% 30% 32%
BC EF * UK K * * I* MO M QR
255 49 146 59 41 40 52 35 42 48 36 35 31 58 73 112 187 35 79
Somewhat agree 25% 23% 27% 24% 2% 28% 28% 25% 23% 25% 24% 32% 29% 24% 2% 30% 26% 25% 2%
* * * *
145 29 77 40 7 29 41 16 28 35 21 14 14 40 34 61 85 22 50
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 13% 14% 16% 4% 20% 22% 12% 15% 18% 14% 13% 13% 17% 11% 16% 12% 15% 15%
D* D * * * N P
74 11 42 20 3 14 16 3 1 30 16 8 8 33 6 30 46 15 34
Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 8% 8% 1% 10% 9% 2% * 15% 11% 8% 8% 14% 2% 8% 6% 10% 10%
D* D GH GH* H* H* N N P
93 6 58 29 6 28 22 2 7 40 26 10 5 51 10 31 57 27 45
Strongly disagree 9% 3% 11% 12% 3% 19% 12% 2% 4% 20% 17% 9% 5% 21% 3% 8% 8% 19% 14%
A A D* D GHKL GHL* G* * NO N P P
31 7 11 13 1 5 6 1 3 3 5 5 1 6 6 13 23 2 12
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
B * * * *
1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
660 162 349 149 169 68 103 117 144 89 83 71 78 111 269 236 515 78 183
Agree (Net) 66% 75% 65% 59% 91% 47% 55% 84% 79% 45% 55% 66% 74% 46% 83% 64% 71% 55% 56%
BC EF * K K * I* * MO M QR
167 18 100 50 8 42 38 5 7 69 42 18 13 84 16 60 103 41 79
Disagree (Net) 17% 8% 19% 20% 5% 29% 20% 4% 4% 35% 28% 17% 13% 35% 5% 16% 14% 29% 24%
A A D* D GHKL GHL* GH* GH* NO N P P

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Gender _ Household Income Region

_ = = - $50K+ NortheaSt MldweSt SOUth =
S50K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
579 297 282 141 216 221 201 378 115 120 223 121
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 58% 61% 54% 48% 62% 61% 54% 60% 64% 57% 59% 51%
C C K
389 195 194 107 132 150 141 248 87 82 144 76
America needs a strong leader willing to break the rules 39% 40% 37% 36% 38% 1% 38% 39% 249% 39% 38% 32%
JK
671 315 356 214 235 222 266 405 121 140 237 173
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 67% 65% 68% 72% 68% 61% 71% 64% 67% 66% 63% 73%
E G J
714 360 354 211 242 262 267 448 134 153 251 177
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 71% 74% 68% 71% 70% 72% 72% 71% 75% 72% 67% 74%
660 331 329 217 229 215 253 407 118 138 260 145
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 66% 68% 63% 73% 66% 59% 68% 64% 66% 65% 69% 61%
E

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race PartylD

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 281 723 597 407 475 89 212 228 527 477 868 136 338 324 216
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 291 713 561 443 491 95 201 217 550 454 763 241 321 346 213
579 177 402 329 250 281 50 115 133 335 244 453 126 235 153 132
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 58% 61% 56% 59% 56% 57% 53% 57% 61% 61% 54% 59% 52% 73% 44% 62%
* J NO N
389 101 288 238 151 197 32 78 83 229 160 327 62 191 78 73
America needs a strong leader willing to break the rules 39% 35% 40% 42% 34% 40% 34% 39% 38% 42% 35% 43% 26% 59% 22% 34%
D * L NO N
671 194 477 381 290 336 64 133 138 341 330 490 181 150 296 148
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 67% 67% 67% 68% 66% 69% 68% 66% 63% 62% 73% 64% 75% 47% 85% 70%
* | K MO M
714 207 507 412 302 344 62 149 159 391 323 548 167 214 250 163
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 71% 71% 71% 73% 68% 70% 65% 74% 73% 71% 71% 72% 69% 67% 72% 76%
* M
660 217 444 402 258 330 60 139 132 374 286 518 143 260 172 149
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 66% 75% 62% 72% 58% 67% 63% 69% 61% 68% 63% 68% 59% 81% 50% 70%
B D * NO N

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News | CNN Trust | Network |Republican |Republican |Democratic|Democratic| Independe | Independe Liberal | Conservati [ Moderate | Proudto | NotProud | Proudto
Trust TV Trust Women nt Men ve be to be be
American | American [ American
_..... But Not
A B C D E M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 235 522 247 199 127 239 331 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 215 537 251 186 144 189 139 182 196 150 108 105 241 325 371 726 143 325
579 143 293 143 147 72 105 103 132 81 72 64 67 92 244 217 480 58 172
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 58% 66% 55% 57% 79% 50% 56% 74% 72% 42% 48% 60% 64% 38% 75% 59% 66% 41% 53%
B EF * K 1K * I* 1* MO M QR Q
389 102 186 101 112 40 70 94 97 33 45 40 34 50 184 135 332 31 89
America needs 3 strong leader willing to break the rules 39% 47% 35% 40% 60% 28% 37% 67% 53% 17% 30% 37% 32% 21% 57% 36% 46% 22% 27%
B EF * HIJKL KL I* I* I* MO M QR
671 129 364 179 66 118 135 66 84 166 130 75 74 210 158 260 460 119 238
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 67% 60% 68% 71% 36% 82% 71% 48% 46% 85% 86% 69% 70% 87% 49% 70% 63% 84% 73%
A D* D GHKL GHKL* GH* GH* NO N PR P
714 158 379 177 136 100 129 85 129 142 108 74 88 186 219 264 520 111 233
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 71% 73% 71% 71% 73% 69% 69% 61% 71% 73% 72% 69% 84% 77% 67% 71% 72% 78% 72%
* G * * GHK* N
660 162 349 149 169 68 103 117 144 89 83 71 78 111 269 236 515 78 183
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 66% 75% 65% 59% 91% 47% 55% 84% 79% 45% 55% 66% 74% 46% 83% 64% 71% 55% 56%
BC EF * K 1K * 1* * MO M QR

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O, P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Gender _ Household Income Region

_ = = - $50K+ NortheaSt MldweSt SOUth =
S50K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 480 524 280 363 361 443 561 193 236 344 231
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 484 520 296 346 362 373 631 179 211 377 237
164 67 98 71 47 46 64 100 26 34 60 44
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 16% 14% 19% 24% 14% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 19%
DE
361 178 183 105 124 132 130 231 55 70 134 102
America needs a strong leader willing to break the rules 36% 37% 35% 35% 36% 37% 35% 37% 31% 33% 36% 43%
HI
147 90 58 29 47 72 35 113 24 29 64 29
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 15% 19% 11% 10% 14% 20% 9% 18% 14% 14% 17% 12%
B (o] F
93 40 53 25 38 30 26 67 16 20 36 20
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9%
167 69 99 31 46 90 57 110 31 31 54 51
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 17% 14% 19% 10% 13% 25% 15% 17% 17% 15% 14% 22%
(] J

Field Dates: 6/26-6/27
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/